DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Ql. Over the last two weeks, how often have you
Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

0-Not at all 169 78
33% 35%

1-Several days 194 74
38% 33%

2-More than half the 66 33
days 13% 15%

3-Nearly every day 77 38
15% 17%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 363 151
72% 68%

Top 2 box (2+3) 144 72

28% 32%
Mean 1.1 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

49
36%

56
41%

12
8%

20
15%

105
77%

32
23%

1.0

147
100%
(D)

43
29%

64
43%

21
15%

19
13%

107
73%

40
27%

1.1

been bothered by the following problems:

251
100%
(E)

96
38%

95
38%

29
12%

30
12%

192G
76%

60
24%

1.0

250
100%
(F)

73
29%

98
39%

36
14%

43
17%

171G
68%

79
32%

1.2

r —————- Age Race/
Trans-  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
- 21 21 26 1011J 129 40
30% 18% 22% 50% 34% 32%
- 21 46 57 71 144 50
30% 40% 48% 35% 38% 40%
1 11 23K 20K 13 49 17
18% 16% 20% 17% 6% 13% 14%
S5EF 17K 26K 16 19 58 19
82% 24% 22% 14% 9% 15% 15%
- 41 67 83 171HI 273 91
60% 58% 70% 85%J 72% 71%
6EF 28K 49K 36K 31 108 36
100% 40% 42% 30% 15% 28% 29%
2.8EF 1.3K 1.5K 1.2K 0.7 1.1 1.1

162
100%
(N)

43
27%

54
33%

280
18%

360
23%

97
60%

650P
40%

1.40P

arty —-—----
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
53NP 73
47% 32%
42 98
37% 42%
8 30
7% 13%
10 31
9% 13%
95N 171N
84% 74%
18 61
16% 26%
0.8 1.10

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
51 62 57
30% 34% 36%
63 67 63
38% 37% 40%
26 19 21
16% 10% 13%
27 343 16
16% 19% 10%
114 129 120
68% 71% 76%
53 53 37
32% 29% 24%
1.2 1.1 1.0

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

85
35%

84
35%

30
12%

43
18%

169
70%

73
30%

1.1

16l
100%
(U)

46
29%

71
44%

24
15%

19
12%

117
73%

44
27%

1.1

105
100%
(V)

38
37%

39
37%

12
12%

15
14%

77
74%

27
26%

1.0



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

following problems:

vere -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
GNC

Ql. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge
Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 169 63 79 148EFG 9 13G - 1571
33% 32% 38% 2% 6% 13% 45%
1-Several days 194 82 72 57G 108DFG 28G 1 1651
38% 41% 34% 28% 76% 29% 2% 48%

2-More than half the 66 29 29 1 20D 37DEG 8D 21
days 13% 15% 14% * 14% 38% 14% 6%

3-Nearly every day 77 26 29 - 5D 20DE 53DEF 5
15% 13% 14% 3% 20% 85% 1%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 363 145 150 205EF 116FG 40G 1 3221
72% 2% 72% 100%G 82% 42% 2% 93%

Top 2 box (2+3) 144 56 58 1 25D 57DE 61DEF 26
28% 28% 28% * 18% 58% 98% 7%

Mean 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.3 1.1D 1.7DE 2.8DE 0.6

F
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

13
8%

29

18%

45H
28%

73H
45%

42

26%
118H

74%

2.1H

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe —-- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Se
Mil- Mil-
len- Boom- len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women
31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
90PQ 210PQ 260P 101JKL 120PQ 1 - - 96TUV 61TU 1 12
28% 33% 33%Q 58%0P 32% 1% 49% 40% 1% 12%

Q
140Q 37MNO 46MNO 680Q 7 9 11 2 85TUV 79TUV 10 19
46% 58%PQ 58%PQ 39% 17% 18% 27% 8% 44% 53% 18% 19%
6M 5 6 5 5 19KIM 14KLM 8KLM 11 10 18RS 26RS
19% 7% 7% 3% 13% 36% 35% 27% 6% 7% 33% 26%
2M 2 1 - 15KLM 24JKL 15JKL 19JKLM 4 1 27RS 42RS
7% 3% 1% 38% 46%M 38%M  65% 2% 1% 48% 42%
230PQ 58NOP 72NO 169JKN 19Q 10 11 2 181TU 140TUV 11 31
74% 90%Q 92%PQ 97%0P 49% 19% 27% 8% 92%V  93% 19% 31%
Q
8M 6M 7 5 20KLM 43JKL 29JKL 26JKL 15 11 45RS  68RS
26% 10% 8% 3% 51% 81%M 73%M 92%MN 8% 7% 81% 69%
1.0M 0.8M 0.8M 0.4 1.6KL 2.3JK 2.1JK 2.6JK 0.6 0.7 2.3RS 2.0RS

M LM LM LMNP

6RS
100%

2.8RS



DHM
02.

Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Over the last two weeks, how often have you
Not being able to control or stop worrying

Willa- Rest
Tri- mette Of
Total County Valley State

been bothered by the following problems:

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
0-Not at all 216 95 66 56
43% 42% 48% 38%
1-Several days 163 68 38 57
32% 30% 28% 39%
2-More than half the 69 28 19 22
days 14% 13% 14% 15%
3-Nearly every day 59 32 14 12
12% 14% 10% 8%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 379 163 104 113
75% 73% 76% 77%
Top 2 box (2+3) 128 60 33 34
25% 27% 24% 23%
Mean 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9
(sig=.05)

251 250
100% 100%
(E) (F)
139F 76
55% 30%
68 95E
27% 38%
21 47E
9% 19%
22 33
9% 13%

208FG 170G

83% 68%

44 80E
17% 32%
0.7 1.1E

r —————- Age Race/
Trans-  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
1 14 36 38 129HI 176M 40
18% 20% 31% 32% 64%J 46% 32%
- 30 38 47K 49 108 55L
43% 33% 39% 24% 28% 43%
- 10 22K 24K 12 54 15
15% 19% 20% 6% 14% 12%
S5EF 15K 20K 10 13 42 17
82% 22% 17% 9% 7% 11% 13%
1 43 74 84 178HI 284 95
18% 63% 63% 71% 88%J 75% 75%
5EF 26K 42K 35K 25 96 32
82% 37% 37% 29% 12% 25% 25%
2.5EF 1.4K 1.2K 1.1K 0.6 0.9 1.1

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

————— Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not
Dem Rep Reg
162 113 232
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
58 65NP 93
36% 57% 40%
50 32 81
31% 28% 35%
23 9 37
14% 8% 16%
310P 8 20
19% 7% 9%
108 97N 175
67% 85% 75%
540 17 57
33% 15% 25%
1.20 0.6 0.90

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
50 81Q 84Q
30% 45% 54%
65 55 44
39% 30% 28%
30 23 16
18% 13% 10%
23 23 13
13% 13% 8%
115 136 128
69% 75% 81%
52 46 29
31% 25% 19%
1.1s 0.9 0.7

242
100%
(T)

89
37%

85
35%

38
16%

30
12%

174
72%

68
28%

1.0

161
100%
(U)

71
44%

53
33%

21
13%

16
10%

123
77%

37
23%

0.9

105
100%
(V)

57T
54%

26
24%

9
9%

13
12%

82
79%

22
21%

0.8



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q2. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Not being able to control or stop worrying
Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD ——---—-——-
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 216 99 81 189EFG 24FG 2 1 2131
43% 49% 39% 92% 17% 2% 1% 61%

1-Several days 163 53 82B 17G 107DFG 40DG - 124
32% 27% 39% 8% 76% 41% 36%

2-More than half the 69 22 25 - 8D 50DEG 10DE 8
days 14% 11% 12% 6% 52% 17% 2%
3-Nearly every day 59 26 20 - 2 6D 51DEF 2
12% 13% 10% 1% 6% 82% 1%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 379 152 163 206EF 131FG 42G 1 3371
75% 76% 78% 100%G 93% 43% 1% 97%

Top 2 box (2+3) 128 49 45 - 10D 56DE 62DEF 10
25% 24% 22% 7% 57% 99% 3%

Mean 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.1 0.9D

following problems:

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe —--- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- e Trans/
erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
3 14NOP 35NOP 37NO 128JKL - 1 1 1 138STU 76TU 2 - 1U
2% 45%Q 55%Q 47%PQ 74%NO 2% 2% 4% 70%V  50% 3% 18%
PQ
40 16MOP 25MP 41MOP 42 14 13 6 7 55 68RTU 13 26 -
25% 52% 39% 52%Q 24% 36% 25% 14% 24% 28% 45%V  24% 26%
61H - 3 1 4 10LM 19JKL 24JKLM 7JKLM 3 5 18RS 42RS -
38% 5% 1% 2% 27% 37%M  58%Q 26% 2% 3% 33% 43%
57H M 1 - - 14KIM 19JKL 10KLM 13JKLM - 2 22RS 31RS 5RSU
36% % 1% 36% 37%M  26% 47% 1% 40% 31% 82%
42 29NOP 60NOP 78NO 170NOP 14 14 6 8 193TU 144TUV 15 26 1
27% 96%Q 94%Q 99%PQ 98%Q 36% 27% 16% 28% 98%V  95% 27% 26% 18%
117H 1 4 1 4 24JKL 38JKL 34JKL 21JKLM 3 7 40RS 73RS 5RS
73% 4% 6% 1% 2% 64%M 73%M 84%M 72% 2% 5% 73% 74% 82%
2.1H 0.eM 0.5M 0.5M 0.3 0.6R 2.1RS 2.0RS 2.5RS

1.6DE 2.8DE 0.4
F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

2.0JK 2.1JK 2.1JK 2.2JK 0.3
LM LM LM M



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q3. Over the last two weeks,

2020

how often have you

Worrying too much about different things

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

507
100%

168
33%

187
37%

71
14%

81
16%

355
70%

152
30%

1.1

223
100%
(B)

72
32%

88
40%

26
12%

37
17%

160
72%

63
28%

1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

52
38%

53
39%

14
10%

18
13%

105D
77%

32
23%

1.0

147
100%
(D)

45
30%

45
31%

31C
21%

26
18%

90
61%

57C
39%

1.3

251
100%
(E)

98F
39%

87
35%

29
12%

37
15%

185G
74%

66
26%

1.0

been bothered by the following problems:

Gender —------ Age Race/
Trans-  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

70 - 12 25 30 101HI 133 36
28% 17% 22% 25% 50%J 35% 28%
100 - 27 37 53 69 140 47
40% 40% 32% 44% 34% 37% 37%
41 1 12 24K 20K 15 45 25
16% 17% 18% 20% 17% 7% 12% 20%
40 5EF 17K 30K 16 18 62 19
16% 83% 25% 26% 13% 9% 16% 15%
170G - 39 62 831 170HI 273 82
68% 57% 54% 70% 84%J 72% 65%
81 6EF 30K 54JK 36K 33 107 45
32% 100% 43% 46% 30% 16% 28% 35%
1.2 2.8EF 1.5K 1.5K 1.2K 0.8 1.1 1.2

————— Party
Dem Rep
162 113
100% 100%
(N) (0)
42 49N
26% 43%
55 41
34% 36%
340p 10
21% 9%
31 13
19% 12%
97 90N
60% 79%
650P 23
40% 21%
1.30 0.9

232
100%
(P)

78
34%

90
39%

217
12%

36
16%

168N
73%

63
27%

1.1

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
42 66 60
25% 36% 38%
70 56 61
42% 31% 39%
27 24 20
16% 13% 12%
28 363 16
17% 20% 10%
111 122 121
67% 67% 7%
56 60 36
33% 33% 23%
1.3 1.2 0.9

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

69
29%

95
39%

34
14%

43
18%

164
68%

78
32%

1.2

16l
100%
(U)

59
37%

56
35%

24
15%

22
14%

115
71%

46
29%

1.1

105
100%
(V)

40
38%

36
35%

12
12%

16
15%

76
73%

28
27%

1.0



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

following problems:

Q3. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Worrying too much about different things
Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 168 72 69 156EFG 12G - - 1681
33% 36% 33% 76% 8% 48%
1-Several days 187 66 81 48G 99DFG 40DG - 1471
37% 33% 39% 23% 70% 41% 42%

2-More than half the 71 30 27 2 23D 34DE 12D 25
days 14% 15% 13% 1% 16% 35% 20% 7%

3-Nearly every day 81 34 32 - 7D 24DE  50DEF 7
16% 17% 15% 5% 25% 80% 2%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 355 138 150 204EF 111FG 40G - 3151
70% 69% 72% 99%G  79% 41% 91%

Top 2 box (2+3) 152 63 59 2 30D 58DE 63DEF 32
30% 31% 28% 1% 21% 59% 100% 9%

Mean 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.3 1.2D 1.8DE 2.8DE 0.6

F

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(1)

40
25%

46H
29%

74H
47%

40
25%

120H
75%

2.2H

LM

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe —-- Minimal/Mild -Moder
Mil- Mil-
len- Boom- len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men
31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
12NOP 25NOP 30NO 101KLN - - - - 98TUV 70TUV -
39%Q 39%Q 38%PQ 58%0P 50% 47%
Q
1400 300Q 390Q 640Q 14 7 14 5 79TV 69TV 9
45% 48% 49% 37% 35% 13% 36% 17% 40% 45% 16%
3 5 10 7 10M 18JKL 10M 8KM 13 12 16RS
9% 8% 13% 4% 25% 35%M  25% 27% 7% 8% 29%
2 3 - 2 15KILM 27JKL 16JKL 16JKLM 7 - 31RS
7% 5% 1% 40% 52%M 39%M 56% 3% 55%
26NOP 56NOP 69NO 165NOP 14 7 14 5 176TU 139TUV 9
84%Q 87%Q 87%PQ 95%Q 35% 13% 36% 17% 90%V  92% 16%
5 8 10 9 25JKL 45JKL 26JKL 24JKL 20 12 47RS
16% 13% 13% 5% 65%M 87%M 64%M 83%M 10% 8% 84%
0.8M 0.8M 0.7M 0.5 2.0JK 2.4JK 2.0JK 2.4JK 0.6 0.6 2.4RS

LM LM M

ate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Women GNC
99 6
100% 100%
(U) (V)
31 -
31%
29RS 1
29% 17%
40RS 5RS
40% 83%
31 -
31%
68RS 6RS
69% 100%
2.1RS 2.8RSU



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q4. Over the last two weeks, how often have you

Trouble relaxing

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

0-Not at all 182 83
36% 37%

1-Several days 210 83
41% 37%

2-More than half the 55 27
days 11% 12%

3-Nearly every day 60 29
12% 13%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 392 167
77% 75%

Top 2 box (2+3) 115 56

23% 25%
Mean 1.0 1.0

137
100%
(C)

57
41%

56
41%

12
9%

13
9%

112
82%

24
18%

0.9

147
100%
(D)

42
28%

71
48%

16
11%

18
13%

113
77%

35
23%

1.1

been bothered by the following problems:

251
100%
(E)

123FG
49%

80
32%

23
9%

25
10%

203G
81%

48
19%

0.8

Gender —------ Age
Trans-—
gender/ Mil-
Non-Bin/ len-

250
100%
(F)

59
24%

129EG
52%

31
12%

31
13%

188G
75%

62
25%

1.1E

6 69
100% 100%
(G) (H)

- 14

20%

- 36K

53%

2E 6
34% 9%

4EF 12
66% 18%

- 50

73%
6EF 19K

100% 27%
2.7EF 1.3K

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
(1)

26
22%

43
37%

26K
22%

21K
18%

69
59%

47JK
41%

1.4K

119
100%
(J)

25
21%

67IK

56%

12
10%

15
12%

921
7%

27K
23%

1.1K

Boom—
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
203 380 127
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
117HI 149 33
58%J 39% 26%
63 142 68L
31% 37% 54%
11 42 13
5% 11% 10%
12 47 13
6% 12% 10%
180HI 290 101
89%J 76% 80%
22 90 26
11% 24% 20%
0.6 1.0 1.0

————— Party —------

NAV/ Education

Other/

Not H.S. Some Coll

Dem Rep Reg Or < Coll

162 113 232 167 183 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
56 55NP 71 38 690 74Q
34% 49% 31% 23% 38% 47%
56 37 117NO 90RS 67 52
35% 33% 50% 54% 37% 33%
21 11 23 21 19 15
13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%
290P 10 21 18 27 16
18% 9% 9% 11% 15% 10%
112 92N 188N 129 136 126
69% 81% 81% T7% 75% 80%
500p 21 44 38 46 31
31% 19% 19% 23% 25% 20%
1.10 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.8

Income

242
100%
(T)

73
30%

111
46%

26
11%

32
13%

184
76%

58
24%

1.1

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

16l
100%
(U)

61
38%

62
39%

21
13%

16
10%

123
77%

37
23%

1.0

105
100%
(V)

47T
45%

37
35%

8
8%

12
12%

84
80%

20
20%

0.9



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q4. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Trouble relaxing

Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0-Not at all 182 90C 63 160EFG 20FG 1 1 1801 2 13NOP 25NOP 250P 116JKL 1 1 - 1 123STU 57TU - 2 -
36% 45% 30% 78% 14% 1% 1% 52% 1% 42%Q 40%Q 32%Q 67%NO 2% 1% 2% 63%V  38% 2%
PQ
1-Several days 210 62 100B 46G  109DFG 50DG 5 154 55 160 300 53MOP 55 20 13 13 9 68 87RTV 13 43 -
41% 31% 48% 22% 77% 51% 9% 44% 35% 53% 47% 68%Q 32% 53% 26% 33% 30% 35% 57% 23% 43%
2-More than half the 55 23 24 1 11D 32DE 12DE 11 44H 2 7LM - 3 5 190KL 12JLM 8JLM 4 7 18RS 24RS 2RS
days 11% 11% 11% * 7% 33% 19% 3% 28% 5% 11% 2% 13% 37%M  31% 27% 2% 4% 33% 24% 34%
3-Nearly every day 60 26 22 - 2 14DE 44DEF 2 58H - 2M - - 12JKL 19JKL 15JKL 12JKLM 1 1 24RS  31RS 4RS
12% 13% 11% 1% 14% 71% 1% 36% 3% 32%M  37%M  36%M  41% 1% * 44% 31% 66%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 392 152 163 206EF 129FG 51G 6 3341 57 29NOP 55NOP 79KN 171KNO 21 14 13 9 190TU 144TUV 13 45TV -

77% 76% 78% 100%G 91% 53% 10% 96% 36% 95%Q 86%Q 100%0P 98%PQ 55% 27% 33% 32% 97%V  95% 23% 45%
Q

Top 2 box (2+3) 115 49 46 1 12D 46DE  56DEF 13 102H 2 9LM - 3 17JKL 38JKL 27JKL 20JKLM 6 7 42RSU 55RS 6RSU
23% 24% 22% * 9% 47% 90% 4% 64% 5% 14% 2% 45%M  73%M  67%M 68% 3% 5% TT7% 55% 100%
Mean 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.2 1.0D 1.6DE 2.6DE 0.5 2.06 0.eM 0.8M 0.7M 0.3 1.8JK 2.1JK 2.0JK 2.1JK 0.4 0.7R 2.2RS 1.8RS 2.7RSU
F LM LM LM M

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q5. Over the last two weeks,

2020

how often have you

Being so restless it is hard to sit still

Total

0-Not at all
1-Several days
2-More than half the
days

3-Nearly every day
Bottom 2 box (0+1)

Top 2 box (2+3)

Mean

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

507
100%

237
47%

157
31%

59
12%

54
11%

394
78%

113
22%

0.9

223
100%
(B)

99
44%

67
30%

32C
15%

25
11%

165
74%

58C
26%

0.9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

71
52%

46
34%

5
3%

15
11%

117B
86%

19
14%

0.7

147
100%
(D)

67
45%

44
30%

22C
15%

14
10%

111
76%

36
24%

o

0.9

been bothered by the following problems:

251
100%
(E)

136F
54%

71
28%

27
11%

18
7%

207
82%

45
18%

0.7

250
100%
(F)

G 100
40%

84
34%

31
12%

35
14%

185
74%

66
26%

1.0E

51%
18%

2E
31%

3
51%

69
100%
(H)

22
32%

29
41%

10
14%
9
13%

50
73%

19K
27%

116
100%
(1)

31
26%

44K
38%

25K
22%

16K
14%

75
64%

41K
36%

1.2K

119
100%
(J)

50T
42%

34
29%

13
11%

22K
18%

85
71%

34K
29%

1.0K

Boom-

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
203 380 127
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
134HT 188 49
66%J 49% 38%
50 106 51
25% 28% 40%
11 42 17
6% 11% 14%
8 44 10
4% 12% 8%
184HI 294 100
91%J 77% 79%
19 86 27
9% 23% 21%
0.5 0.8 0.9

162
100%
(N)

74
46%

47
29%

21
13%

19
12%

121
75%

41
25%

0.90

Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
67NP 96
59% 41%
26 840
23% 36%
10 27
9% 12%
10 25
9% 11%
93 180
82% 78%
21 52
18% 22%
0.7 0.9

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
61 81 950R
36% 45% 60%
63 55 39
37% 30% 25%
13 31 15
8% 17% 10%
31RS 14 9
19% 8% 5%
124 137 133R
T4% 75% 85%
44 46S 24
26% 25% 15%
1.1s 0.9 0.6

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

98
41%

85
35%

25
10%

33
14%

184
76%

58
24%

1.0v

16l
100%
(U)

80
50%

44
27%

21
13%

16
10%

124
77%

37
23%

0.8

105
100%
(V)

59T
56%

28
26%

12
12%

6
6%

86
83%

18
17%

0.7



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q5. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Being so restless it is hard to sit still

following problems:

Q12:  mmmmmmmmeeeo GAD ————————mm—m—mmm ——oe
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 237 99 94 174EFG 43G 19G 2171

1
47% 49% 45% 84% 31% 19% 2% 63%

1-Several days 157 59 68 31 69DG 44DG 14 100
31% 29% 33% 15% 49% 45% 22% 29%
2-More than half the 59 24 23 1 19D 23D 16D 20
days 12% 12% 11% * 14% 24% 25% 6%
3-Nearly every day 54 19 23 - 10D 12D 32DEF 10
11% 10% 11% 7% 12% 52% 3%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 394 158 162 206EF 112G 62G 15 3171

78% 79% 78% 100%G 79% 64% 23% 91%

Top 2 box (2+3) 113 43 47 1 29D 35D 48DEF 30
22% 21% 22% * 21% 36% 77% 9%
Mean 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.2 1.0D 1.3D 2.3DE 0.5
F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

20
12%
57
36%

39H
24%

44H
28%

77
48%
83H
52%
1.7H

LM

LM LM

M

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Mil- Non-
len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
17NOP 290P 44NO 127KIN 5 2 6 60 132TUV 85TUV 4 15 -
56%Q 45% 56%PQ 73%0P 13% 4% 15% 22% 67% 56% 7% 16%
Q
10 26M 22 42 18 18 13 8 49 51 21 34 3
33% 40% 28% 24% 48% 35% 31% 27% 25% 33% 38% 34% 51%
3 8M 4 4 6 17KLM 9M 7IM 13 7 13RS 24RS 1
11% 13% 5% 2% 16% 32% 22% 24% 7% 4% 24% 25% 18%
- 1 oM - oM 15JKL 13JKM 8JKM 1 9R 17RS 26RS 2RS
2% 11% 23% 29%M  32% 26% 1% 6% 30% 26% 31%
270PQ 540PQ 660P 170KLN 23 20 19 14 182TU 136TUV 25 49 3
89% 85% 84%Q 98%0P 61% 39% 47% 49% 93%V  90% 46% 49% 51%
Q
3 10M 13M 4 15M 32JKL 21JKL 15JKL 15 15 30RS 50RS 3RS
11% 15% 16% 2% 39% 61%M 53%M 51%M 7% 10% 54% 51% 49%
0.eM 0.7M 0.7M 0.3 1.5JK 1.9JK 1.7JK 1.5JK 0.4 0.6 1.8RS 1.6RS 1.8RS
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DHM
06.

Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Over the last two weeks, how often have you
Becoming easily annoyed or irritable

Willa- Rest
Tri- mette Of
Total County Valley State

been bothered by the following problems:

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
0-Not at all 181 78 52 50
36% 35% 38% 34%
1-Several days 177 78 43 56
35% 35% 32% 38%
2-More than half the 86 36 28 23
days 17% 16% 20% 15%
3-Nearly every day 63 32 14 18
13% 14% 10% 12%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 358 156 95 107
71% 70% 70% 73%
Top 2 box (2+3) 149 67 41 40
29% 30% 30% 27%
Mean 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.1
(sig=.05)

251 250
100% 100%
(E) (F)
107G 73
43% 29%
99 77
39% 31%
25 59E
10% 24%
20 41E
8% 16%

207FG 150G

82% 60%

45 100E
18% 40%
0.8 1.3E

r —————- Age Race/
Trans-  ——————————————————-———— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
- 7 27 37 109HI 148 33
11% 23% 31% 54%J 39% 26%
1 25 34 46 72 137 41
18% 36% 30% 39% 35% 36% 32%
3E 13 31K 26K 16 56 30
51% 19% 27% 22% 8% 15% 24%
2E 24JK 240K 10 5 40 23
32% 35% 21% 8% 3% 11% 18%
1 32 61 831 181HI 284M 73
18% 47% 53% 70% 89%J 75% 58%
5EF 37K 55JK 36K 22 96 53L
82% 53% 47% 30% 11% 25% 42%
2.1EF 1.8JK 1.4JK 1.1K 0.6 1.0 1.3L

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

162
100%
(N)

55
34%

55
34%

28
17%

240
15%

109
68%

530
32%

1.10

Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
S59NP 67
52% 29%
35 87
31% 38%
12 46
10% 20%
8 31
7% 13%
94NP 155
82% 67%
20 770
18% 33%
0.7 1.20

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
44 60 7T6QR
27% 33% 48%
48 76 53
29% 42% 34%
38S 30 18
23% 17% 11%
37RS 16 11
22% 9% 7%
92 136Q 1290
55% 75% 82%
75RS 46 28
45% 25% 18%
1.4RS 1.0S 0.8

242
100%
(T)

75
31%

82
34%

43
18%

410
17%

157
65%

84V
35%

1.2v

lel
100%
(U)

57
35%

59
37%

32
20%

13
8%

116
72%

45
28%

1.0

105
100%
(V)

49T
47%

36
34%

11
10%

9
9%

85T
81%

20
19%

0.8
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q6. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Becoming easily annoyed or irritable

following problems:

Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 181 80 65 138EFG 34FG 6 3 1721
36% 40% 31% 67% 24% 6% 5% 49%
1-Several days 177 76 73 60G 88DFG 22 7 1481
35% 38% 35% 29% 63% 23% 12% 43%
2-More than half the 86 27 36 8 19D 44DEG 15D 27
days 17% 13% 17% 4% 14% 45% 24% 8%
3-Nearly every day 63 18 35 1 - 25DE 37DEF 1
13% % 17% * 26% 59% *
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 358 156C 138 198EF 122FG 28 10 3201
71% 78% 66% 96%G 86% 29% 16% 92%
Top 2 box (2+3) 149 45 71B 9 19D 69DE 52DE 28
29% 22% 34% 4% 14% 71% 84% 8%
Mean 1.1 0.9 1.2B 0.4 0.9D 1.9DE 2.4DE 0.6
F
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

9
6

o

29
18%

59H
37%

63H
39%

38
24%

122H
76%

2.1H

LMQ LMQ LM M

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Mil- Non-
len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
70 27NOP 33NO 105JKL - - 4 50 105TUV 66TUV 2 7 -
24% 42%Q 42%PQ 60%NO 10% 17% 54% 44% 4% 7%
PQ
20MNO 270P 41NOP 600 5 7 6 120P 84U 64U 15 13 1
66%P 43% 51% 34% 12% 13% 14% 43% 43% 42% 28% 13% 18%
3 9 5 10 10M 22JKL 21JKLM 6M 7 20R 18RS 39RS 3RS
10% 14% 7% 6% 25% 43%M  52%Q 22% 3% 13% 32% 39% 51%
- 1 - - 24JKL 23JKL 10JKLM 5JKLM - 1 20RS 40RS 2RS
1% 62%MQ 44%MQ 25% 19% 1% 37% 41% 32%
28NOP 54NOP 74NO 164KNO 5 7 10 17NO 189ST 130TUV 17 20 1
90%Q 85%Q 93%PQ 94%PQ 12% 13% 24% 59%P 97%UV 86% 31% 20% 18%
3 oM 5 10 34JKL 46JKL 31JKL 12JKLM 7 21R 38RS 79RS 5RS
10% 15% 7% 6% 88%MQ 87%MQ 76%MQ 41% 3% 14% 69% 80% 82%
0.9 0.7M 0.6 0.5 2.5JK 2.3JK 1.9JK 1.4JK 0.5 0.7R  2.0RS 2.1RS 2.1RS
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

162
100%
(N)

49
31%

51
32%

28
17%

340
21%

101
62%

610P
38%

1.30P

arty —-—----
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
67NP 95
59% 41%
29 81
25% 35%
14 24
12% 10%
4 310
4% 13%
95N 177N
84% 76%
18 55
16% 24%
0.6 1.00

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
58 80 73
35% 44% 47%
54 54 52
33% 30% 33%
21 25 19
13% 14% 12%
348 22 13
20% 12% 8%
113 135 125
67% 74% 80%
55 48 32
33% 26% 20%
1.25 0.9 0.8

242
100%
(T)

95
39%

76
31%

31
13%

40
16%

171
71%

71
29%

1.1

lel
100%
(U)

63
39%

62V
39%

19
12%

16
10%

125
78%

36
22%

0.9

105
100%
(V)

54
51%

23
22%

15
14%

13
12%

77
73%

28
27%

0.9

Q7. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Feeling afraid, as if something awful might happen
Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—-------------——----  FEthnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- emmmmme————
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
0-Not at all 211 90 68D 53 122FG 89 - 15 30 40 126HI 173M 38
42% 40% 50% 36% 49% 36% 21% 26% 34% 62%J 46% 30%
1-Several days 161 61 38 62BC 75 84 2 17 45K 53K 47 118 43
32% 27% 28% 42% 30% 34% 35% 24% 38% 44% 23% 31% 34%
2-More than half the 66 35 13 18 32 32 1 11 21K 18 16 49 17
days 13% 16% 9% 12% 13% 13% 18% 15% 18% 15% 8% 13% 13%
3-Nearly every day 69 37 18 14 22 45E 3E 27IJK 20JK 8 14 40 29L
14% 17% 13% 9% 9% 18% 47% 39% 17% 7% 7% 11% 23%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 373 151 106 115 197G 173 2 32 75 93H 173HI 292M 81
73% 68% 78% 78% 78% 69% 35% 46% 64% 78% 85% 77% 64%
Top 2 box (2+3) 134 72 31 32 54 77 4E 38JK 42K 26 29 89 46L
27% 32% 22% 22% 22% 31% 65% 54% 36% 22% 15% 23% 36%
Mean 1.0 1.1 0.9 1.0 0.8 1.1E 2.1EF 1.7JK 1.3JK 0.9K 0.6 0.9 1.3L
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

following problems:

Q7. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Feeling afraid, as if something awful might happen
Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 211 89 82 172EFG 29G 10 1 2011
42% 44% 39% 84% 20% 10% 1% 58%
1-Several days 161 63 70 33 92DFG 30DG 6 1251
32% 32% 33% 16% 65% 31% 9% 36%
2-More than half the 66 25 29 1 19D 35DEG 11D 20
days 13% 12% 14% * 13% 36% 17% 6%
3-Nearly every day 69 23 28 - 2 22DE 45DEF 2
14% 12% 14% 1% 22% 72% 1%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 373 153 151 205EF 121FG 40G 7 3261
73% 76% 73% 100%G 85% 41% 11% 94%
Top 2 box (2+3) 134 48 57 1 21D 57DE 56DEF 21
27% 24% 27% * 15% 59% 89% 6%
Mean 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.2 1.0D 1.7DE 2.6DE 0.5
F
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

11
7%

36

23%

46H
29%

67H
42%

47
29%

113H
71%

2.1H

LMP

LMP

LM LMP

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Mil- Non-
len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
15NOP 26NOQ 33NO 126JKL - 4 7 - 118TUV 83TUV 4 6 -
48%Q 41% 42%Q 73%NO 7% 17% 60% 55% 8% 6%
PQ
12 34MNO 38MOQ 42 5 11 15 5 63 63TU 12 22 2
38% 53%0Q 48% 24% 13% 20% 37% 19% 32% 41% 22% 22% 35%
4M 3 8 4 6 18KLM 10KM 11KIM 14 5 18RS 27RS 1
14% 5% 10% 3% 16% 35% 26% 39% 7% 4% 33% 27% 18%
- - - 2 27JKL 20JKLM 8KLM 12JKLM 2 - 20RS 45RS 3RS
1% 70%MP 39% 20% 42% 1% 37% 45% 47%
26NOP 60NOP 71INO 168NOP 5 14 22NOQ 5 180TU 146TUV 17 28 2
86%Q 95%0 90%PQ 96%Q 13% 27% 55% 19% 92%V  96% 30% 28% 35%
4 3 8 6 33JKL 38JKL 18JKL 23JKL 16 5 38RS 72RS 4RS
14% 5% 10% 4% 87%MP 73%MP 45%M 81%MP 8% 4% 70% 72% 65%
0.7M 0.eM 0.7M 0.3 2.6JK 2.0JK 1.5JK 2.2JK 0.5 0.5 2.0RS 2.1RS 2.1RS
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q1-Q7.

Tri-

2020

Rest
of

Total County Valley State

Q3-Worrying too much
about different
things 1.1 1.1

Ql-Feeling nervous,
anxious or on edge 1.1 1.1

Q6-Becoming easily
annoyed or irritable 1.1 1.1

Q4-Trouble relaxing 1.0 1.0

Q7-Feeling afraid,
as if something
awful might happen 1.0 1.1

Q2-Not being able to
control or stop
worrying 0.9 1.0

05-Being so restless
it is hard to sit
still 0.9 0.9

(sig=.05)

1.3E

Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems

r ——--=- Age

Trans—  ——————————————-———--——-

gender/ Mil-

Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
2.8EF 1.5K 1.5K 1.2K 0.8
2.8EF 1.3K 1.5K 1.2K 0.7
2.1EF 1.8JK 1.4JK 1.1K 0.6
2.7EF 1.3K 1.4K 1.1K 0.6
2.1EF 1.7JK 1.3JK 0.9K 0.6
2.5EF 1.4K 1.2K 1.1K 0.6
1.8 1.1K 1.2K 1.0K 0.5

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

(Means Table)

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
(L) (M)
1.1 1.2
1.1 1.1
1.0 1.3L
1.0 1.0
0.9 1.3L
0.9 1.1
0.8 0.9

- Party
Rep
) (0)
30 0.9
.40P 0.8
.10 0.7
.10 0.8
.30P 0.6
.20 0.6
.90 0.7

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————-———-—-—-——-——- —mmm————
Not H.S Some Coll $50K- $100K
Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
1.1 1.38 1.2 0.9 1.2 1.1 1.0
1.10 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.0
1.20 1.4RS 1.0S 0.8 1.2v 1.0 0.8
1.0 1.1s 1.0 0.8 1.1 1.0 0.9
1.00 1.2s 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.9 0.9
0.90 1.1s 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.9 0.8
0.9 1.1S 0.95 0.6 1.0v 0.8 0.7
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q1-Q7. Over the last

Q3-Worrying too much
about different
things

Ql-Feeling nervous,
anxious or on edge

Q6-Becoming easily
annoyed or irritable

Q4-Trouble relaxing

Q7-Feeling afraid,
as if something
awful might happen

Q2-Not being able to
control or stop
worrying

05-Being so restless
it is hard to sit
still

two weeks,

Ql2:
Dire

ction
—————— Min-
Right Wrong imal
Total Dir Track 0-4
(B) (€) (D)
1.1 1.1 1.1 0.3
1.1 1.1 1.0 0.3
1.1 0.9 1.2B 0.4
1.0 0.9 1.0 0.2
1.0 0.9 1.0 0.2
0.9 0.9 0.9 0.1
0.9 0.8 0.9 0.2

how often have you been bothered by the following problems

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

2020

Mod- Se- Min-

erate vere imal/

10-14 15+ Mild

1.8DE 2.8DE
F

1.7DE 2.8DE
F

1.9DE 2.4DE
F

1.6DE 2.6DE

1.7DE 2.6DE
F

1.6DE 2.8DE
F

1.3D 2.3DE
F

(Means Table)

Minimal/Mild

.0M

.9M

.6M

.M

. 6M

.6M

.8M

.M

.8M

. 6M

.5M

.M

.M

.TM

.5M

.M

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

2.0JK 2.4JK 2.0JK 2.4JK 0.6 0.6 2.4RS 2.1RS 2.8RSU
M LM M M

1.6KL 2.3JK 2.1JK 2.6JK 0.6 0.7 2.3RS 2.0RS 2.8RS
M LM LM LMNP

2.5JK 2.3JK 1.9JK 1.40K 0.5 0.7R  2.0RS 2.1RS 2.1RS
LMQ LMQ LM M

1.8JK 2.1JK 2.0JK 2.1JK 0.4 0.7R  2.2RS 1.8RS 2.7RSU
LM LM LM LM

2.6JK 2.0JK 1.5JK 2.2JK 0.5 0.5 2.0RS 2.1RS 2.1RS
LMP LMP LM LMP

2.00K 2.1JK 2.1JK 2.2JK 0.3 0.6R 2.1RS 2.0RS 2.5RS
M LM M M

1.5JK 1.9JK 1.7JK 1.5JK 0.4 0.6 1.8RS 1.6RS 1.8RS
M LM M M
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q8. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

Able to control what is important

Area = —-—--- Gender ------

——————————————————— Trans- ST
Willa- Rest gender/

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

0-Not at all 96 29 20 47BC 46 49 2
19% 13% 15% 32% 18% 19% 34%

1-Several days 160 87C 34 40 72 87 2
32% 39% 25% 27% 29% 35% 34%

2-More than half the 120 49 41 30 63 56 1
days 24% 22% 30% 20% 25% 22% 18%
3-Nearly every day 130 58 41 31 70 59 1
26% 26% 30% 21% 28% 23% 14%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 257 116 54 87C 118 136 4
51% 52% 40% 59% 47% 54% 68%

Top 2 box (2+3) 250 107 83D 60 134 115 2
49% 48% 60% 41% 53% 46% 32%

Mean 1.6 1.6D 1.8D 1.3 1.6 1.5 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

69
100%
(H)

16
23%

35K
51%

14
20%

4
6%

52K
75%

18
25%

1.1

116
100%
(1)

30K
26%

36
31%

27
24%

23
19%

66K
57%

50
43%

1.4

119
100%
(J)

21
18%

48K
40%

21
18%

29H
25%

69K
58%

50
42%

1.5

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
203 380 127
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
29 68 28
14% 18% 22%
41 113 48
20% 30% 38%
58 92 28
29% 24% 22%
74HI 107 23
37% 28% 18%
70 180 76
35% 47% 60%
132HI 200 50
65%J 53% 40%
1.9HI 1.6 1.4
J

162
100%
(N)

32
19%

47
29%

48P
30%

36
22%

780
48%

83
52%

1.5

Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
16 48
14% 21%
26 880
23% 38%
31 42
27% 18%
40NP 54
36% 23%
42 1360
37% 59%
71NP 96
63% 41%
1.8NP 1.4

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
32 37 27
19% 20% 17%
60 63S 38
36% 35% 24%
37 45 39
22% 25% 25%
39 38 54R
23% 21% 34%
92 1008 65
55% 55% 41%
75 83 92R
45% 45% 59%
1.5 1.5 1.8R

242
100%
(T)

52v
22%

76
31%

55
23%

59
24%

128
53%

114
47%

1.5

16l
100%
(U)

37V
23%

42
26%

39
24%

43
27%

79
49%

82
51%

1.5

105
100%
(V)

7
7%

430
41%

26
25%

28
27%

50
48%

55
52%

1.7
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q8. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

Able to control what is important

Ql2:  mmmmmmm—mm———- GAD ———————mmmmmmmmm -

Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere ima

1/
d

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mil
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (
0-Not at all 96 29 39 26 25 24 21DE
19% 14% 19% 13% 18% 24% 34%
1-Several days 160 57 76 31 58D 47D 25D
32% 29% 36% 15% 41% 48% 39%
2-More than half the 120 57 40 55 39 16 10
days 24% 28% 19% 27% 28% 17% 17%
3-Nearly every day 130 58 54 94EFG 19 11 6 1
26% 29% 26% 46% 13% 11% 10%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 257 86 115 57 83D 70D 46D 1

51% 43% 55% 28% 59% 72% 74%

Top 2 box (2+3) 250 115 94 149EFG 58 217 17 2
49% 57% 45% 72% 41% 28% 26%

Mean 1.6 1.7 1.5 2.1EF 1.4G 1.1 1.0 1
G

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

47
00%
H)

51
15%

89
26%

94
27%

131
33%

40
40%

071
60%

.81

160
100%
(1)

45H
28%

71H
45%

26
17%

17
11%

116H
73%

43
27%

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/

Mil- Mil- Non-

len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
6 16M 11 18 10 14M 10 11IM 33 18 12 31s 2
19% 25% 14% 10% 26% 27% 25% 37% 17% 12% 22% 31% 34%
14KM 12 32KM 31 21KM 24KM 15M 11M 45 44 27RS 43R 2
46% 19% 41% 18% 56% 45% 38% 38% 23% 29% 49% 43% 34%
8 19 14 53 6 9 7 5 52 41 11 15 1
26% 30% 18% 30% 15% 16% 17% 19% 27% 27% 20% 15% 18%
3 16Q 210 73JKNO 1 6 8 2 66TU 48TU 5 11 1
10% 26% 27% 42%Q 2% 12% 20% 6% 33% 32% 9% 11% 14%
20M 28M 43M 49 32KM 38KM 26M 22KM 78 62 40RS 74RS 4
65% 45% 55% 28% 82% 2% 64% 75% 40% 41% 72% 74% 68%
11 35NOQ 36 125JKL 7 15 15 7 118TU 89TU 16 26 2
35% 55% 45% 72%NO 18% 28% 36% 25% 60% 59% 28% 26% 32%
PQ
1.3 1.600Q 1.6Q 2.0JK 0.9 1.1 1.3 0.9 1.8TU0 1.8TU 1.1 1.1 1.1
LNOPQ
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q9. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Sense of hopefulness about the future

162
100%
(N)

44
27%

52
32%

38
23%

29
18%

95
59%

67
41%

113
100%
(0)

45N
40%

26
23%

21
18%

22
19%

71
63%

43
37%

232
100%
(P)

67
29%

77
33%

50
21%

38
16%

144
62%

88
38%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
41 57 58
24% 31% 37%
648 55 36
38% 30% 23%
30 44 35
18% 24% 22%
33 27 29
20% 15% 18%
105 112 94
63% 61% 60%
63 71 63
37% 39% 40%
1.3 1.2 1.2

242
100%
(T)

77
32%

81
34%

41
17%

42
17%

158
65%

84
35%

16l
100%
(U)

42
26%

45
28%

38
23%

35V
22%

88
55%

73
45%

105
100%
(V)

36
35%

28
27%

29
28%

11
10%

64
62%

40
38%

Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—-------------——----  FEthnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M)

0-Not at all 155 64 52 40 84 72 - 13 29 29 85HI 128 28
31% 29% 38% 27% 33% 29% 18% 25% 24% 42%J  34% 22%

1-Several days 155 74 32 49 64 88 2 26 43K 42 45 111 44
31% 33% 24% 33% 26% 35% 36% 37% 37% 35% 22% 29% 35%

2-More than half the 108 44 24 40 55 53 - 19 23 30 36 83 26
days 21% 20% 18% 27% 22% 21% 28% 20% 25% 18% 22% 20%
3-Nearly every day 88 42 29 18 48 38 4EF 11 22 19 37 59 30
17% 19% 21% 12% 19% 15% 64% 17% 19% 16% 18% 15% 23%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 310 137 84 89 148 160 2 39 71 71 130 239 72
61% 62% 61% 60% 59% 64% 36% 56% 61% 59% 64% 63% 56%

Top 2 box (2+3) 197 86 53 58 103 91 4 31 45 49 73 141 55
39% 38% 39% 40% 41% 36% 64% 445 39% 41% 36% 37% 44%

Mean 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 2.3EF 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

1.3

1.2

1.3

1.2

1.4

1.1
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q9. In the last two weeks,

Sense of hopefulness about the future

2020

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q12: o GAD
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 155 60 66 93EFG 35 14 13 1281
31% 30% 32% 45% 25% 14% 21% 37%

1-Several days 155 59 73 32 61D 44D 18D 93
31% 30% 35% 16% 44% 45% 29% 27%

2-More than half the 108 48 36 42 29 22 15 71
days 21% 24% 17% 20% 21% 22% 25% 20%
3-Nearly every day 88 33 34 39 16 18 16E 54
17% 17% 16% 19% 11% 18% 26% 16%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 310 120 139 125 96G 58 31 222
61% 60% 67% 61% 68% 59% 50% 64%

Top 2 box (2+3) 197 81 70 81 45 40 32E 126
39% 40% 33% 39% 32% 41% 50% 36%

Mean 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.6DE 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(1)

27
17%

62
39%

37
23%

34
21%

89
55%

71
45%

1.5H

31
100%
(J)

9
28%

8
25%

9
29%
5
18%

16
53%

14
47%

1.4

64
100%
(K)

20
31%

22M
34%

10
16%

12
19%

41
65%

22
35%

1.2

79
100%
(L)

23
29%

30M
38%

21
26%

6
7%

53
67%

26
33%

1.1

———————— Moderate/Severe ---
Mil-

len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

174 38 52 40 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

78NOP 4 9 6 8
45% 11% 17% 15% 27%
34 18 21M 12 11M
19% 47% 40% 29% 38%
31 10 13 9 5
18% 27% 25% 23% 17%

31 6 9 13L 5
18% 16% 18% 33% 18%

112 22 30 18 19
64% 58% 57% 44% 65%

63 16 22 22 10
36% 42% 43% 56% 35%

1.1 1.5 1.4 1.71M 1.3

Minimal/Mild
Men Women
196 151
100% 100%
(R) (S)
79TUV 50T
40% 33%
43 50
22% 33%
42 29
22% 19%
32 22
16% 15%
122 100T
62% 66%
75 51
38% 34%
1.1 1.2

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
5 22 -
% 22%
22R 38R 2
39% 38% 36%
13 24 -
23% 25%
16S 15 4RSU
29% 15% 64%
27 60 2
48% 60% 36%
298 40 4
52% 40% 64%
1.7RS 1.3 2.3RSU
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q10. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Connected to family and friends

162
100%
(N)

16
10%

490
30%

52
32%

45
28%

650
40%

97pP
60%

1.8P

Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
11 23
10% 10%
22 112NO
19% 48%
29 50
26% 22%
51NP 47
45% 20%
33 135NO
29% 58%
80NP 97
71% 42%
2.1INP 1.5

Education Income
S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
21 16 13 31 14 6
13% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6%
748 68S 40 98 49 36
44% 37% 26% 40% 31% 34%
36 44 51 52 48 31
21% 24% 32% 21% 30% 30%
36 54 53 62 50 31
22% 30% 34% 25% 31% 30%
953 84s 54 1280 63 42
57% 46% 34% 53% 39% 40%
72 98 103QR 113 98T 63
43% 54% 66% 47% 61% 60%
1.5 1.7 1.90 1.6 1.8 1.8

Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X erst+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

0-Not at all 50 18 8 24C 28 21 1 4 16 14 16 38 13
10% 8% 6% 16% 11% % 17% % 14% 12% 8% 10% 10%

1-Several days 183 86 49 47 74 107E 3 37K 40 51K 54 132 51
36% 39% 36% 32% 29% 43% 52% 54% 34% 43% 27% 35% 40%

2-More than half the 131 57 36 38 70 60 1 24 27 27 53 99 32
days 26% 25% 27% 26% 28% 24% 18% 34% 23% 23% 26% 26% 25%
3-Nearly every day 143 62 43 38 80 63 1 4 33H 27 79HJ 112 31
28% 28% 32% 26% 32% 25% 14% 6% 28% 22% 39% 29% 24%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 233 104 57 71 102 128 4 41K 56K 65K 71 170 63
46% 47% 42% 49% 41% 51% 68% 59% 48% 55% 35% 45% 50%

Top 2 box (2+3) 274 119 80 76 150 123 2 28 60 54 132HI 211 63
54% 53% 58% 51% 59% 49% 32% 41% 52% 45% 65%J 55% 50%

Mean 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.4 1.7 1.6 2.0HI 1.8 1.6

J

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q10. In the last two weeks,

Connected to family and friends

2020

how often have you been bothered by the following problems:

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

0-Not at all 50 18 24 15 18 7 10 33
10% 9% 11% 7% 13% 7% 15% 10%

1-Several days 183 63 84 50 56D 47D 30D 106
36% 31% 40% 24% 40% 48% 48% 31%

2-More than half the 131 61C 39 48 40 28 15 88
days 26% 31% 19% 23% 28% 29% 24% 25%
3-Nearly every day 143 58 62 93EFG 27 15 8 1201
28% 29% 30% 45% 19% 16% 13% 34%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 233 81 108 66 74D 54D 39D 140
46% 40% 52% 32% 53% 56% 63% 40%
Top 2 box (2+3) 274 120 101 141EFG 67 43 23 2081
54% 60% 48% 68% 47% 44% 37% 60%
Mean 1.7 1.8 1.7 2.1EF 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.8I

G
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(1)

17
10%

77H
48%

43
27%

23
15%

93H
58%

66
42%

1.5

31
100%
(J)

17KM
55%

11
35%
3
10%

17
55%

14
45%

1.6

64
100%
(K)

7
12%

17
27%

16
26%

23JNP
35%

25
39%

390
61%

1.8

79
100%
(L)

12
16%

28
36%

16
21%

22
28%

40M
51%

38
49%

1.6

174 38
100% 100%
(M) (N)
14 4
8% 9%
44 21
25% 54%
44 13
25% 34%
72JNOP 1
41% 3%
58 24
33% 63%
116LOP 14
67% 37%
2.0JL 1.3
NOP

52
100%
(0)

9
16%

23M
43%

11
21%

10
20%

31KM
60%

21
40%

1.4

40
100%
(P)

2
5%

23KM
57%

11
27%
5
12%

25M
62%

15
38%

1.5

29
100%
(Q)

3
9%

11
37%

8
29%

7
24%

13
46%

15
54%

1.7

196
100%
(R)

22
11%

53
27%

52
26%

70TU
36%

74
38%

1220
62%

1.90

151
100%
(S)

12
8%

54
35%

36
24%

50U
33%

65
43%

86U
57%

1.80

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
6 9 1
12% 9% 17%
21 53R 3
38% 54% 52%
18 24 1
33% 24% 18%
10 13 1
18% 13% 14%
27 63RS 4
50% 63% 68%
28 37 2
50% 37% 32%
1.6 1.4 1.3
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql1l. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Safe from threats

162
100%
(N)

37
23%

450
28%

37
23%

42
26%

820
51%

80
49%

Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
19 52
17% 22%
18 660
16% 28%
27 34
24% 15%
48N 80
43% 35%
38 1180
33% 51%
76NP 114
67% 49%
1.9NP 1.6

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

60V
25%

52
22%

39
16%

90
37%

113
47%

129
53%

16l
100%
(U)

36V
23%

44
27%

36
22%

45
28%

80
50%

80
50%

105
100%
(V)

12
11%

33
31%

24
23%

36
35%

44
43%

60
57%

Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—-------------——----  FEthnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

0-Not at all 108 43 29 36 53 52 4EF 11 27 27 43 82 27
21% 19% 21% 25% 21% 21% 68% 16% 23% 22% 21% 21% 21%

1-Several days 129 68 27 35 66 62 1 19 37K 40K 33 95 34
25% 30% 19% 23% 26% 25% 18% 28% 32% 33% 16% 25% 27%
2-More than half the 99 47 23 29 44 55 23 19 19 38 62 36L
days 19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 22% 33% 16% 16% 19% 16% 29%

3-Nearly every day 171 65 59B 47 88 82 1 15 34 34 88IJ 141M 30
34% 29% 43% 32% 35% 33% 14% 22% 29% 29% 43% 37% 23%

Bottom 2 box (0+1) 237 111 56 71 119 114 5 31 64K 66K 77 177 61
47% 50% 41% 48% 47% 45% 86% 45% 55% 56% 38% 46% 48%

Top 2 box (2+3) 270 112 81 76 132 137 1 38 53 53 126IJ 204 66
53% 50% 59% 52% 53% 55% 14% 55% 45% 44% 62% 54% 52%

Mean 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.7G 0.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.7 1.5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

1.5

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
31 42 35
19% 23% 22%
40 54 36
24% 29% 23%
31 29 39
19% 16% 25%
65 58 48
39% 32% 31%
71 96 71
42% 53% 45%
96 87 87
58% 47% 55%
1.8 1.6 1.6

1.7

1.6

1.8

23



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql1l. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems:
Safe from threats
Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0-Not at all 108 37 36 31 25 27 26DE 55 53H 4 10 11 31 8 17ILM 16KLM 13JKL 36 19 17s 33s 4RS
21% 19% 17% 15% 17% 27% 42% 16% 33% 12% 16% 13% 18% 20% 32% 40% 445M  18% 13% 30% 33% 68%
1-Several days 129 59 51 28 55D 29D 16D 84 45 11M 21M 29M 22 8 16M 11 11M 49 34 17 27 1
25% 30% 24% 14% 39% 30% 26% 24% 28% 37% 33% 37% 13% 21% 30% 26% 39% 25% 23% 31% 27% 18%
2-More than half the 99 38 47 39 28 23 8 67 31 5 11 14 380 180 8 5 0 35 33 9 22 -
days 19% 19% 22% 19% 20% 24% 12% 19% 19% 16% 17% 18% 22% 47% 15% 12% 2% 18% 22% 17% 22%
3-Nearly every day 171 66 76 108EFG 33 18 12 1411 30 11 22 25 83NOPQ 5 12 9 5 76TU  65TU 12 17 1
34% 33% 36% 52% 23% 19% 19% 41% 19% 35% 34% 32% 48% 12% 23% 22% 16% 39% 43% 22% 17% 14%
Bottom 2 box (0+1) 237 97 86 59 80D 56D 43D 139 98H 15 31M 40M 53 16 32M 27M 24JKL 85 54 34RS 60S 5RS
47% 48% 41% 29% 57% 57% 69% 40% 62% 49% 49% 50% 30% 41% 62% 66% 83%MN 44% 35% 61% 61% 86%
Top 2 box (2+3) 270 104 122 147EFG 61 42 20 2081 61 16Q 330 390 121KLO 23Q 20 14 5 111TvV  98TUV 21 39 1
53% 52% 59% 71% 43% 43% 31% 60% 38% 51% 51% 50% 70%PQ 59% 38% 34% 17% 56% 65% 39% 39% 14%
Mean 1.7 1.7 1.8 2.1EF 1.5G6 1.3 1.1 1.81 1.2 1.7 1.7Q 1.7Q 2.00P 1.5 1.3 1.2 0.9 1.8TU 1.9TU 1.3 1.2 0.6
G Q \ \Y%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

08-011. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems (Means Table)

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ----- Party ---—-—--
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--—————————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ ———————————=="=—-— ——
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (X) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Q10-Connected to 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.4 1.7 1.6 2.0HT 1.8 1.6 1.8P 2.1NP 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.90 1.6 1.8 1.8
family and friends J
Qll1-Safe from
threats 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.7G 1.7G 0.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.9NP 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.8
08-Able to control 1.6 1.6D 1.8D 1.3 1.6 1.5 1.1 1.1 1.4 1.5 1.9HI 1.6 1.4 1.5 1.8NP 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.8R 1.5 1.5 1.7
what is important J
Q9-Sense of
hopefulness about
the future 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 2.3EF 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

08-011. In the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems

Ql2:

Direction

2020

Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild

Track 0-4 5-9

Mod-
erate vere
10-14 15+

Min-
imal/
Mild

Minimal/Mild

(Means Table)

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Total Dir

(B)
Q10-Connected to 1.7 1.8
family and friends
Qll1-Safe from 1.7 1.7
threats
Q08-Able to control 1.6 1.7
what is important
Q9-Sense of
hopefulness about
the future 1.3 1.3

1.

1.

1.

7

8

5

2.1EF 1.5
G

2.1EF 1.5G
G

2.1EF 1.4G
G

1.

1.

3

1

.6DE 1.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

1

.5H

1.4

1

1

(X) (L)
8 1.6
.79 1.7Q
.60Q 1.60Q
2 1.1

——————— Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Non-
Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
2.0JL 1.3 .4 1.5 1.7 1.9 1.8U0 1.6 1.4 1.3
NOP
2.00P 1.5 .3 1.2 0.9 1.8TU0 1.9TU 1.3 1.2 0.6
Q \% \Y%
2.0JK 0.9 .1 1.3 0.9 1.8TU 1.8TU 1.1 1.1 1.1
LNOPQ
1.1 1.5 .4 1.71M 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.7RS 1.3 2.3RSU

26



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Ql2. All things considered, do you think Oregon

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Right direction 201 94
40% 42%

Wrong track 209 88
41% 39%

Don't know 97 41
19% 18%

(sig=.05)

137
100%
(C)

49
36%

59
43%

29
21%

147
100%
(D)

57
39%

62
42%

28
19%

is headed in the right direction,

or is it off on the wrong track?

—————— Gender ------ Age Race/ ----- Party
Trans-  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  memmm———ee-
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep
251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0)
108 92 1 30 42 39 90 155 45 940P 37

43% 37% 17% 43% 36% 32% 45% 41% 36% 58% 32%
111 97 2 22 48 49 90 158 51 40 66N
44% 39% 34% 32% 41% 41% 45% 41% 40% 25% 58%
33 62E 3E 17 26K 32K 22 67 30 27 11
13% 25% 50% 25% 22% 27% 11% 18% 24% 17% 10%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————--—--————-—-—m oo
Not H.S Some Coll S50K-
Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
232 167 183 157 242 16l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

70 55 69 77Q 93 62
30% 33% 38% 49% 38% 38%

P 103N 73 79 58 92 75
44% 43% 43% 37% 38% 46%

590 40 34 23 57 24
26% 24% 19% 15% 24% 15%

27



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q1l2. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction,

Ql2: = —mmmmmm————————
Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9
Total 507 201 209 206 141
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E)
Right direction 201 201C - 93 54
40% 100% 45% 38%
Wrong track 209 - 209B 81 59
41% 100% 39% 42%
Don't know 97 - - 32 29
19% 16% 20%

Min-
imal/
Mild

Minimal/Mild

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

or is it off on the wrong track?

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

(sig=.05)

GAD
Mod- Se-
erate vere
10-14 15+
97 63
100% 100%
(F) (G)
30 23
31% 37%
45 24
46% 39%
22 15
22% 24%

347
100%
(H)

147
42%

139
40%

61
18%

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(I)

54
34%

69
43%

37
23%

31
100%
(J)

18
58%

3
11%

10M
31%

64
100%
(K)

24
38%

233
37%

16M
26%

79
100%
(L)

26
33%

343
43%

19M
24%

174
100%
(™)

79
45%

78J
45%

16
9%

38
100%
(N)

12
31%

19
49%

8
20%

52
100%
(0)

18
34%

253
47%

10
19%

40
100%
(P)

13
31%

14
36%

13M
33%

29
100%
(Q)

11
39%

123
41%

6
20

oe°

196
100%
(R)

83
42%

86
44%

27
14%

151
100%
(8)

64
42%

53
35%

34
22%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
24 28 1
44% 28% 17%
25 43 2
45% 44% 34%
6 28R 3RT
10% 28% 50%

28



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

013. How would you rate the economic conditions

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

507
100%

178
35%

20
4%

158
31%

281
56%

189
37%

92
18%

48
9%

223
100%
(B)

83
37%

8
4%

74
33%

125
56%

83
37%

42
19%

16
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

42
31%

5
4%

36
27%

78
57%

57
41%

22
16%

17
12%

147
100%
(D)

54
37%

6
4%

47
32%

78
53%

50
34%

29
19%

15
10%

of Oregon today?

251
100%
(E)

115FG
46%

10
4%

104FG
41%

127
51%

89
35%

38
15%

10
4%

250
100%
(F)

63
25%

10
4%

54
22%

151

S

99
39%

52
21%

36E
14%

69
100%
(H)

20
29%

3

5%
17
24%

37
54%

31
45%

6
8%

12K
18%

116
100%
(T)

27
24%

3
2%

25
21%

78K
67%

44
38%

34HK
29%

10
9%

119
100%
(J)

39
32%

3
2%

36
30%

65
54%

44
37%

21
17%

16K
13%

Boom-

203
100%
(K)

921
45%

11
6%

811
40%

101
50%

70
34%

32
16%

9
5%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
146 32
38% 25%
14 6
4% 5%
132M 26
35% 21%
200 81
53% 64%
130 60
34% 47%
70 22
18% 17%
34 13
9% 10%

162
100%
(N)

67P
41%

6
4%

61P
38%

81
50%

50
31%

31
19%

14
9%

113
100%
(0)

47P
42%

6

5%
41
36%

60
53%

39
34%

21
19%

6
5%

232
100%
(P)

64
28%

8

3%
56
24%

140
61%

101N
44%

39
17%

217
12%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll

167 183 157
100% 100% 100%

(Q) (R) (S)

52 64 63
31% 35% 40%

6 8 5
4% 4% 3%

45 56 57
27% 31% 36%

94 102 85
56% 56% 54%

66 66 57
39% 36% 36%

28 35 28
17% 19% 18%

22 17 9
13% 9% 6%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

80
33%

11
5%

69
29%

135
56%

88
36%

48
20%

26
11%

16l
100%
(U)

54
34%

4
2%

50
31%

98V
61%

66
41%

31
20%

9
5%

105
100%
(V)

43
41%

5

5%
38
37%

48
46%

36
34%

13
12%

13
12%

29



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q13. How would you rate the economic conditions of Oregon today?

012: e GAD —===————mmmmmm e —— o

Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total good 178 109C 43 96EG 41 30 11 1381
35% 54% 21% 47% 29% 31% 17% 40%

Very good 20 16C 2 14 3 3 0 17
4% 8% 1% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5%

Good 158 93C 41 82G 39 27 10 121

31% 46% 20% 40% 27% 28% 16% 35%

Total poor 281 79 158B 91 95D 54 42D 185
56% 39% 76% 44% 67% 55% 68% 53%

Poor 189 62 95B 60 72D 36 22 131
37% 31% 46% 29% 51% 37% 35% 38%

Very poor 92 17 63B 31 23 18 21DE 54
18% 8% 30% 15% 16% 18% 33% 15%

Don't know 48 13 7 19 5 14 9E 24
9% 6% 4% 9% 4% 14% 15% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(I)

40
25%

3
2%

37
23%

96
60%

58
36%

38
24%

23
14%

64

100%
(K)

20
31%

3
4%

17
27%

38
60%

23
36%

15
24%

5
8%

79

100%
(L)

270
34%

2
2%

25
32%

46
59%

37P
47%

oo

9
12
6
7

o

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

174
100%
(™)

800
46%

11
6%

680
39%

86
49%

59
34%

27
16%

9
5

o°

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

38

100%
(N)

9

24%

2

5%

7
19%

22
58%

19
48%

4
9%

7
19%

52

100%
(0)

7
14%

7
14%

40JMP
76%

21
40%

19JLM
36%

10%

40

100%
(P)

11

28%

1
3%

10
25%

19
46%

7
18%

11
28%

10MQ

25%

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

29

100%
(Q)

120
44%

120
44%

16
55%

11
39%

Men

Women
196 151
100% 100%
(R) (S)
89SUV 49U
45% 32%
9 8
5% 5%
80SUV 41
41% 27%
101 84
51% 56%
76T 55
39% 36%
24 30
12% 20%
7 18R
3% 12%

-Moderate/Severe -

13%

67
67%

44T
445

23
23%

18R
18%

30



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Ql4. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

Area
Willa- Rest
Tri- mette Of

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
Very/Somewhat 321 129 84 108B
63% 58% 61% 73%
Very worried 116 49 22 44C
23% 22% 16% 30%

Somewhat worried 205 80 61 63
40% 36% 45% 43%

Not too/Not at all 175 91D 50D 33
34% 41% 37% 23%

Not too worried 117 63D 32 22
23% 28% 23% 15%

Not at all worried 57 28 18 11
11% 13% 13% 8%

Don't know 12 2 3 6
2% 1% 2% 4%

(sig=.05)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

————— Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  —————=—————=————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
136 180E 6E 49K 89K 86K 97 234 87

54% 72% 100% 71% T7% 72% 48% 61% 69%
44 68E SEF 14 40K 38K 24 79 37
17% 27% 82% 20% 35% 31% 12% 21% 29%
92 112 1 35 49 48 73 155 50
37% 45% 18% 51% 42% 40% 36% 41% 39%
112FG 63 - 16 22 32 105HT 139 35
45% 25% 23% 19% 27% 52%J 37% 28%
72F 45 - 14 16 23 641 90 27
29% 18% 21% 14% 19% 31% 24% 21%
40F 17 - 2 6 8 42HIJ 49 9
16% % 2% 5% 7% 20% 13% 7%
4 8 - 4 5K 2 1 7 4
1% 3% 6% 4% 2% * 2% 3%

162
100%
(N)

1030
63%

450
28%

58
36%

55
34%

40
25%

15
9%

4
3%

Party —------
NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————-———-—---——-——- ——mmm————
Not H.S Some Coll $50K- $100K
Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
56 1620 119Ss 118S 84 1770v 97V 47
49% 70% 71% 65% 53% 73% 60% 45%
13 580 423 548 19 68V 36V 11
11% 25% 25% 30% 12% 28% 23% 11%
43 104 77 64 64 109 61 35
38% 45% 46% 35% 41% 45% 38% 34%
55NP 64 39 62 74QR 59 60T 56TU
49% 28% 23% 34% 47% 24% 37% 53%
32 44 28 39 50QR 37 42T 38T
29% 19% 17% 21% 32% 16% 26% 37%
23NP 20 11 23 23 21 18 18
20% % 6% 13% 15% 9% 11% 17%
2 5 108 2 - [ 4 2
2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2%

31



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Ql4. How worried are

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

you about your personal financial situation?

2020

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q12:  mmmmmmmmm—m o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
321 110 141B 84 104D 80D 53D 188
63% 55% 67% 41% 74% 82% 84% 54%
116 41 51 12 32D 34D 38DEF 44
23% 21% 24% 6% 23% 35% 61% 13%
205 69 90 72 72DG  46G 15 145
40% 34% 43% 35% 51% 47% 23% 42%
175 88C 67 119EFG 36G 14 5 1561
34% 44% 32% 58% 26% 14% 8% 45%
117 58 42 T2EFG 28G 13 4 1001
23% 29% 20% 35% 20% 13% 7% 29%
57 30 24 47TEFG 8 1 1 55T
11% 15% 12% 23% 6% 1% 1% 16%
12 3 1 2 1 4 5D 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 8% 1%

160
100%
(I)

132H
83%

72H
45%

60
38%

19
12%

e

31
100%
(J)

21M

69%
3

10%

18M
59%

90
28%

80
25%

1
3%

1
3%

64
100%
(K)

42M
65%

13M
21%

28
44%

200
31%
140
22%

60
9%

2M
4%

79
100%
(L)

53M
67%

16M
21%

37
47%

260
33%
180
23%

8
10%

———————— Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
174 38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
73 28 48JKL 32M 24M 92 96R
42% 73% 91%M 80% 84% 47% 64%
11 11M 27JKL 21JKL 13JKL 19 25
6% 27% 52%M 53%M 46%M 10% 17%
62 17 21 11 11 73 71
35% 45% 39% 28% 38% 37% 47%
101JKL 7 2 6 4 103STU 53TU
58%NO 19% 4% 15% 14% 52%V  35%
PQ
600PQ 7 2 5 3 63TU 370
35% 17% 4% 12% 12% 32% 24%
41JKOP 1 - 1 0 39TU 16U
24%Q 2% 2% 2% 20% 11%
- 3M 3M 2M 1 1 2
8% % 5% 2% 1% 1%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 [
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
44R 83RS 6R
79% 84% 100%
25RS 43RS 5RS
45% 43% 82%
19 40 1
34% 41% 18%
9 10 -
17% 10%
8 9 -
15% 9%
1 1 -
2% 1%
2 6 -
4% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q15. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
You personally

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===——mememmmee e

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 268 123 64 81 124 142 3 35 67 72 94 189 79 960 46 1260 97 91 80 136 81 51
53% 55% 47% 55% 49% 57% 50% 51% 57% 60% 47% 50% 62% 59% 41% 54% 58% 50% 51% 56% 51% 48%

Very worried 95 49C 12 34C 32 63E - 20K 25K 30K 19 56 39L 320 13 500 47RS 29 19 57 25 13
19% 22% 9% 23% 13% 25% 29% 22% 26% 9% 15% 31% 20% 12% 22% 28% 16% 12% 24% 15% 13%

Somewhat worried 173 74 51 47 92 79 3 15 41 41 75 133 40 64 33 75 50 62 61 78 57 37
34% 33% 38% 32% 36% 32% 50% 22% 36% 35% 37% 35% 31% 40% 29% 33% 30% 34% 39% 32% 35% 36%

Not too/Not at all 232 95 72 66 127 102 3 34 45 45 108IJ 188 44 62 66NP 104 68 89 75 101 78 53
46% 42% 52% 45% 50% 41% 50% 49% 38% 38% 53% 49% 35% 38% 58% 45% 41% 49% 48% 42% 49% 50%

Not too worried 151 56 52B 43 80 69 2 25 25 33 68T 126 25 47 38 66 37 61 53 60 53 38
30% 25% 38% 29% 32% 27% 36% 37% 22% 27% 34% 33% 20% 29% 33% 28% 22% 34% 34% 25% 33% 36%

Not worried at all 81 38 20 23 47 34 1 8 20 13 40 62 19 15 28N 38 31 28 22 41 25 15
16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 13% 14% 12% 17% 11% 20% 16% 15% 9% 25% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14%

Not applicable 3 3 - - - 3 - - 2 1 - 1 2 3 - - 1 1 1 2 1 -

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 4 3 2 - 1 4 - - 3K 1 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 - 1

1% % 1% * % % 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q15. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

You personally

Ql2:  mmmmmmm—mm———- GAD ———————mmmmmmmmm -

Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 268 109 109 76 84D 65D 42D 160
53% 54% 52% 37% 60% 67% 67% 46%

Very worried 95 30 51 11 31D 33D 20D 42
19% 15% 25% 6% 22% 33% 33% 12%

Somewhat worried 173 79C 58 65 53 33 22 118
34% 39% 28% 31% 38% 34% 35% 34%
Not too/Not at all 232 91 98 127EFG 55 31 20 1821
46% 45% 47% 62% 39% 32% 31% 52%

Not too worried 151 58 62 75G 36 27 13 111
30% 29% 30% 36% 25% 28% 20% 32%
Not worried at all 81 32 36 52EFG 19 3 7 71T
16% 16% 17% 25% 14% 3% 11% 20%

Not applicable 3 1 1 - 2 1 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 4 - 1 3 - - 1 3
1% * 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

108H
67%

53H
33%

55
34%

50
31%

40
25%

10
6%

1
1%

1

%

]

31
100%
(J)

12
39%

3
11%

9
28%

1900
61%

130
41%

64
100%
(K)

31
48%

13M
21%

18
28%

290
46%

16
24%

14PQ
22%

2M

<
]

2M

%

]

79
100%
(L)

49M
62%

17M
21%

32
40%

290
37%

17
22%

12
15%

e
e

174
100%
(M)

69
40%

9
5%

60
35%

105L0Q
60%

6500
38%

39PQ
23%

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
23 36JKM 23 25JKL 87 74
61% 69% 57% 87%MP 44% 49%
17M 12M 13M 10M 20 22
43% 24% 34% 36% 10% 15%
7 24 10 15K 67 51
18% 45% 24% 51% 34% 34%
15 15 160 4 109TU 73U
39% 29% 40% 13% 55% 48%
13 9 150 3 66 45
33% 18% 38% 10% 33% 30%
2 6 1 1 43TU 28
6% 11% 2% 3% 22% 18%
- - 1 - - 2

3% 1%
- 1 - - 1 3
2% * 2%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
37RS 68RS 3
67% 69% 50%
12R 41RS -
22% 41%
25 28 3
45% 28% 50%
18 29 3
33% 29% 50%
15 23 2
27% 23% 36%
3 6 1
6% 6% 14%
- l _
1%
_ 1 _
1%

34



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql6. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A member of your household

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===——mememmmee e
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 305 132 76 97 138 162 6E 50K 76K 81K 98 220 84 1040 60 141 116S 108 81 153 94 57
60% 59% 55% 66% 55% 65% 100% 72% 65% 68% 48% 58% 67% 64% 53% 61% 69% 59% 51% 63% 59% 55%
Very worried 132 59 23 51C 55 75 2 32K 38K 31 31 80 53L 510 21 60 578 498 27 78V 37 18
26% 26% 17% 35% 22% 30% 32% 46% 33% 26% 15% 21% 42% 32% 18% 26% 34% 27% 17% 32% 23% 17%
Somewhat worried 172 73 53 46 82 87 4 18 38 51 66 141 32 53 39 81 59 59 54 76 57 39
34% 33% 39% 31% 33% 35% 68% 26% 32% 43% 33% 37% 25% 33% 34% 35% 35% 33% 34% 31% 36% 38%
Not too/Not at all 160 68 49 42 91 69 - 19 36 30 75 125 35 40 48N 73 43 65 53 64 54 42T
32% 31% 36% 29% 36% 28% 28% 31% 25% 37% 33% 28% 24% 42% 32% 26% 35% 33% 26% 34% 41%
Not too worried 104 46 34 24 59 45 - 16 20 19 49 86 18 32 25 47 20 43Q 410 38 32 34TU
20% 21% 25% 16% 24% 18% 23% 17% 16% 24% 23% 14% 20% 22% 20% 12% 24% 26% 16% 20% 32
Not worried at all 57 22 16 19 32 24 - 4 16 12 25 40 17 7 23N 27 23 22 12 26 22 8
11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 5% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 5% 20% 11% 14% 12% 8% 11% 14% 8
Not applicable 37 19 11 7 19 18 - - 3 6 28HI 31 6 170 4 15 8 8 210R 21 13 3
7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 3% 5% 14% 8% 5% 11% 4% % 5% 4% 13% 9% 8% 3
Don't know 5 3 1 1 3 2 - - 1 2 3 4 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 3 - 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% % 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Ql6. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A member of your household

Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 305 114 128 86 100D 72D 47D 186 119H 20 37 50M 78 29 39M 31M 20M 101 85 37 77RS 6RS
60% 57% 61% 42% 71% 74% 76% 53% 74% 66% 58% 63% 45% 76% 74% 78% 68% 51% 56% 67% 77% 100%
Very worried 132 50 57 21 43D 40D 28D 64 68H oM 21M 14 20 23LM 18M 16M 11M 36 28 19RS 47RS 2
26% 25% 27% 10% 30% 41% 45% 18% 43% 28% 32% 18% 12% 61% 34% 40% 39% 18% 18% 35% 48% 32%
Somewhat worried 172 64 71 65 57 31 19 122 50 12 17 36 58 6 21 15 8 65 57 18 30 4
34% 32% 34% 31% 40% 32% 30% 35% 32% 38% 26% 45% 33% 16% 40% 38% 29% 33% 38% 32% 30% 68%
Not too/Not at all 160 63 70 93EFG 37 20 11 1301 30 10 24PQ 25 710PQ 9 12 5 4 78TU 52U 13 17 -
32% 32% 34% 45% 26% 20% 17% 37% 19% 34% 37% 32% 41% 24% 23% 13% 13% 40% 34% 24% 17%
Not too worried 104 42 43 58EG 23 14 8 81 23 7 13 16 46 9 7 3 4 50 32 10 13 -
20% 21% 21% 28% 16% 15% 13% 23% 14% 21% 21% 20% 26% 24% 13% 8% 13% 25% 21% 18% 13%
Not worried at all 57 22 27 35G 14 5 2 491 8 4 100 9 250 - 5 2 - 29 20 3 4 -
11% 11% 13% 17% 10% 6% 4% 14% 5% 12% 16% 12% 15% 10% 5% 15% 13% 6% 4%
Not applicable 37 21 9 22F 4 6 5 26 11 - 2 2 22K - 2 4 5JKL 14 12 5 6 -
7% 11% 5% 11% 3% 6% 8% % 7% 3% 3% 13% 3% 9% 19%0 7% 8% 9% 6%
Don't know 5 3 1 5 - - - 5 - - 1 2 3 - - - - 3 2 - - -
1% % 1% 3% 2% % 2% % 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q017. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
A close family member who does not live your household

162
100%
(N)

1210
75%

600
37%

60
37%

30
18%

25
15%

o

H.S.

40%

23%

o°

o

Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-— -—--------—--——-———-——————— Ethnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Very/Somewhat 352 157 89 106 169 178 6 52 88K 90K 122 258 94
69% 70% 65% 72% 67% 71% 100% 76% 76% 75% 60% 68% 74%
Very worried 177 84 34 59C 74 100E 4 36K 52K 51K 38 112 65L
35% 37% 25% 40% 29% 40% 65% 52% 45% 43% 19% 29% 51%

Somewhat worried 175 73 54 47 95 78 2 17 36 39 84 146M 29
35% 33% 40% 32% 38% 31% 35% 24% 31% 33% 41% 38% 23%

Not too/Not at all 132 52 46 34 73 59 - 16 21 24 71IJ 105 27
26% 23% 34% 23% 29% 24% 23% 18% 21% 35% 28% 21%

Not too worried 96 37 35 25 52 44 - 14 12 20 511 79 17
19% 17% 25% 17% 21% 18% 20% 10% 17% 25% 21% 13%

Not worried at all 36 15 11 9 21 15 - 2 10 5 20 26 10
7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 4% 10% 7% 8

Not applicable 16 9 2 6 8 9 - 1 5 2 8 12 5
3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%

Don't know 6 5 0 1 2 5 - - 1 2 2 5 1
1% 2% * 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

N W U100

o°

Party --———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
65 1660
57% 72%
27 890
24% 38%
37 77
33% 33%
43NP 60
38% 26%
30N 41
27% 18%
13N 18
11% 8%
3 5
3% 2%
2 1
B3 *

S

Education Income
Some Coll $50K-

Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
113 128 111 169 107
68% 70% 70% 70% 67%
771RS 57 43 1010 42
46% 31% 28% 42% 26%
36 710 670 69 65T
22% 39% 43% 28% 41%
51 43 39 64 44
30% 24% 25% 27% 27%
36 31 29 48 27
22% 17% 19% 20% 17%
15 12 9 16 17v
9% 7% 6% 7% 10%

3 8 5 5 7
2% 5% 3% 2% 4%

1 3 2 3 2
* 2% 2% % %

RN WW

oe

37



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q17. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

A close family member who does not live your household

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/
Non-
Bin/
GNC

Q12: o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 352 146 140 116 113D 70 54D
69% 2% 67% 56% 80% 2% 86%
Very worried 177 62 73 29 63D 46D 39DE
35% 31% 35% 14% 45% 48% 62%
Somewhat worried 175 84 67 87FG 49 24 15
35% 42% 32% 42% 35% 25% 24%
Not too/Not at all 132 46 60 79EFG 28 18 7
26% 23% 29% 38% 20% 19% 11%
Not too worried 96 31 45 56EG 18 16 5
19% 15% 22% 27% 13% 17% 8%
Not worried at all 36 15 14 22 10 2 2
7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 2% 4%
Not applicable 16 8 7 6 0 8E 2
3% 4% 3% 3% * % 3%
Don't know 6 1 2 6 - 1 -
1% % % % %

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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2 -
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2
1%

4

3

g

100%

65%

35%

38



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q18. How worried are
A close friend

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not worried at all

Not applicable

Don't know

2020

you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

507
100%

289
57%

113
22%

176
35%

181
36%

120
24%

61
12%

24
5%

14
3%

223
100%
(B)

132
59%

52
23%

80
36%

76
34%

51
23%

25
11%

10
4%

6
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

72
52%

20
15%

51
38%

51
37%

31
23%

20
14%

10
7%

4
3%

147
100%
(D)

86
58%

41C
28%

45
30%

54
37%

38
26%

16
11%

4
3%

o
]

)
S

o

]

————— Gender ------
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/

Men Women GNC

251 250 6
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) G)
125 159E [
50% 64% 100%
37 75E 2
15% 30% 30%
88 84 4
35% 34% 70%
110FG 71 -
44% 28%

73F 47 -
29% 19%

37 24 -
15% 10%

14 10 -

3 10 -

69
100%
(H)

44
64%

21K
31%

23
33%

23
33%

14

116
100%
(1)

73K
62%

25K
22%
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41%

35
30%

22
19%

13
11%

5
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3

o

]

Boom-
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(J)

79K
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46IK
38%
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28%
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30%
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o

ww [l o

oe
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100%
(K)
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46%

21
10%

72
36%

871
43%

60
30%

27
13%

177
9%

5

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
209 81
55% 64%
74 39
19% 31%
135 41
35% 32%
142 38
37% 30%
97 23
26% 18%
45 16
12% 12%
19 5
5% 4%
10 3
3% 3%

2%
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(P)
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56%
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29%
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27%
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36%

50
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33N
14%
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I3
S

)
S

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
99 108 82
59% 59% 52%
60RS 33 20
36% 18% 13%
39 75Q 62Q
23% 41% 39%
50 65 66
30% 35% 42%
28 39 520QR
17% 22% 33%
22 25 13
13% 14% 9%
12 5 7
7% 3% 5%
6 5 3
4% 3% 2%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
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(T)

150
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(V)

52
50%

12
12%

40
38%

48T
46%

37T
36%

o

NN wWww

o°

39



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q18. How worried are
A close friend
Ql2:
Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal Mi
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-
Total 507 201 209 206
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Very/Somewhat 289 122 109 80
57% 61% 52% 39%
Very worried 113 38 49 14
22% 19% 24% 7%
Somewhat worried 176 84C 59 66
35% 42% 28% 32%
Not too/Not at all 181 69 85 103EFG
36% 34% 41% 50%
Not too worried 120 45 57 70EG
24% 22% 27% 34%
Not worried at all 61 24 28 33F
12% 12% 13% 16%
Not applicable 24 6 14 14
5% 3% 7% 7%
Don't know 14 3 2 10
3% 2% 1% 5%

(sig=.05)

141
100%
(E)

91D
65%

35D
25%

56
40%

42
30%

24
17%

19
13%

=N SO
o

o°

GAD
Mod- Se-
erate vere
10-14 15+

97 63
100% 100%
(F) (G)
69D 49D
71% 78%
39D 25D
40% 40%
30 23
31% 37%
24 11
25% 18%
21 6
21% 10%

3 5

4% 8%

3 2

3% 3%

1 1

1% 2%

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
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(M)
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40%
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60
34%

8300
48%
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32%

26
15%

17L
10%
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o

°

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
30M 34M 29M 24JKM 92 79
79% 65% 72% 85% 47% 53%
18M 11M 23JKL 12JM 24 26
48% 21% 56%MO 42% 12% 17%
12 23P 6 12P 68 54
32% 44% 16% 44% 35% 36%

7 14 10 4 89UV 56U
18% 26% 25% 15% 45% 37%
5 10 8 4 570 36
13% 19% 19% 13% 29% 24%
2 4 3 0 32U 20
6% 7% 6% 2% 16% 13%
- 4 1 - 12 7
7% 3% 6% 5%
1 1 - - 3 8
2% 2% 2% 5%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
33 80RST 6RS
60% 80% 100%
14R 50RST 2
25% 50% 30%
19 30 4
35% 30% 70%
200 15 -
37% 15%
16U 11 -
28% 11%
5 4 -
9% 4%
2 3 -
3% 3%
— 2 —
2%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q19. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but who would rely on your support for medical care

162
100%
(N)

770
48%

30
18%

47
29%

30
19%

20
13%

10
6%

50P
31%

5

Party --———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
37 1230
33% 53%
12 40
11% 17%
25 830
22% 36%
477NP 60
41% 26%
23 39
20% 17%
24NP 21
21% 9%
27 41
24% 18%
2 8
2% %

28%
40U

Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 237 103 64 70 106 130 2 32 66K 77K 61 159 78L
47% 46% 47% 47% 42% 52% 30% 46% 57% 65% 30% 42% 62%

Very worried 82 31 21 30 38 43 2 12 19 31K 20 55 27
16% 14% 15% 20% 15% 17% 30% 17% 17% 26% 10% 14% 21%

Somewhat worried 155 71 43 40 68 87 - 20 47K 47K 41 104 51
31% 32% 32% 27% 27% 35% 29% 41% 39% 20% 27% 40%

Not too/Not at all 137 52 39 46 82F 53 2 21 21 24 70IJ 112 25
27% 23% 29% 31% 33% 21% 34% 30% 18% 20% 35% 29% 20%

Not too worried 82 29 23 30 52F 28 2 16 12 13 401 71 12
16% 13% 17% 21% 21% 11% 34% 23% 11% 11% 20% 19% 9%

Not worried at all 55 23 17 15 30 24 - 5 9 11 30 41 13
11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 7% 8% 9% 15% 11% 11%

Not applicable 118 61 32 26 58 58 2 15 25 13 65J 96 22
23% 27% 23% 17% 23% 23% 36% 21% 22% 11% 32% 25% 17%

Don't know 15 8 2 6 5 11 - 1 3 5 6 13 2
% 3% 1% % 2% 4% 2% % 4% 3% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

3%

Education Income
.S. Some Coll $50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
98RS 76 63 129 66
59% 41% 40% 53% 41%
38 25 19 44 26
23% 13% 12% 18% 16%
60 51 44 85 40
36% 28% 28% 35% 25%
38 54 45 52 56T
23% 30% 29% 22% 35%
19 32 31 29 30
12% 18% 20% 12% 19%
19 22 14 23 26V
11% 12% 9% 9% 16%
27 45 46Q 50 39
16% 25% 29% 21% 24%
4 8 3 110 -
% 4% 2% %

%

]
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q19. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by coronavirus:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but who would rely on your support for medical care

Min-
imal/
Mild

Minimal/Mild

Bo

om-—

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

Ql2: mmmmmm GAD
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 237 82 106 66 77D 60D 34D
47% 41% 51% 32% 54% 62% 54%
Very worried 82 25 35 10 27D 25D 20D
16% 13% 17% 5% 19% 26% 32%
Somewhat worried 155 56 71 56 50 35 14
31% 28% 34% 27% 35% 36% 22%
Not too/Not at all 137 55 61 73FG 35 17 12
27% 27% 29% 35% 25% 17% 19%
Not too worried 82 35 34 37 20 15 10
16% 18% 16% 18% 14% 15% 15%
Not worried at all 55 19 27 35FG 15 2 2
11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 2% 4%
Not applicable 118 61C 40 58 26 20 14
23% 31% 19% 28% 19% 21% 22%
Don't know 15 3 2 10 3 - 3
% % 1% % 2% %

(sig=.05)

347
100%
(H)

143
41%

36
10%

106
31%

1081
31%

58
17%

511
15%

84
24%

12
4%

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(1)

94H
59%

46H
29%

48
30%

29
18%

24
15%

4
3%

34
21%

o
]

31
100%
(J)

9
30%

5
16%

4
14%

12
39%

9K
29%

3
10%

9L
29%

1
2%

64
100%
(K)

33M
53%

9
14%

25MQ
39%

12
19%

4
7%

8
12%

15L
24%

3

%

]

79
100%
(L)

52JM
66%

12
15%

41JMP
52%Q

18
23%

8
11%

10
1

ww ~J o N
oo oe

o

174 38
100% 100%
(M) (N)
48 23M
27% 60%
11 7
6% 19%
37 16
21% 41%
66KOPQ 9
38% 24%
36K 7
21% 19%
3000 2
17% 5%
54L 6
31% 15%
6 1
3% 2%

52 40 29
100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q)
33JM 25M 13M
63% 62% 47%
10M 19JKIM 9M
20% 4750 32%
23JMPQ 6 4
43% 15% 15%
9 6 4
17% 15% 15%
8 5 4
15% 12% 15%
1 1 -
2% 3%
10 7 11L
20% 18% 38%
- 2 -

5%

196
100%
(R)

77
39%

21
10%

57
29%

68U
35%

37
19%

30T
15%

47
24%

5

%

]

151
100%
(S)

66
43%

16
11%

50
33%

41
27%

20
13%

20T
13%

37
25%

8
5%

3%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (0) (V)
29 64RS 2
53% 65% 30%
18RS 27RS 2
32% 27% 30%
11 37 -
20% 38%
15 12 2
26% 12% 34%
150 8 20U
26% 8% 34%
_ 4 _
4%
12 20 2
21% 21% 36%
— 3 —
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q20. Overall, how prepared do you think you are

Willa-

Tri-

mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)
Very/Somewhat 297 137D
59% 61%

Very prepared 55 28
11% 12%

Somewhat prepared 241 109
48% 49%

Not too/Not at all 199 84
39% 38%

Not too prepared 145 52
29% 23%

Not at all 54 32
prepared 11% 14%

Don't know 11 3
2% 1%

(sig=.05)

137
100%
(C)

92D
67%

18
13%

74D
54%

41
30%

32
23%

9
7%

4
3%

147
100%
(D)

68
46%

10
7%

58
40%

75BC
51%

61BC
42%

14

)

S

3%

to deal with a coronavirus infection if you or someone in your household contracted the virus?

250
100%
(F)

133
53%

25
10%

108
43%

112
45%

78
31%

34
14%

2%

69
100%
(H)

33
48%

5
8%

28
40%

36K
52%

18
27%

181K
25%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
(1)

64
55%

13
12%

51
44%

47
40%

40K
34%

7
6%

5
4%

119
100%
(9)

63
53%

11
9%

52

43%

53
45%

41
35%

12
10%

3
3%

Boom-

203
100%
(K)

1371
68%

25
12%

112
55%

63
31%

45
22%

18
9%

3
1%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
J 243M 54
64% 42%
42 13
11% 10%
201M 41
53% 32%
130 69L
34% 54%
98 47
26% 37%
32 22
9% 17%
7 4
2% 3%

162
100%
(N)

89
55%

12
7%

78
48%

690
43%

490
30%

21
13%

3
2%

Party —------

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————--—--———————n ———mm————

Not H.S Some Coll S50K-

Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
113 232 167 183 157 242 16l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
84NP 123 70 111Q 1160R 112 107T
74% 53% 42% 61% 74% 46% 67%
21NP 22 15 22 18 24 18
19% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11%
63 101 55 880 98QR 88 89T
55% 43% 33% 48% 62% 36% 56%
27 1030 91RS 69S 40 121uv 53
23% 45% 54% 38% 25% 50% 33%
19 780 625 558 28 86UV 38
16% 34% 37% 30% 18% 35% 24%
8 25 29RS 14 12 36V 15
7% 11% 17% 8% % 15% %

3 5 7 3 1 9 -

2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

020. Overall, how prepared do you think you are to deal with a coronavirus infection if you or someone in your household contracted the virus?

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very prepared
Somewhat prepared
Not too/Not at all
Not too prepared
Not at all

prepared

Don't know

Minimal/Mild

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q12:  mmmmmmmmm—m o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min-—
Right Wrong imal Mild
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9
507 201 209 206 141
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E)
297 133C 111 151EFG 77
59% 66% 53% 73% 54%
55 21 27 37FG 13
11% 10% 13% 18% 10%
241 113C 83 115F 63
48% 56% 40% 56% 45%
199 66 95B 51 61D
39% 33% 45% 25% 43%
145 52 67 45 49D
29% 26% 32% 22% 35%
54 15 28 6 11
11% 7% 13% 3% 8%
11 1 3 4 4

2%

*

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2%

2%

Mod- Se- Min-
erate vere imal/
10-14 15+ Mild
97 63 347
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
40 29 2281
41% 47% 66%
4 1 501
4% 1% 14%
35 28 178
36% 45% 51%
56D 31D 112
58% 50% 32%
35 15 95
36% 24% 27%
21DE 16DE 17
22% 26% %
1 2 8

3%

1%

3%

160
100%
(I)

69
43%

5
3%

64
40%

87H
55%

50
31%

37H
23%

3
2%

31
100%
(J)

19
61%

50
18%

13
43%

12
39%

11
36%

1

o

]

64
100%
(K)

420
66%

1200

18%

30
48%

20
31%

18
28%

1
2%

2
4%

79
100%
(L)

46
58%

8
10%

38
48%

30
38%

27
34%

Bw W
e

o

1%

6%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

———————— Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom-— Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
122NOP 14 22 17 15 137TU 91T 22 42 4
70% 38% 42% 42% 53% 70% 60% 40% 43% 70%
2500 - 2 3 - 28U 220 3 3 -
15% 3% 9% 14% 15% % %
96 14 20 13 15 109T 69 20 40 4
55% 38% 39% 34% 53% 56% 45% 36% 40% 70%
50 24M 27KM 23KM 13 54 58 32RS 55R 2
29% 62% 52% 58% 45% 28% 38% 58% 55% 30%
39 7 22M 14 7 44 51 23R 27 1
22% 19% 42% 35% 24% 23% 33% 41% 28% 16%
12 17JKLM 5 9KLM 6KLM 10 7 9RS 27RS 1
7% 43%0 10% 23% 21% 5% 5% 17% 27% 14%
2 - 3 - 0 5 3 1 2 -
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

2020

021. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to the store to buy groceries and other basic needs

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

223
100%
(B)

85
38%

35C
16%

50
22%

134
60%

1

*

3
1

o

Total 507
100%

Total yes 179
35%

Yes, a lot 63
12%

Yes, some 117
23%

No 317
63%

Not applicable 1

*

Don't know 9
2%

(sig=.

Note:

05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

38
27%

3
3%

34
25%

97
71%

1

*

2
2

oe°

147
100%
(D)

57
39%

24C
16%

33
22%

87
59%

N
o

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Men

251
100%
(E)

81
32%

20
8%

61
24%

166G
66%

1

*

4
1

oe°

Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  mmmmmme———
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

96 4 35K 60JK 37 48 114 65L
38% 64% 50% 52% 31% 23% 30% 52%
42E 2 18K 20K 14 11 36 27L
17% 30% 25% 17% 12% 5% 9% 21%
54 2 17 400K 23 37 78 39
21% 34% 25% 35% 19% 18% 21% 30%
150G 1 32 53 79I 153HI 262M 55
60% 18% 47% 46% 66% 75% 69% 43%
1 - 1 - - 1 1 1
* 1% * * %
4 1EF 1 3 3 2 4 5
2% 18% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%

162
100%
(N)

62
38%

15
9%

47
29%

96
59%

NS
o

113
100%
(0)

36
31%

13
11%

23
20%

77
68%

1

*

232
100%
(P)

82
35%

35
15%

47
20%

144
62%

1

*

5
2

oe°

15%

83TU
79%

Education Income
. Some Coll S50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
66 68 45 105V 56V
40% 37% 28% 43% 35%
358 218 7 46UV 14
21% 11% % 19% 9%
32 48 37 59 42v
19% 26% 24% 24% 26%
95 112 110 132 103
57% 61% 70% 54% 64%
1 - 1 -
% 1%
5 2 2 4 2
3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

ww

o
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

021. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to the store to buy groceries and other basic needs
Ql2:  —mmmmmmmm—————— GAD ———————---—-———— -

Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min-—

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Minimal/Mild

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Mil-
len-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total yes 179 77 71 41 47D 59DE 34DE 87
35% 38% 34% 20% 33% 60% 54% 25%

Yes, a lot 63 19 34 7 11 30DE 14DE 18
12% 10% 16% 4% 8% 31% 23% 5%

Yes, some 117 58C 38 33 36 28 19D 69
23% 29% 18% 16% 25% 29% 31% 20%
No 317 122 134 163EFG 91FG 35 28 2541
63% 61% 64% 79% 65% 36% 45% 73%

Not applicable 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

* * * 1% *

Don't know 9 2 3 2 3 3 1 5
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

92H
58%

45H
28%

47
30%

63
39%

1
1%

4
2%

31

100%
(J)

11
35%

1
4%

10
31%

190
61%

g

oe°

64

100%
(K)

27LM

43%

oM
14%

19M
29%

360
57%

79

100%
(L)

16

20%

3

4%

13

17%
60NO 139KNO

174
100%
(M)

34
19%
5

3%

28
16%

38

100%
(N)

241M

63%

16J1LM

43%

8
20%

13

76%PQ 80%PQ 35%

W

o

1

*

1
*

1
2%

52

100%
(0)

33JLM
633

5

111M

22%

221IM

41%

17
32%

3M
5%

143TU 112TUV

e
oe°
o°
NN
oe°

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (0) (V)
31RS 59RS 4RS
55% 59% 4%
11RS 33RS 2RS
20% 33% 30%
20RS 26 2
36% 26% 34%
24 38 1
43% 38% 18%
_ 1 _
1%
1 2 1RSTU
2% 2% 18%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

022. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to and from necessary medical appointments

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)
Total yes 149 78C
29% 35%
Yes, a lot 54 30C
11% 13%

Yes, some 95 48
19% 22%

No 305 130
60% 58%

Not applicable 41 12
% 5%

Don't know 12 3
2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

22
16%
4

3%

18
13%

98BD
72%

13

I3
S

3%

147
100%
(D)

49C
33%

20C
14%

29
19%

77
52%

16
11%

6
4%

Men

251
100%
(E)

67
26%

19
8%

48
19%

167F
67%

13
5%

5
2%

Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  mmmmmme———
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

79 4E 25K 54K 38K 32 92 56L
32% 65% 37% 46% 32% 16% 24% 44%
34 1 170K 20JK 8 9 26 28L
14% 14% 25% 17% 7% 4% 7% 22%
45 3EF 8 34K 30K 23 67 28
18% 51% 12% 29% 25% 11% 18% 22%
135 2 27 51 69 158HI 254M 51
54% 35% 39% 445 58% 78%J  67% 40%
28E - 14K 7 9 11 29 12
11% 20% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9%
8 - 3 4 3 2 5 7
3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6%

162
100%
(N)

50
31%

13
8%

370
23%

94
58%

13

I3
]

5
3%

113
100%
(0)

25
22%

9
8%

16
14%

77
68%

9

I3
5

2
2%

232
100%
(P)

74
32%

31
14%

42
18%

134
58%

19

3
S

5
2%

H.S.

12
12%

81TU
78%

3
S

Education Income
Some Coll S50K-
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
625 51 36 95UV 38
37% 28% 23% 39% 24%
28S 17 9 400v 10
16% 9% 6% 17% 6%
34 34 27 55V 28
20% 19% 17% 23% 18%
83 116 106Q 123 101
50% 63% 67% 51% 63%
16 13 12 17 19
10% % % 7% 12%
6 3 3 7 3
4% 2% 2% 3% 2%

3%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

Mild vere

Minimal/Mild

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Do you think that you will need help with the following: Getting to and from necessary medical appointments

Q22.
Ql2:  —mmmmmmmm—————— GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min-—
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total yes 149 53 70 25 47D 53DE 25D 71
29% 26% 34% 12% 33% 54% 39% 21%
Yes, a lot 54 20 27 4 13D 27DE 10D 17
11% 10% 13% 2% 9% 27% 17% 5%
Yes, some 95 33 43 21 34D 26D 14D 55
19% 16% 20% 10% 24% 27% 23% 16%
No 305 124 124 160EFG 77 36 33 2371
60% 62% 59% 78% 54% 37% 52% 68%
Not applicable 41 19 13 16 15 6 4 31
% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9%
Don't know 12 6 2 5 3 3 1 8
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(1)

77H
48%

37H
23%

40
25%

68
43%

10
6

o°

31
100%
(J)

6
20%

2
7%

4
13%

14

47%
MO

22%

3M
11%

64
100%
(K)

25M
40%

9LM

15%

leM
25%

31
49%

79
100%
(L)

19
24%

1
2%

18M
22%

500
64%

oo

wWw o

o

174
100%
(M)

21
12%

4
2%

17
10%

141JKL
81%NO
PQ

10
6%

2
1%

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
19M 29JLM 19M 11M 38 34 29RS 46RS 4RS
50% 55% 47% 37% 19% 22% 52% 46% 65%
15IM 11LM 7LM 5IM 10 7 9RS 27RS 1
39% 21% 17% 16% 5% 5% 17% 27% 14%
4 18M 12M 6 28 26 19RS 19 3RS
11% 34% 30% 22% 14% 18% 35% 19% 51%
12 20 19 17 144TUV 93TU 24 42 2
32% 39% 47% 58% 73% 62% 43% 43% 35%
7 1 2 1 11 20R 2 8 -
18% 1% 4% 3% 6% 13% 3% 8%
- 3 1 1 4 5 1 3 -
5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

023. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Picking up prescription drugs

Area = —————- Gender ------ Age Race/  ---—- Party - ———-
——————————————————— Trans-— ———=-—----—--—---—-—-———--—— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmmme——— Other/ ————————————mmm e e

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total yes 140 74C 28 37 60 76 S5EF 29K 45K 34K 31 91 50L 40 22 780 58S 51 31 86UV 35 19
28% 33% 21% 26% 24% 31% 83% 43% 39% 29% 15% 24% 39% 25% 19% 34% 35% 28% 19% 35% 22% 19%

Yes, a lot 48 29C 3 16C 17 28 2E 15JK 18JK 6 8 24 24L 13 9 26 28RS 12 7 36UV 8 4
9% 13% 2% 11% 7% 11% 32% 22% 16% 5% 4% 6% 19% 8% 8% 11% 17% 7% 5% 15% 5% %

Yes, some 93 46 25 21 42 48 3E 15 27K 28K 23 67 26 27 13 520 30 39 23 50 27 15
18% 21% 19% 15% 17% 19% 52% 21% 23% 23% 11% 17% 20% 17% 12% 22% 18% 21% 15% 21% 17% 14%
No 314 129 94 91 173FG 140 1 26 56 75H 157HI 254M 60 105 78 131 87 115 1120 132 103 79T
62% 58% 69% 62% 69% 56% 17% 38% 48% 63% 77%3  67% 48% 65% 69% 56% 52% 63% 71% 54% 64% 76%

Not applicable 43 16 12 14 18 25 - 10 13 6 14 32 11 12 12 18 16 14 13 21 18v 4
% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 15% 11% 5% 7% 8% 8% % 11% % 10% 8% % 9% 11% 4%

Don't know 10 4 2 4 1 9E - 3 2 4 1 4 6 4 1 4 6 2 2 4 4 2
2% 2% 1% 3% * 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

023. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Picking up prescription drugs

Minimal/Mild

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Boom-

- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Ql2:  —mmmmmmmm—————— GAD
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se- Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total yes 140 46 64 23 41D 50DE 26D 64
28% 23% 31% 11% 29% 52% 42% 18%
Yes, a lot 48 16 25 8 9 21DE 10D 17
% 8% 12% 4% 6% 22% 15% 5%
Yes, some 93 30 39 15 32D 29D 17D 47
18% 15% 19% 7% 23% 30% 27% 13%
No 314 138 126 163EFG 87F 36 29 2501
62% 69% 61% 79% 62% 37% 46% 72%
Not applicable 43 16 16 20 12 6 5 32
% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Don't know 10 1 2 1 1 5 3D 2
2% * 1% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(1)

77H
48%

31H
19%

46H
29%

64

40%

11
7%

8H
5%

31
100%

(J)

5
17%

17%
18
59%

TMP
24%

64
100%
(K)

21M

33%

10LM

16%

10
16%

35
54%

79 174
100% 100%
(L) (M)

18 20
23% 11%

2 4

3% 2%
16 15
20% 9%
54NO 143JKN
68% 82%0P

Q

5 11

7% %

2 —

3%

38 52
100% 100%
(N) (0)
24J1M 25JLM

63% 47%

15JILM 8LM

39% 15%

9 17M

25% 32%

8 22
21% 41%

3 4

7% 8%

3M 2M

40
100%
(P)

16M
41%

4
11%

12M
30%

21
53%

29
100%
(Q)

11M
40%

4M
14%

™
26%

13
47%

H
S ow
= o

Men Women
196 151
100% 100%
(R) (S)

31 33
16% 22%
8 8
4% 6%
22 24
11% 16%

151TUV 99TUV

77% 66%
15 17
8% 11%
- 2

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
29RS 44RS 5RS
53% 44% 83%
9RS 20RS 2RS
17% 20% 32%
20RS 24 3RS
36% 24% 52%
22 41 1
40% 42% 17%
3 8 -
6% 8%
1 TR -
2% 7%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address

024. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying your

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)
Total yes 184 88C
36% 39%
Yes, a lot 75 44C
15% 20%

Yes, some 109 44
21% 20%

No 249 112
49% 50%

Not applicable 57 21
11% 9%

Don't know 17 2
3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

35
26%

8
6%

27
19%

77D
56%

21
15%

5
3%

147
100%
(D)

61C
42%

23C
16%

38
26%

61
41%

15
10%

10B
7%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Men

251
100%
(E)

68
27%

16
6%

53
21%

150F
60%

27
11%

6
3%

4%

Gender ------
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/

Women GNC

250 6
100% 100%
(F) (G)
115E 2
46% 33%
60E 1
24% 16%
55 1
22% 17%
97 2
39% 32%
28 2
11% 36%
10 -

rent or mortgage

Age Race/
——————————————————————— Ethnicity
Mil-  mmmmee
len- Boom-
nials Gen X ers+ White POC
69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
40K 69JK 45K 29 111 73L
58% 59% 38% 15% 29% 57%
22K 27K 19K 7 39 36L
32% 23% 16% 3% 10% 28%
18 42JK 26 23 72 37
26% 36% 22% 11% 19% 29%
18 36 56 139HI 212M 38
26% 31% 47% 68%J 56% 30%
6 6 11 341 46 11
9% 6% 10% 17% 12% 9%
5K 4K 7K 1 12 5
7% 4% 6% * 3% 4%

the challenges with coronavirus.

162
100%
(N)

690
43%

26
16%

430
27%

73
45%

15
9%

5
3%

113
100%
(0)

30
26%

11
10%

18
16%

67N
59%

14
13%

3
2%

232
100%
(P)

85
37%

38
16%

47
20%

109
47%

29
12%

9
4%

4%

3%

Education
Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
78S 695 37
47% 38% 24%
45RS 23S 8
27% 12% 5%
34 46 29
20% 25% 18%
65 85 1000R
39% 47% 63%
18 23 17
11% 12% 11%
7 6 3

2%

Income

$50
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

116UV
48%

58UV
24%

58
24%

85
35%

30
12%

11
4%

K-

161
100%
(U)

51v
32%

15v
9%

36
23%

90T
56%

17
11%

2
1%

H.S.

$100K

105
100%
(V)

16
16%

2
2%

14
14%

74TU
71%

10
10%

4
4%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

024. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying

your rent or mortgage

Ql2:  —mmmmmmmm—————— GAD ———————---—
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se- Min-—

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total yes 184 72 70 37 53D 59DE 35DE 90
36% 36% 34% 18% 37% 61% 57% 26%

Yes, a lot 75 20 37 7 14D 35DE 20DE 21
15% 10% 18% 3% 10% 36% 32% 6%

Yes, some 109 53C 33 30 38D 24 16 69
21% 26% 16% 15% 27% 25% 25% 20%
No 249 105 107 132EFG 69G 30 19 2001
49% 52% 51% 64% 49% 31% 30% 58%

Not applicable 57 23 28 32 13 5 8 45
11% 11% 13% 15% 9% 5% 12% 13%

Don't know 17 1 4 6 7 3 1 13
3% * 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mod- s
erate/ Mil- Mil-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom—
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
94H 12M 341LMQ 23M 21 281LMQ 35JLM 22M 8M 39 51R
59% 40% 53% 29% 12% 73% 68%Q 56% 29% 20% 33%
54H 1 11M 5 4 21JKL 16JLM 14J1LM 3M 4 16R
34% 3% 17% 6% 2% 55%M0 30% 36% 10% 2% 11%
40 11M 23M 18 17 7 20M 8 5 35 34
25% 37% 36% 22% 10% 18% 38% 20% 19% 18% 23%
49 11 25 400 125JKL 8 11 16 140 129STU 72U
31% 34% 39% 51% T2%N0O 20% 22% 39% 50% 66% 47%
PO
13 3 4 9 280 3 2 2 60 23 21
8% 11% 7% 12% 16% 7% 4% 5% 21% 12% 14%
3 5KM 1 ™ 1 - 3M - - 6 7
2% 15% 1% 9% * 7% 3% 5%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
29RS 64RS 2
53% 65% 33%
11R 43RST 1R
20% 43% 16%
18R 21 1
32% 21% 17%
21 26 2
39% 26% 32%
4 7 2TU
7% 7% 36%
1 3 -
2% 3%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

025. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying for basic needs,

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)
Total yes 210 97¢C
41% 44%
Yes, a lot 90 45C
18% 20%

Yes, some 120 52
24% 23%

No 271 122
53% 55%

Not applicable 5 -

1%
Don't know 21

N
o

4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

39
29%

11
8%

28
21%

86D
63%

2

I3
S

10B
7%

147
100%
(D)

73C
50%

34C
23%

40
27%

64
43%

3
2%

7
5%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Men

251
100%
(E)

74
30%

26
10%

49
19%

166F
66%

4
2%

6
3%

6%

Gender ------
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/

Women GNC
250 6
100% 100%
(F) (G)
133E 4
53% 64%
64E 2
25% 30%
69 2
28% 34%
103 2
41% 36%
1 -
*
14 -

69
100%
(H)

43K
62%

25K
36%

18
26%

23
34%

PR WN
o

oe°

len-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

116
100%
(1)

75K
65%

34K
29%

41K
36%

35
30%

1
1%

5
4%

Boom-

119
100%
(J)

58K
49%

23K
19%

35K
29%

48
41%

13K
11%

like food, medicine,

Race/

Ethnicity

White POC

203 380 127
100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) (M)
35 134 76L
17% 35% 60%
9 50 40L
4% 13% 31%

26 84 36
13% 22% 28%
165HI 226M 46
81%J 59% 36%

2 3 2
1% 1% 2%

2 17 3

1%

5%

2%

162
100%
(N)

720
45%

217
16%

460
28%

82
51%

2
1%

6
4%

and utilities

Party --————-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
35 1030
30% 45%
15 48
13% 21%
19 55
17% 24%
75NP 114
66% 49%
1 2
1% 1%

3 12
2% 5%

H.S.

12
12%

86TU
82%

Education Income
Some Coll S50K-
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 1ol
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
91s 82S 37 139UV 58V
54% 45% 24% 57% 36%
48S 338 9 650V 24V
28% 18% % 27% 15%
43 49 28 73V 34
26% 27% 18% 30% 21%
59 960 116QR 85 100T
35% 53% 74% 35% 62%
5 5 -
3% 2%
12 4 4 13 3
7% 2% 3% 5% 2%

[€1R6)]

o
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Some people may feel like they need help in the coming days as we address the challenges with coronavirus.

025. Do you think that you will need help with the following: Paying

Q12:
Direction

Min-
Right Wrong imal Mi
Track 0-4 5-

1d
9

1/
d

for basic needs,

Minimal/Mild

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

like food, medicine,

and utilities

Total Dir

Total 507 201
100% 100%

(B)

Total yes 210 77
41% 38%

Yes, a lot 90 27
18% 13%
Yes, some 120 50
24% 25%
No 271 120
53% 60%
Not applicable 5 3
1% 2%
Don't know 21 1
4% *
(sig=.

Note:

209
100%
(C)

89
43%

44
21%

45
22%

114
54%

N 2N
o°

o

206
100%
(D)

34
17%

11
5%

24
11%

165EFG
80%

N W N o>
oo

o°

141
100%
(E)

67D
48%

19D
13%

48D
34%

65F
46%

(6N} [l
o°

05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Mod- Se- Min
erate vere ima
10-14 15+ Mil
97 63 3
100% 100% 1
(F) (G) (
65D 44DE 1
67% 70%
41DE  20DE
42% 32%
24D 24D
25% 38%
G 23 18 2
24% 28%
9D 1
9% 2%
JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

47
00%
H)

02
29%

30
9%

72
21%

301
66%

160
100%
(1)

109H
68%

61H
38%

48
30%

41
26%

10
6%

31
100%
(J)

12M
40%

3
9%

10M
31%

150
50%

oo

Wk N

o

64
100%
(K)

34M
53%

15M
24%

18M
29%

280
44%

PR N
o

o

79
100%
(L)

33M
42%

7
9%

26M
33%

390
50%

174
100%
(M)

23
13%
4

3%

18
10%

148JKL
85%NO
PQ

2
1%

2
1%

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/

Mil- Non-

len- Boom- Bin/

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
30MQ 42JKL 25M 12M 41 61R 34RS 72RS 4R
79% 80%MQ 62% 41% 21% 40% 61% 72% 64%
22JIM 19J1LM 16JLM 4M 9 21R 17RS 43RS 2R
56%Q % 40% 15% 4% 14% 30% 43% 30%

8 23M 9 8M 32 40 17R 29 2
22% 44% 22% 26% 16% 27% 31% 29% 34%

8 7 9 17NO 146STU 84TU 20 18 2
21% 13% 23% 59%P 74%V 56% 37% 18% 36%

- - - - 4 1 - - -

2% 1%
- 4M 6KM - [ 5 1 9 -
8% 15% 3% 3% 2% 9%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q26. How confident are you that you would recognize the symptoms of coronavirus?

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/ = ----- Party ---—---
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ —————————=—=="=—-= ——
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 367 165 106 96 204F 159 5 35 77 83 172HI 296M 72 126P 96P 145 93 1410 134Q 162 112 93TU
72% 74% 77% 65% 81% 63% 86% 50% 67% 70% 85%J 8% 57% 78% 85% 63% 55% 77% 85% 67% 70% 89
Very confident 97 46 31 20 58 38 1 7 23 20 47 70 26 29 29 39 19 31 460R 39 31 26
19% 21% 22% 14% 23% 15% 17% 11% 20% 17% 23% 19% 21% 18% 25% 17% 12% 17% 29% 16% 20% 25
Somewhat confident 270 119 75 76 147 121 4 27 55 63 125HT 225M 45 97P 67P 106 73 1090 88 123 81 670
53% 53% 55% 52% 58% 48% 69% 39% 47% 53% 62% 59% 36% 60% 60% 46% 44% 60% 56% 51% 50% 64
Not too/Not at all 128 51 30 47 43 84E 1 32K 36K 33K 27 80 48L 33 15 80ONO 70RS 38 20 75V 43V 10
25% 23% 22% 32% 17% 33% 14% 46% 31% 28% 13% 21% 38% 21% 13% 34% 42% 21% 12% 31% 27% 10
Not too confident 103 38 28 37 34 69E - 19 29K 29K 26 70 33 30 13 590 51RS 32 20 56V 37V 10
20% 17% 20% 25% 14% 27% 27% 25% 24% 13% 18% 26% 19% 11% 26% 31% 18% 12% 23% 23%
Not at all 25 13 2 10 9 15 1 130K 7K 4 1 10 15L 3 2 20NO 19RS 6S - 19v 6 0
confident % 6% 2% 7% 4% % 14% 19% 6% 4% * 3% 12% 2% 1% 9% 11% 3% 8% 4% *
Don't know 12 7 1 4 4 8 - 3 2 3 3 5 7 3 2 7 4 4 4 5 6 1
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q26. How confident are you that you would recognize the symptoms of coronavirus?

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

Ql2:  mmmmmm
Direction
——————————— Min-—
Right Wrong imal Mild
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9
507 201 209 206 141
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E)
367 167C 134 166F 100
72% 83% 64% 80% 71%
97 37 43 56FG 25
19% 19% 21% 27% 18%
270 130C 91 109 75
53% 65% 44% 53% 53%
128 31 72B 36 36
25% 15% 34% 18% 26%
103 30 54B 29 35D
20% 15% 26% 14% 25%
25 1 18B 7 2
% * 9% 4% 1%
12 3 3 4 4
2% 1% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

GAD
Mod- Se-
erate vere
10-14 15+

97 63
100% 100%
(F) (G)
54 47

56% 76%

7 8

8% 13%

47 39
48% 63%
40D 15
41% 24%
26 13
27% 21%
14DE 2
14% 3%

3 —

3%

Min-
imal/
Mild

347
100%
(H)

2661
7%

811
23%

184
53%

73
21%

64
18%

N o w
oo

o

160
100%
(I)

101
64%

16
10%

86
54%

55H
34%

39
24%

16H
10%

3
2%

31
100%
(J)

17
56%

6
21%

11
35%

13MQ
42%

12KM
39%
1
3%
1
2

I
S

64
100%
(K)

500
78%

15
24%

35
55%

12
19%

9
15%

3M
5%

1
2%

79
100%
(L)

51
65%

18
22%

34
43%

25M
31%

20
26%

W ok
ae

o

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

———————— Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
174 38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
148JLN 17 28 320 25JN 165ST 101
85%0 45% 52% 79% 87%0 843U 67%
42 1 8 2 5 510 30
24% 3% 14% 6% 17% 26% 20%
105J0 16 20 29JLO 20JL 114 70
60% 43% 38% 73% 71%0 58% 47%
23 19M 24KMQ 9 4 27 46R
13% 49% 46% 21% 13% 14% 30%
22 7 20KMQ 9 4 19 45R
13% 17% 38% 21% 13% 10% 30%
1 12KLMP 4M - - 8 1
* 32%Q 8% 4% 1%
3 2 1 - - 4 5
2% 6% 2% 2% 3%

-Moderate/Severe -

Men Women

55
100%
(T)

39
71%

7
12%

33
59%

16R
29%

15R
27%

1
2%

99
100%
(U)

58
58%

8

8%
50
50%

38R
39%

24R
24%

14RS
14%

3
3%

Trans/

[e0)

=
el O > ~ oy Ul
o°

oo

oe°

o

o°

J

=
0

14%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q27. If you or a member of your household developed symptoms consistent with coronavirus,

Boom-

Area = —-—-—- Gender ------

——————————————————— Trans-— i
Willa- Rest gender/

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC

how confident are you that you would know what do?

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 360 152 107 100 194F 161 5
71% 68% 78% 68% 77% 64% 84%
Very confident 98 44 28 26 48 50 -
19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 20%
Somewhat confident 262 109 79 74 146F 111 5
52% 49% 58% 50% 58% 44% 84%
Not too/Not at all 138 65 29 44 54 84E 1
27% 29% 21% 30% 21% 34% 16%
Not too confident 95 37 29 29 41 55 1
19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 22% 16%
Not at all 43 28C - 15C 13 29E -
confident % 13% 10% % 12%
Don't know 9 5 1 3 4 5 -
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

69
100%
(H)

36
53%

10
15%

26
38%

31IK
45%

15
22%

16IK
23%

2
2

oe°

116
100%
(1)

90HJ
77%

19
17%

700
60%

24
21%

23
20%

1
1%

2
2%

119
100%
(9)

73
61%

21
18%

52
43%

431K
36%

25
21%

181K
15%

3
2

o

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
203 380 127
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
161HJ 286M 74
79% 75% 58%
47 74 24
23% 19% 19%
114 212M 50
56% 56% 40%
40 88 51L
20% 23% 40%
32 62 33
16% 16% 26%
8 25 18
4% 7% 14%
2 7 2
1% 2% 2%

162
100%
(N)

111
69%

27
16%

85
52%

480
30%

380
24%

10
6%

2
2%

Party ---——-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
92NP 156
81% 67%
33NP 38
29% 17%
60 118
53% 51%
18 720
16% 31%
13 44
12% 19%
5 280
4% 12%
3 3
3% 1%

Education Income
.S. Some Coll $50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
93 1390 1280 160 116
55% 76% 82% 66% 72%
22 34 410 41 37
13% 19% 26% 17% 23%
71 104Q 87 119 79
42% 57% 56% 49% 49%
70RS 42 27 76V 43
42% 23% 17% 31% 27%
443 30 21 47 31
26% 16% 14% 19% 20%
26RS 12 6 29v 12
15% % 4% 12% 7%
5 2 2 6 2
3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q27. If you or a member of your household developed symptoms consistent with coronavirus, how confident are you that you would know what do?

Ql2: @ e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild --—-—- --—- Moderate/Severe ——- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 360 159C 137 169EFG 94 61 36 2631 97 22 53LN 48 140LN 15 36 25 21 163ST 100 31 61 5
71% 79% 66% 82% 67% 63% 58% 76% 61% 70% 83% 61% 81% 39% 70% 62% 73% 83%U 66% 56% 61% 84%
Very confident 98 38 42 55G 23 12 8 78 20 7 13 15 43 4 6 6 4 40 37 7 13 -
19% 19% 20% 27% 16% 13% 12% 22% 12% 22% 21% 19% 25% 10% 12% 16% 14% 21% 25% 13% 13%
Somewhat confident 262 120C 95 114 71 49 29 185 77 15 40 33 98 11 30 19 17 122ST 63 24 48 58
52% 60% 45% 55% 50% 50% 46% 53% 48% 49% 62% 42% 56% 29% 58% 46% 59% 62% 42% 43% 48% 84%
Not too/Not at all 138 39 70B 34 43D 35D 26D 76 62H 8 9 28KM 32 24KM 15 15KM 8 31 46R 23R 39R 1
27% 19% 34% 16% 30% 36% 42% 22% 39% 25% 14% 35% 18% 61% 29% 38% 27% 16% 30% 42% 39% 16%
Not too confident 95 30 39 29 27 19 21D 56 40 7 9 12 28 9 14 13 4 23 33R 18R 22 1
19% 15% 19% 14% 19% 20% 33% 16% 25% 22% 14% 15% 16% 23% 27% 33% 14% 12% 22% 32% 22% 16%
Not at all 43 9 31B 5 16D 16D 6D 21 22H 1 - 16KMO 4 15JKMO 1 2 4KMO 8 13 6 16R -
confident % 4% 15% 3% 11% 17% 9% % 14% 3% 20% 2% 39% 2% 5% 14% 4% 9% 10% 17%
Don't know 9 3 2 3 5 1 - 8 1 2 1 3 2 - 1 - - 3 5 1 - -
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q28. Do you think that the news coverage about coronavirus has been generally exaggerated, been about right,

2020

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State Men

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Exaggerated 114 42
22% 19%

About right 210 98
41% 44%

Underestimated 122 53
24% 24%

Don't know 61 30
12% 14%

(sig=.05)

137
100%
(C)

35
26%

55
40%

26
19%

21
15%

147
100%
(D)

37
25%

57
39%

43
30%

10
7%

251
100%
(E)

55
22%

128F
51%

58
23%

11
4%

250
100%
(F)

58
23%

81
32%

63
25%

48E
19%

oo
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/
GNC
6
100%
(G)
1
14%
1
17%
2
34%
2E
36%

69
100%
(H)

19
28%

21
30%

12
18%

17K
24%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
(1)

27
23%

49
42%

26
22%

14
12%

119
100%
(9)

24
20%

39
33%

42K
35%

14
12%

Boom-

203
100%
(K)

44
22%

1010
50%

42
21%

16
8%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) M)
86 28
22% 22%
165 44
43% 35%
90 32
24% 26%
40 22
10% 17%

162
100%
(N)

16
10%

78P
48%

520
32%

15
9%

113
100%
(0)

42N
37%

48
43%

15
13%

9
8%

or has it been underestimated?

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————--——-———-———- ———mm————
Not H.S. Some Coll S50K-
Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
232 167 183 157 242 16l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

P 56N 31 45 37 43 44
24% 19% 25% 24% 18% 28%

83 57 74 78Q 99 67
36% 34% 40% 50% 41% 42%

550 43 49 30 58 40
24% 26% 27% 19% 24% 25%

37 36RS 14 11 420 10
16% 21% 8% 7% 17% 6%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q28. Do you think that the news coverage about coronavirus has been generally exaggerated, been about right,

Minimal/Mild

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

or has it been underestimated?

Q12:  mmmmmmmmm—m o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Exaggerated 114 33 63B 46 33 21 14 79
22% 16% 30% 22% 23% 21% 22% 23%
About right 210 118C 55 103F 61 24 22 1641
41% 59% 26% 50% 43% 25% 35% 47%
Underestimated 122 44 61 35 36 28 23D 72
24% 22% 29% 17% 26% 29% 36% 21%
Don't know 61 7 30B 21 11 25DEG 4 33
12% 3% 14% 10% 8% 25% 7% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(I)

35
22%

46
29%

51H
32%

29H
18%

31
100%
(J)

8
25%

18NP
60%

o

3
11
1
4

oo

64
100%
(K)

16
25%

26N
41%

12
19%

10
15%

79
100%
(L)

15
19%

30
39%

26M
33%

7
9%

174
100%
(™)

41
23%

89NP
51%

30
17%

15

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom-— Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
11 12 9 3 40 39 15 19 1
30% 22% 22% 10% 21% 26% 26% 19% 14%
2 23N 9 12N 104SU 59 230 22 1
6% 44% 22% 40% 53% 39% 42% 22% 17%
9 13 16M 12JKM 42 30 16 33 2
24% 26% 39% 43% 21% 20% 29% 34% 34%
16JLMO 4 7 2 9 23RT 2 25RT 2RT
40%Q 8% 18% 6% 5% 15% 3% 25% 36%

8%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q29. Compared to other people in your life,

do you have more concern about coronavirus,

about the same concern,

162
100%
(N)

360
22%

96P
59%

23
14%

7

or 1

113
100%
(0)

12
11%

66P
59%

32N
28%

ess concern?
NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————--—--———————n ———mm————
Not H.S. Some Coll S50K-
Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
232 167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
560 41 36 27 59 24
24% 24% 20% 17% 24% 15%
98 64 101Q 96Q 105 93T
42% 38% 55% 61% 43% 58%
63N 45 43 30 59 41
27% 27% 24% 19% 24% 26%
14 17RS 3 4 190 2
6% 10% 1% 3% 8% 1%

Area = ——=——- Gender ------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
More concern 104 42 28 34 51 51 1 28IK 23 23 30 64 39L
20% 19% 21% 23% 20% 20% 17% 40% 20% 20% 15% 17% 31%
Same concern 261 125 69 67 135 122 5 22 58 63 118H 218M 43
51% 56% 50% 45% 54% 49% 83% 32% 50% 53% 58% 57% 34%
Less concern 119 51 26 42 56 63 - 14 33 30 42 80 38
23% 23% 19% 28% 22% 25% 21% 28% 25% 21% 21% 30%
Don't know 24 6 14B 5 9 15 - 5 3 3 13 17 6
5% 3% 10% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

4%

3
3%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q29. Compared to other people in your life,

Total

More concern

Same concern

Less concern

Don't know

2020

do you have more concern

Min-
imal/
Mild

about coronavirus,

Minimal/Mild

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

about the same concern,

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

or less concern?

Men

Ql2: = —mmmmmm————————
Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9
507 201 209 206 141
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
104 37 53 22 30D
20% 18% 25% 11% 21%
261 117C 89 114 71
51% 58% 42% 55% 50%
119 40 60 58G 33
23% 20% 29% 28% 24%
24 7 8 12 7
5% 4% 4% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

GAD
Mod- Se-
erate vere
10-14 15+

97 63
100% 100%
(F) (G)
30D 22D

30% 35%
45 31

46% 49%
19 8
20% 12%

3 2

3% 3%

347
100%
(H)

52
15%

185
53%

91
26%

19
5%

160
100%
(I)

52H
32%

76
47%

27
17%

5
3%

31
100%
(J)

9M
29%

10
33%

90
29%

3
9%

64
100%
(K)

11
17%

33
52%

190
29%

1
2%

79
100%
(L)

12
15%

40
51%

24Q
30%

3
4%

174
100%
(™)

20
12%

102J
59%

400
23%

12
7%

38
100%
(N)

191M
49%

12
31%

6
14%

6%

52
100%
(0)

12
23%

25
47%

140
26%

2
3%

40
100%
(P)

11
28%

23
56%

29
100%
(Q)

10M
33%

16
57%

1
5%

1
4%

196
100%
(R)

36
19%

106
54%

48
25%

6
3%

151
100%
(8)

15
10%

80
53%

43
29%

13
8%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
158 36RS 1
27% 36% 17%
29 42 5
53% 42% 83%
8 19 -
14% 19%
3 2 -
5% 2%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q30. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I know where to find credible information about coronavirus.

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/ = ----- Party ---—---
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ ————————=—=—==———= ——
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 417 185 110 123 221F 192 5 43 90 99 185HI 330M 87 141P 98 179 122 153 1420 188 135 95T
82% 83% 80% 84% 88% 7% 86% 62% 78% 83% 91% 87% 69% 87% 86% 77% 73% 84% 90% 78% 84% 91
Strongly agree 162 69 46 47 83 79 2 16 31 35 80I 130 32 71P 42p 50 44 53 650R 75 49 39
32% 31% 34% 32% 33% 31% 33% 23% 27% 30% 39% 34% 25% 44% 37% 21% 27% 29% 41% 31% 30% 37
Somewhat agree 255 116 64 76 138 114 3 27 59 64 105 200 55 71 55 129 78 100 77 113 86 56
50% 52% 46% 51% 55% 45% 53% 39% 51% 54% 52% 52% 44% 44% 49% 56% 46% 55% 49% 47% 53% 54
Total disagree 69 34 18 18 26 42 1 23K 22K 15 10 36 33L 16 12 41 31 25 13 40V 23 7
14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 17% 14% 33% 19% 13% 5% 9% 26% 10% 11% 18% 18% 14% 9% 17% 14% 6
Somewhat disagree 39 20 8 11 18 20 1 10 15K 5 9 23 16 13 8 17 10 17 11 16 17 7
% 9% 6% 7% % % 14% 14% 13% 4% 4% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11% 6
Strongly disagree 30 13 9 8 8 22E - 13K TK 10K 1 13 18L 3 4 24N 208 8 2 24v 6 -
% 6% 7% 5% 3% % 18% 6% 9% * 3% 14% 2% 4% 10% 12% 4% 1% 10% 4%
Don't know 20 5 9 6 4 16E - 3 4 4 8 14 6 5 3 12 15RS 4 2 14 3 3
4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 9% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q30. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I know where to find credible information about coronavirus.

Ql2:  mmmmmm = GAD ——=—————————————— ———— Minimal /Mild ----- —--- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 417 179C 162 183F 119F 63 52 3021 115 26N 52N 68N 156NO 17 39 31 29KN 171U 1310 490 62
82% 89% 78% 89% 85% 65% 83% 87% 72% 86% 81% 87% 90% 44% 74% 78% 100%0P 87% 87%
Strongly agree 162 79 62 80E 32 27 23 113 50 10 15 21 66 6 16 14 14K 65 48
32% 40% 30% 39% 23% 28% 36% 32% 31% 34% 24% 27% 38% 15% 30% 35% 49% 33% 32%
Somewhat agree 255 100 100 103 87F 36 29 1901 65 16 36 47 90 11 23 17 15 1070 83U
50% 50% 48% 50% 62% 37% 47% 55% 41% 52% 57% 60% 52% 29% 43% 42% 51% 54% 55%
Total disagree 69 18 36 13 19 28DE 9D 32 38H 3 11MQ 8 10 190KL 11MQ 70 - 21 10
14% 9% 17% 6% 13% 29% 15% 9% 24% 10% 17% 10% 6% 51%MQ 21% 18% 11% 7%
Somewhat disagree 39 16 15 9 11 11 8D 21 18 2 6 4 9 8 9MO 1 - 14 7 4
% % % 4% 8% 11% 12% 6% 12% 6% 9% 5% 5% 21% 18% 3% 7% 4% 7
Strongly disagree 30 2 21B 4 7 17DEG 2 11 19H 2 5M 4 1 11MOQ 2 6M - 7 4 1
% 1% 10% 2% 5% 18% 3% 3% 12% 5% 7% 5% * 29% 3% 15% 4% 2% 2
Don't know 20 3 11 10 3 6 1 13 7 1 1 3 8 2 3 2 - 3 10 1 6
4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 6%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

031. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:

President Donald Trump

2020

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Total approve 213 88
42% 39%

Strongly approve 110 43
22% 19%

Somewhat approve 102 44
20% 20%
Total disapprove 262 128D
52% 57%

Somewhat 60 30
disapprove 12% 13%
Strongly 202 98D
disapprove 40% 44%

Don't know 32 8
6% 3%

137
100%
(C)

53
39%

28
21%

25
18%

71
52%

12
9%

59
43%

13
9%

147
100%
(D)

72
49%

39
27%

33
22%

63
43%

18
12%

45
31%

12
8%

Men

251
100%
(E)

112G
45%

60
24%

53
21%

134
53%

31
12%

104
41%

4
2%

250
100%
(F)

100
40%

50
20%

50
20%

123
49%

28
11%

95
38%

27E
11%

[
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/
GNC
6
100%
(G)
5
86%
1
18%
4
68%
1E
14%

69
100%
(H)

25
36%

15
22%

10
15%

36
52%

17K
24%

19
28%

8
11

o

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
(1)

45
39%

20
17%

25
22%

62
53%

12
11%

50
43%

8%

119
100%
(J)

50
42%

20
17%

30
25%

62
52%

15
13%

47
40%

7
6%

Boom-

203
100%
(K)

93
46%

561
28%

37
18%

102
50%

16

>3
]

86
4

o
]

3
8
4

o°

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
155 57
41% 45%
85 25
22% 20%
70 32
19% 25%
205 57
54% 45%
48 12
13% 10%
157 45
41% 36%
20 12
5% 10%

————— Party —------
NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ———=—=——=-—--—--—- ——mmm———— o

Not H.S. Some Coll $50K-

Dem Rep Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
19 89NP 105N 78 77 58 111 60
12% 78% 45% 47% 42% 37% 46% 37%
5 54NP 52N 43 458 23 63 29
3% 47% 22% 25% 25% 15% 26% 18%
15 35N 53N 35 32 35 49 31
% 31% 23% 21% 18% 22% 20% 19%
1380P 22 1020 69 96 97Q 110 94T
85% 20% 44% 41% 53% 62% 45% 59%
240 7 29 13 22 26 19 25T
15% 6% 12% 8% 12% 16% % 16%
1140P 16 730 57 74 71 90 69
70% 14% 32% 34% 41% 45% 37% 43%
5 2 25NO 20S 10 2 21 7
3% 2% 11% 12% % 1% % 4%

4%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

031. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
President Donald Trump

Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total approve 213 57 114B 96G 64G 35 17 1601 52 10 29 39 82 15 16 11 11 94v 66V 18 34 -
42% 29% 55% 47% 45% 36% 27% 46% 33% 33% 45% 49% 47% 39% 31% 27% 37% 48% 44% 33% 34%
Strongly approve 110 30 64B 49 23 26 11 73 37 2 10 13 487 13 10 7 8 47 26 13 25 -
22% 15% 31% 24% 17% 27% 18% 21% 23% 6% 15% 16% 28% 34% 19% 17% 27% 24% 17% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 102 27 50B 47G 41FG 9 6 881 15 8 190 260Q 34 2 6 4 3 47TU  40TU 5 10 -
20% 13% 24% 23% 29% 9% 9% 25% 9% 27% 30% 33% 20% % 12% % 10% 24% 27% 10% 10%
Total disapprove 262 139C 77 99 72 50 41D 171 91 18 33 36 84 18 29 26 18 100 71 35 52 5
52% 69% 37% 48% 51% 52% 66% 49% 57% 58% 52% 46% 48% 48% 56% 64% 63% 51% 47% 63% 53% 86%
Somewhat 60 24 27 18 24 9 9 42 18 7Q 90 10 16 10 4 5 - 25 17 6 11 1
disapprove 12% 12% 13% 9% 17% 10% 14% 12% 11% 23% 14% 13% % 26% 7% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 18%
Strongly 202 115C 50 81 48 41 32E 129 73 11 24 26 68 8 25 21 18KLM 75 55 29 41 4
disapprove 40% 57% 24% 39% 34% 42% 52% 37% 46% 35% 38% 33% 39% 22% 49% 52% 63%N  38% 36% 53% 41% 68%
Don't know 32 4 18B 11 5 12 4 16 16 3 2 3 8 5 ™ 4 - 2 14R 2 13R 1R
6% 2% 9% 5% 4% 12% 7% 5% 10% 9% 3% 4% 5% 14% 13% 9% 1% % 4% 13% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q32. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when

Governor Kate Brown

2020

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Total approve 278 131
55% 59%

Strongly approve 88 45
17% 20%

Somewhat approve 189 85
37% 38%

Total disapprove 191 81
38% 36%

Somewhat 100 45
disapprove 20% 20%
Strongly 91 36
disapprove 18% 16%
Don't know 38 12
8% 5%

137
100%
(C)

69
51%

22
16%

48
35%

54
39%

26
19%

27
20%

14
10%

147
100%
(D)

78
53%

21
15%

57
38%

57
39%

29
20%

28
19%

12
8%

Men

251
100%
(E)

129
51%

35
14%

93
37%

115F
46%

54
21%

62F
24%

7
3%

250
100%
(F)

145
58%

52
21%

93
37%

75
30%

45
18%

30
12%

31E
12%

69
100%
(H)

41
59%

2413
35%

17
24%

23
33%

18
26%

5
7%

6
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
(1)

65
56%

13
11%

52K
44%

41
35%

27
24%

14
12%

10
9%

119
100%
(J)

67
56%

11
10%

56
47%

39
33%

16
13%

23
19%

13
11%

Boom-

203
100%
(K)

105
52%

40
20%

65
32%

88
44%

39
19%

491
24%

9
4%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
203 74
53% 59%
60 28
16% 22%
143 46
38% 36%
150 41
39% 33%
79 21
21% 17%
71 20
19% 16%
27 11
7% 9%

162
100%
(N)

1220
75%

480
30%

740
46%

34
21%

23
14%

11
7%

6
4%

it comes to managing coronavirus:

Party —------
NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ———=—=——=-—--—--—- ——mmm———— o
Not H.S. Some Coll $50K-
Rep Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
113 232 167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
P 35 1210 97 89 92 1510V 80
31% 52% 58% 49% 58% 63% 50%
P 6 340 37 25 26 550 18
6% 15% 22% 14% 17% 23% 11%
28 870 60 64 66 96 61
25% 38% 36% 35% 42% 40% 38%
76NP 82N 46 830 62 66 72T
67% 35% 28% 46% 39% 27% 45%
35NP 43 24 42 35 40 33
31% 19% 14% 23% 22% 17% 21%
41NP 39N 23 42 27 26 39T
36% 17% 13% 23% 17% 11% 24%
3 29NO 24RS 10 4 24 9
3% 12% 15% 5% 2% 10% 5%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

032. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Governor Kate Brown

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

[
S

3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

7%

Ql2:

Direction
——————————— Min-—
Right Wrong imal

Total Dir Track 0-4
507 201 209 206
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

278 163C 61 102
55% 81% 29% 50%
88 50C 22 31
17% 25% 10% 15%
189 113C 39 72
37% 56% 19% 35%
191 33 134B 92F
38% 16% 64% 45%
100 25 55B 46
20% 12% 26% 22%
91 8 79B 46
18% 4% 38% 22%
38 5 14 12

6%

5-9

GAD
Mod- Se-
Mild erate vere
10-14 15+

141 97 63
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
86 60 30
61% 62% 47%
21 26 10
15% 27% 16%
64 34 19
45% 35% 31%
48 21 30F
34% 22% 48%
25 10 20F
18% 10% 31%
23 12 11
16% 12% 17%
8 16D 3
5% 16% 5%

Min-
imal/
Mild

347
100%
(H)

188
54%

52
15%

136
39%

140
40%

71
20%

69
20%

19
6%

160
100%
(1)

90
56%

36
23%

53
33%

51
32%

29
18%

22
14%

19
12%

31
100%
(J)

14
46%

6
19%

8
27%

12
39%

11
36%
1

3%

5
15%

64
100%
(K)

36
57%

9
14%

27
43%

23
37%

16
25%

7
11%

4
6%

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

79
100%
(L)

47
60%

6
8%

41MQ
52%

29
37%

11
14%

18
23%

3
4%

174
100%
(M)

90
52%

31
18%

59
34%

76
43%

33
19%

430K
24%

8
5%

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
27 28 20 15 99 89 30 55 4
69% 54% 49% 53% 50% 59% 55% 56% 66%
18KLMO 4 5 9LO 27 25 9 27 1
47% 8% 13% 31% 14% 17% 16% 27% 14%
8 240 15 6 72 64 22 29 3
22% 46% 36% 22% 37% 42% 39% 29% 52%
11 18 10 13 93su 47 22 28 2
28% 34% 25% 44% 47% 31% 40% 28% 34%
7 11 5 6 45 26 9 19 2
18% 21% 12% 21% 23% 17% 16% 19% 34%
4 7 5 77 48SU 21 13 9 -
10% 13% 12% 23% 25% 14% 24% 9%
1 7 10KIMQ 1 5 15R 3 16R -
3% 12% 26% 3% 2% 10% 5% 16%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q33. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
United States Centers for Disease Control

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===———meemmmm e e

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total approve 372 159 101 112 193 175 5 43 77 84 169HI 292M 80 125 86 161 110 143 119 177 118 77
73% 71% 74% 76% 77% 70% 82% 62% 66% 70% 83%J 7% 64% 77% 76% 70% 66% 79% 76% 73% 73% 74%

Strongly approve 140 55 48 37 74 64 2 14 30 23 7373 111 29 54p 36 50 42 55 42 74 43 22
28% 25% 35% 25% 29% 26% 31% 21% 26% 19% 36% 29% 23% 33% 32% 22% 25% 30% 27% 31% 27% 21%

Somewhat approve 233 104 53 76 120 111 3 29 47 61 96 181 52 71 50 111 68 88 77 103 75 55
46% 47% 39% 51% 48% 44% 52% 41% 40% 51% 47% 48% 41% 44% 44% 48% 41% 48% 49% 43% 46% 53%

Total disapprove 92 53C 17 22 45 47 1 20K 30K 21 21 59 34 30 19 44 30 30 32 36 35 21
18% 24% 13% 15% 18% 19% 18% 30% 26% 17% 10% 15% 26% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 20% 15% 22% 20%

Somewhat 65 38 12 15 26 38 1 18K 19K 13 15 40 25 21 12 32 21 21 23 24 26 15
disapprove 13% 17% 9% 10% 10% 15% 18% 25% 16% 11% 8% 11% 19% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 15% 10% 16% 14
Strongly 28 15 5 7 18 9 - 3 11K 8 6 19 9 9 7 12 10 9 9 12 9 6
disapprove 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6
Don't know 42 11 19B 13 13 29 - 6 9 15 13 29 13 7 9 26 27RS 9 6 28 7 7
% 5% 14% 9% % 12% 8% 8% 12% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8% 11% 16% 5% 4% 12% 5% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q33. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:

United States Centers for Disease Control

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

5-9

Min-
imal/
Mild

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Ql2:

Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal

Total Dir Track 0-4
507 201 209 206
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
372 167C 135 161F
73% 83% 65% 78%
140 81C 40 62
28% 40% 19% 30%
233 86 95 99
46% 43% 46% 48%
92 26 58B 24
18% 13% 28% 12%
65 20 36 17
13% 10% 17% 8%
28 6 21B 7
5% 3% 10% 3%
42 9 16 21
8% 4% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

GAD
Mod- Se-
Mild erate vere
10-14 15+

141 97 63
100% 100% 100%

(E) (F) (G)
109 57 46
77% 59% 73%

34 21 22
24% 22% 35%
75 36 23
53% 37% 37%
24 30D 14D
17% 31% 22%

14 2 6DE 7
10% 27% 12%
10 4 6D
7% 4% 10%

8 10 3
6% 10% 5%

347
100%
(H)

2701
78%

96
28%

1741
50%

49
14%

32
9%

17
5%

29
8%

160
100%
(1)

103
64%

44
27%

59
37%

44H
27%

33H
21%

11
7%

13
8%

31
100%
(J)

22
73%

6
19%

64
100%
(K)

46
72%

15
24%

30
47%

12
19%

1

NeJe)} ~ N o
o o

o°

79
100%
(L)

56
71%

15
19%

41
53%

15
19%

[@Xeo} [ecXe) N ©
o° oo

o

174
100%
(M)

146NO
84%

60
35%

850
49%

16
9%

11
6%

5
3%
12

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
20 31 28 23 154U 116 40 59 5
53% 59% 69% 82% 78% 77% 72% 59% 82%
8 14 8 13L 54 42 19 22 2
22% 27% 20% 45% 28% 28% 35% 22% 31%
12 17 20 11 99 74 20 37 3
31% 32% 49% 37% 51% 49% 37% 37% 52%
16M 18M 5 5 29 19 15RS 278 1
41% 34% 14% 17% 15% 13% 28% 28% 18%
14M 11M 3 4 18 14 9 24RS 1
37% 21% 8% 15% 9% 9% 15% 24% 18%
1 ™ 2 1 12 5 75 4 -
4% 13% 5% 2% 6% 4% 13% 4%
2 3 7 0 13 16T - 13T -
6% 6% 17% 1% 7% 11% 13%

7%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

034. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:

Oregon Health Authority

2020

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Total approve 358 163
71% 73%

Strongly approve 114 49
22% 22%

Somewhat approve 244 114
48% 51%

Total disapprove 86 40
17% 18%

Somewhat 60 25
disapprove 12% 11%

Strongly 26 16
disapprove 5% 7%

Don't know 63 20
12% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

97
71%

42D
31%

54
40%

18
13%

16
12%

2
1%

23
17%

147
100%
(D)

99
67%

22
15%

76
52%

28
19%

20
14%

8
6%

20
14%

Men

251
100%
(E)

177
70%

58
23%

119
47%

52
21%

33
13%

18
7%

23

[
S

250
100%
(F)

176
70%

55
22%

121
48%

34
14%

27
11%
3%

40
16%

o°

69

100%
(H)

51
73%

13
18%

55%

o°

116
100%
(1)

76
66%

26
22%

50
43%

26K
23%

16
13%

11
9%

14
12%

119
100%
(J)

80

68%

17

14%

64

53%

23

19%

17

15%

5

4%

16

13%

Boom-

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
203 380 127
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
151 277 82
75% 73% 64%
59J 87 27
29% 23% 21%
92 189 55
46% 50% 43%
26 57 30
13% 15% 23%
17 40 20
9% 11% 16%
9 17 9
4% 4% 7%
25 47 16
13% 12% 12%

162
100%
(N)

1260
78%

570P
35%

69

43%

22

13%

18

11%

4

2%

15

9%

113
100%
(0)

77
68%

23
20%

54
47%

22
19%

14
13%

8N
7%

14
13%

232

100%

(P)
156

67%

34

15%

121
52%

43
18%

28

12%

14
6%

33
14%

H.S.

50%

Education Income
Some Coll $50K-

Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
109 135 114 173 106
65% 74% 73% 71% 66%
32 46 36 62 26
19% 25% 23% 25% 16%
77 89 78 111 80
46% 49% 50% 46% 50%
23 29 34 26 41T
14% 16% 22% 11% 25%
17 23 20 19 28T
10% 13% 13% % 17%
6 6 14R 6 13T
3% 3% 9% 3% 8%
36RS 18 8 430V 14
21% 10% 5% 18% 8%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

034. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Oregon Health Authority

Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total approve 358 168C 121 144 105 66 43 250 108 20 46 57 1280 31 30 24 230 141 109 36 67 5
71% 83% 58% 70% 75% 68% 68% 72% 68% 64% 72% 72% 73% 80% 58% 60% 81% 72% 72% 66% 67% 84%
Strongly approve 114 73C 19 48 30 20 16 78 36 6 15 9 48L 7 11 8 10L 43 35 15 20 1
22% 36% 9% 23% 21% 21% 25% 22% 23% 20% 23% 11% 28% 17% 21% 21% 36% 22% 23% 27% 21% 14%
Somewhat approve 244 94 102 96 76 45 27 172 72 14 31 480 80 24 19 16 13 98 74 22 46 4
48% 47% 49% 47% 54% 46% 43% 50% 45% 44% 48% 61% 46% 63% 37% 39% 45% 50% 49% 39% 47% 70%
Total disapprove 86 15 64B 33 20 19 14 53 33 7 10 15 22 5 16M 8 5 33 20 19RSU 14 1
17% 8% 31% 16% 14% 20% 22% 15% 21% 22% 16% 19% 12% 12% 30% 19% 16% 17% 13% 34% 14% 16%
Somewhat 60 15 40B 22 14 15 9 36 24 7 5 11 14 4 11M 6 3 21 16 13RS 11 1
disapprove 12% 7% 19% 11% 10% 15% 14% 10% 15% 22% 7% 14% 8% 10% 21% 15% 12% 10% 10% 23% 11% 16%
Strongly 26 1 24B 11 6 4 5 17 9 - 6 4 8 1 5 2 1 12 5 6S 3 -
disapprove 5% * 11% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 10% 4% 4% 6% 3% 11% 3%
Don't know 63 18 24 29 15 13 6 44 19 4 8 8 25 3 6 8 1 23T 21T - 19T -
12% % 11% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14% 8% 12% 21% 3% 12% 14% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q35. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Hospitals in your community

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===——memmmmm e e

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total approve 401 186 105 109 204 191 6 56 83 92 1701 302 98 138P 93 170 119 147 1340 183 123 95TU
79% 84% 77% 74% 81% 76% 100% 81% 71% 77% 84% 80% 77% 85% 82% 73% 71% 81% 85% 76% 76% 91%
Strongly approve 176 82 51 43 95 79 2 17 31 37 90I 140 36 66 43 67 43 65 68Q 76 47 52TU

35% 37% 37% 29% 38% 31% 32% 25% 27% 31% 45% 37% 28% 41% 38% 29% 26% 35% 43% 31% 29% 50%

Somewhat approve 225 104 54 66 109 112 4 39 52 55 80 163 62 72 51 103 76 83 66 107 75 43
44% 47% 40% 45% 43% 45% 68% 56% 45% 46% 39% 43% 49% 44% 45% 44% 46% 45% 42% 44% 47% 41%

Total disapprove 49 17 10 22 24 25 - 8 21K 9 10 36 13 15 8 25 18 15 15 19 26TV 5
10% 8% 8% 15% 10% 10% 11% 18% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 7% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 16% 4%

Somewhat 37 8 8 21B 19 18 - 6 15K 7 8 30 6 13 6 17 15 13 9 15 20V 2
disapprove % 4% 6% 14% % % 9% 13% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% % 9% 7% 6% % 13% 1%
Strongly 12 9 2 1 5 7 - 1 6K 2 2 6 6 2 2 8 4 2 6 3 6 3
disapprove 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know 58 20 21 17 23 35 - 6 12 18 22 42 16 9 12 37N 308 20 8 40UV 12 5
11% 9% 15% 11% % 14% 8% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13% 5% 11% 16% 18% 11% 5% 17% 8% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q35. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Hospitals in your community

Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total approve 401 180C 142 168 114 71 48 281 119 23 50 64 1440 33 33 28 260 162 119 42 72 6
79% 90% 68% 81% 80% 73% 77% 81% 75% 76% 79% 81% 83% 85% 62% 70% 89% 83% 79% 77% 72% 100%
Strongly approve 176 90C 52 88EF 39 24 24 128 48 5 19 27 76J0 12 12 10 14J0 76 52 19 27 2
35% 45% 25% 43% 28% 25% 38% 37% 30% 18% 30% 34% 44% 31% 23% 26% 49% 38% 34% 35% 27% 32%
Somewhat approve 225 91 89 79 74D 47 24 154 71 18 31 37 68 21 21 18 12 86 67 23 45 4
44% 45% 43% 39% 53% 48% 39% 44% 45% 58% 49% 47% 39% 54% 40% 45% 41% 44% 45% 41% 45% 68%
Total disapprove 49 8 38B 15 15 12 7 30 19 4 oM 8 8 4 12MP 1 2 15 14 9 11 -
10% 4% 18% 7% 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 13% 14% 10% 5% 9% 23% % 8% 8% 9% 16% 11%
Somewhat 37 7 27B 12 11 9 5 23 14 3 7 6 7 4 9M 1 1 13 10 5 9 -
disapprove 7% 4% 13% 6% 8% % 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 4% 9% 17% 1% 4% 7% 6% 10% %
Strongly 12 1 11B 3 3 3 2 7 5 1 2 2 1 - iM 1 1 2 4 3 2 -
disapprove 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2%
Don't know 58 12 29B 23 13 14 7 37 21 3 5 7 21 2 7 11KQ 1 19 18 4 17 -
11% 6% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 7% 9% 12% 6% 14% 26% 3% 10% 12% 8% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q36. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Your local government

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===——mememmmee e

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total approve 335 147 84 103 169 162 4 47 66 75 1471 259 76 1220P 67 145 107 112 116R 167 101 66
66% 66% 62% 70% 67% 65% 66% 68% 56% 63% 73% 68% 60% 75% 59% 63% 64% 61% 74% 69% 63% 63%

Strongly approve 75 37 19 19 44 30 1 6 15 12 42 63 11 370p 14 23 22 26 27 39 17 19
15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 12% 14% 8% 13% 10% 21% 17% 9% 23% 13% 10% 13% 14% 17% 16% 11% 18%

Somewhat approve 260 110 66 84 125 132 3 42 51 62 105 195 64 84 53 122 85 86 89 128 84 48
51% 49% 48% 57% 50% 53% 52% 60% 44% 52% 52% 51% 51% 52% 47% 53% 51% 47% 57% 53% 53% 46%

Total disapprove 126 61 35 31 68 57 2 16 44K 30 37 85 41 30 35N 61 30 6205 34 47 48 32
25% 27% 25% 21% 27% 23% 34% 23% 38% 25% 18% 22% 32% 19% 31% 26% 18% 34% 22% 19% 30% 30%

Somewhat 78 37 21 20 39 38 1 11 27K 18 22 54 25 20 23N 35 16 400 23 30 27 21
disapprove 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 16% 23% 15% 11% 14% 19% 12% 20% 15% 9% 22% 14% 12% 17% 21%
Strongly 48 23 14 11 29 19 1 5 17 12 15 32 16 11 12 26 14 22 11 17 21 10
disapprove 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 16% 7% 14% 10% 7% 8% 13% 7% 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% 7% 13% 10
Don't know 46 15 18 13 14 32E - 6 7 15 18 36 10 10 11 25 30RS 9 7 28 11 7
% 7% 13% 9% % 13% 9% 6% 12% % 9% 8% 6% 10% 11% 18% 5% 4% 12% % 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q36. Do you approve or disapprove of the job performance of the following public officials and agencies when it comes to managing coronavirus:
Your local government

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

Mod-

Mild erate vere
5-9

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Ql2:

Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal

Total Dir Track 0-4
507 201 209 206
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
335 170C 99 141
66% 84% 48% 68%
75 50C 13 36
15% 25% 6% 17%
260 119C 86 105
51% 59% 41% 51%
126 19 93B 44
25% 9% 45% 21%
78 13 54B 30
15% 7% 26% 15%
48 5 39B 14
10% 3% 19% 7%
46 13 17 21
% 6% % 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

141
100%
(E)

97
69%

13
10%

83G
59%

35
25%

19
14%

16
11%

9
6%

GAD
Se- Min-
imal/
10-14 15+ Mild
97 63 347
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
62 34 238
64% 55% 68%
17 9 49
17% 14% 14%
46 26 189
47% 41% 54%
24 24D 79
24% 38% 23%
11 18DEF 50
12% 28% 14%
12 6 30
13% 10% 9%
11 5 30
12% 7% 9%

160
100%
(1)

97
61%

26
16%

71
45%

47
30%

29
18%

18
12%

16
10%

31
100%
(J)

21
69%

3
8%

19
61%

7
21%
3
11%

3
10%

3
9%

64
100%
(K)

41
64%

8
13%

33
51%

20M
32%

13
20%
7
12%

2
4%

79
100%
(L)

52
65%

3
4%

480
61%

20
25%

13
16%

7
9%

8
10%

174
100%
(M)

1240
71%

35L
20%

89
51%

32
19%

20
12%

12
7%

18
10%

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
26 25 23 230 136 102 33 60 4
68% 47% 58% 81% 69% 68% 60% 60% 66%
3 6 9L 7L 30 19 14 11 1
8% 12% 23% 24% 15% 13% 25% 11% 14%
23 18 14 16 106T 83T 19 49 3
60% 34% 35% 57% 54% 55% 35% 49% 52%
9 23MQ 10 5 49 30 19 27 2
24% 44% 25% 16% 25% 20% 35% 27% 34%
7 14M 5 2 30 19 9 19 1
19% 27% 12% 8% 15% 13% 16% 19% 18%
2 M 5 2 19 11 11S 8 1
4% 17% 13% 9% 10% 7% 19% 8% 16%
3 5 7 1 11 19 3 13 -
9% 9% 17% 3% 6% 12% 5% 13%

76



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

The following are some of the terms that public officials are using to describe what actions may need to be taken to slow the spread of coronavirus.

Q37. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Social distancing

Area = —---——- Gender ------ Age Race/ = ----- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans- ———=-——-—--—————————————— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  memmmm—e— Other/ ———=—=——————mmmm e e
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (9) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) () (V)
Yes, I'm certain 447 192 122 133 236F 206 6 50 104H 101 191HJ 346M 101 155P 106P 186 126 170Q 151Q 196 151T 100T
that I know 88% 86% 89% 91% 94% 82% 100% 73% 90% 85% 94% 91% 80% 96% 93% 80% 75% 93% 96% 81% 94% 95
Maybe, but I'm not 50 29C 7 14 14 36E - 17K 11K 17K 5 27 22L 6 7 37NO 33RS 12 5 36UV 10 4
certain 10% 13% 5% 9% 6% 14% 25% 10% 14% 2% 7% 18% 4% 6% 16% 19% 7% 3% 15% 6%
No, I don't know 10 2 8BD - 1 9 - 2 1 1 7 7 3 1 1 9 9R - 1 9U - 1
2% 1% 6% * 4% 2% * % 3% 2% 2% * 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
The following are some of the terms that public officials are using to describe what actions may need to be taken to slow the spread of coronavirus.

Q37. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Social distancing

Ql2: = mmmmmm e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- s Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom-— Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Yes, I'm certain 447 192C 169 189F 126 73 59F 315 132 25 62JLN 65 164JIN 26 43 36 27 186SU 129 50 77 6

that I know 88% 96% 81% 92% 89% 75% 94% 91% 83% 80% 97%0 83% 94%0 67% 82% 90% 95% 95% 85% 91% 77% 100%

Maybe, but I'm not 50 7 33B 10 13 24DEG 3 23 27H 5M 2 13KM 4 12KM 9KM 4 1 9 14 5 22R -
certain 10% 3% 16% 5% 9% 25% 5% 7% 17% 16% 3% 16% 2% 32% 18% 10% 5% 5% 9% 9% 22%

No, I don't know 10 2 7 8 2 - 0 10 0 1 1 1 7 0 - - - 1 9R - 0 -
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% * 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 6% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q38. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Self-isolation

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==——===——mememmm e e
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes, I'm certain 428 184 113 131 223F 200 6 48 103H 96 181H 329 99 145p 101P 182 120 168Q 1390 190 145T 94T
that I know 84% 82% 83% 89% 89% 80% 100% 70% 89% 81% 89% 87% 78% 90% 89% 78% 72% 92% 89% 78% 90% 90%
Maybe, but I'm not 66 37 15 15 26 40 - 19K 12 20K 14 40 25 15 11 40 36RS 14 15 41 16 8
certain 13% 16% 11% 10% 10% 16% 28% 11% 17% 7% 11% 20% 9% 10% 17% 22% 8% 10% 17% 10% 8%
No, I don't know 13 3 9B 2 3 11 - 2 1 3 8 11 3 1 2 10 11R - 3 11U - 3
% % 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% * 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% % % 6% 2% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q38. Do you think you know what these terms mean,

Self-isolation

Ql2: = —mmmmmm———— o

Direction

Right Wrong imal
Total Dir Track 0-4

Total 507 201 209
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Yes, I'm certain 428 183C 166
that I know 84% 91% 80%
Maybe, but I'm not 66 15 33B
certain 13% 7% 16%

No, I don't know 13 2 9

3% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Mild erate vere
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

o
oe°
o

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/
Non-
Bin/
GNC



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q39. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?

Quarantine
Area —--==- Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —------
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—-------------——----  FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e— Other/ ———=—=——=-—--—--—- ——mmm———— o
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes, I'm certain 440 195 113 133 227 209 6 63 103 97 178 328 113 144 104 192 135 1690 136 202 143 96
that I know 87% 87% 82% 90% 90% 83% 100% 91% 89% 81%  88% 86% 89% 89% 92% 83% 81% 93% 86% 83% 89% 92%
Maybe, but I'm not 55 26 16 12 23 31 - 5 12 19 18 43 11 17 8 30 21 13 20 29 18 7
certain 11% 12% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7% 11% 16% 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 13% 13% 7% 13% 12% 11% 7%
No, I don't know 12 2 8B 2 1 11E - 2 1 3 7 9 3 1 1 10 11RS - 1 110 - 1
% 1% 6% 1% * 4% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 2% * % % 6% 1% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q39. Do you think you know what these terms mean,

Quarantine
Ql2:
Direction )
Right Wrong imal
Total Dir Track 0-4
Total 507 201 209
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
Yes, I'm certain 440 184 176
that I know 87% 92% 84%
Maybe, but I'm not 55 15 24
certain 11% 7% 11%
No, I don't know 12 2

2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Mild erate vere
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

oo

BN [e)XO8)

o

o

o

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/
Non-
Bin/
GNC



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q40. Do you think you know what these terms mean, or not?
Shelter in place

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—--------—--——-———-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===——mememmmee e

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes, I'm certain 386 168 101 116 215F 167 5 40 93H 80 172HJ 297 89 135P 98P 153 101 1550 130Q 165 128T 92T
that I know 76% 75% 74% 79% 85% 67% 82% 58% 80% 68% 85% 78% 70% 83% 86% 66% 60% 85% 83% 68% 80% 88%
Maybe, but I'm not 98 46 26 25 29 67E 1 25K 21K 33K 19 67 30 21 11 66NO 53RS 24 21 64UV 24 9
certain 19% 21% 19% 17% 12% 27% 18% 36% 18% 28% 9% 18% 24% 13% 10% 28% 32% 13% 13% 27% 15% %
No, I don't know 24 9 9 5 8 16 - 5 3 5 11 16 8 6 4 13 14 4 6 13 8 3
% % 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

83



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q40. Do you think you know what these terms mean,

Shelter in place

Ql2: = —mmmmmm———— o

Direction

Right Wrong imal
Total Dir Track 0-4

Minimal/Mild

Mild erate vere

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men Women

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/
Non-
Bin/
GNC

Total 507 201 209
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Yes, I'm certain 386 170C 153
that I know 76% 84% 73%
Maybe, but I'm not 98 27 40
certain 19% 13% 19%
No, I don't know 24 4 15
5% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

196 151
100% 100%
(R) (S)

25JP 167SU 106

85% 70%

25 33
13% 22%

4 13R
9%

N
o

[ee]
= NU
o

84



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q41. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same

in the following time periods:

162
100%
(N)

15
9%

2
1%

13

o
S

1290
80%

59
36%

700P
44%

18

arty —-—----
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
24NP 24
21% 10%
4 3
4% 1%
20NP 21
17% 9%
77 180
68% 78%
49 111
44% %
27 69
24% 30%
13 28
11% 12%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

242
100%
(T)

23
9%

3

1%

20
8%

175
73%

103
43%

72
30%

440V

16l
100%
(U)

29T
18%

6
4%

23
14%

125
78%

66
41%

59
37%

7

105
100%
(V)

11
11%

1
1%

10
10%

85
82%

50
47%

36
34%

8

One week
Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—--------------——---  FEthnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total better 63 28 13 22 31 32 - 14 18K 16 15 51 12
12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 21% 15% 13% 7% 13% 9%

Much better 9 4 2 3 4 6 - 1 5K 2 1 6 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Somewhat better 54 23 12 19 27 26 - 13 13 13 14 45 8
11% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 19% 11% 11% 7% 12% %

Total worse 386 178 98 110 203 178 5 50 80 88 168I 280 106
76% 80% 72% 75% 81% 71% 86% 73% 69% 74% 83% 74% 84%
Somewhat worse 219 91 59 69 116 100 2 34 42 40 1031J 150 69L
43% 41% 43% 47% 46% 40% 35% 49% 36% 33% 51% 40% 54%

Much worse 167 87 39 40 86 78 3 16 38 48 65 129 37
33% 39% 29% 27% 34% 31% 51% 24% 33% 40% 32% 34% 30%

Don't know 59 18 25B 16 17 40E 1 4 19 16 20 50 9
12% % 19% 11% % 16% 14% 6% 16% 13% 10% 13% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

11%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
19 24 20
11% 13% 13%
3 3 3
2% 2% 2%
16 21 16
10% 11% 10%
114 141 1300
68% 77% 83%
65 82 71
39% 45% 45%
49 59 58
29% 32% 37%
34RS 18 7
20% 10% 5%

18%

4%

8

o

85



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q41. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

One week
Ql2: = e GAD —=—==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total better 63 31 22 17 22 17 7 39 24 9IMO 8 8 13 6 oM 7 2 17 21 14R 10 -
12% 15% 10% 8% 15% 17% 12% 11% 15% 28% 13% 11% 8% 15% 18% 18% 6% 9% 14% 25% 10%
Much better 9 4 5 3 4 1 1 8 2 1 4aM 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 6 2 - -
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% %
Somewhat better 54 27 16 14 17 16 6 31 22 8M 5 7 12 6 8 7 2 15 16 12R 10 -
11% 13% 8% 7% 12% 17% 10% 9% 14% 25% 7% 8% % 15% 16% 16% 6% 8% 11% 22% 10%
Total worse 386 158 167 162 108 66 49 270 115 21 45 63 1410 30 34 25 26KO 167ST 103 36 76 5
76% 79% 80% 78% 77% 68% 78% 78% 72% 68% 71% 79% 81% 77% 66% 63% 92%P 85% 68% 64% 76% 86%
Somewhat worse 219 84 98 107G 60G 36 15 1681 51 14p 27P 33P 930P 20 15 6 10 105T 63T 12 37 2
43% 42% 47% 52% 43% 37% 24% 48% 32% 46% 42% 42% 54% 52% 29% 16% 34% 53% 42% 21% 38% 35%
Much worse 167 74 69 54 48 30 34DE 102 64 7 18 29 48 10 19 19 16JKM 62 40 248 38 3
33% 37% 33% 26% 34% 31% 54%F 30% 40% 21% 29% 37% 28% 25% 37% 47% 57% 32% 27% 44% 38% 51%
Don't know 59 12 20 27 11 14 6 38 20 1 10 8 19 3 9 8 1 11 27R 6 13 1
12% % 10% 13% % 14% 10% 11% 13% 4% 16% 10% 11% 8% 16% 19% 3% 6% 18% 11% 14% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q42. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same
One month

in the following time periods:

232
100%
(P)

98N
42%

10
4%

88N
38%

108
46%

64
28%

44
19%

26

Area = —-———- Gender —------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen 7Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total better 199 88 44 68C 97 102G - 44JK 49 37 70 133 66L
39% 39% 32% 46% 38% 41% 63% 42% 31% 35% 35% 52%

Much better 31 14 10 8 17 15 - 6 11K 7 7 26 6
6% 6% 7% 5% 7% % 8% 10% 6% 3% 7% 4%
Somewhat better 168 74 34 60C 80 88 - 380K 37 29 63 107 60L
33% 33% 25% 41% 32% 35% 55% 32% 25% 31% 28% 48%

Total worse 260 120 72 68 139 117 5 24 58 69 109 205 55
51% 54% 52% 46% 55% 47% 82% 35% 50% 58% 54% 54% 43%

Somewhat worse 157 71 42 44 92F 65 - 16 33 41 67 125 32
31% 32% 31% 30% 37% 26% 24% 29% 34% 33% 33% 25%

Much worse 103 49 30 24 46 52 S5EF 7 24 28 43 80 23
20% 22% 22% 17% 18% 21% 82% 11% 21% 24% 21% 21% 18%

Don't know 48 15 22B 11 16 31 1 2 10 14 23 42 6
% % 16% 8% % 12% 18% 2% 8% 11% 11% 11% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

————— Party
Dem Rep
162 113

100% 100%
(N) (0)

47 53N

29% 47%

9 12p

6% 11%

38 41N

24% 36%
1030P 50

63% 44%
58 36

36% 31%
450 14

28% 12%
12 10

% 9%

11%

Education Income
.S. Some Coll $50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
69 72 59 83 75
41% 39% 37% 34% 47%
7 11 14 8 17T
4% 6% 9% 3% 11%
62 61 45 75 57
37% 33% 28% 31% 36%
73 95 92 126 79
44% 52% 58% 52% 49%
32 71Q 54Q 69 53
19% 39% 34% 29% 33%
41R 24 38R 57 26
25% 13% 24% 24% 16%
258 16 7 330 7
15% % 4% 13% 4%

87



or about the same in the following time periods:

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q42. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will
One month
Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD
Direction

——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total better 199 80 81 80 57 45 17 137
39% 40% 39% 39% 40% 47% 27% 39%

Much better 31 12 14 10 12 4 6 22
6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 10% 6%

Somewhat better 168 69 66 71G 45 42G 11 115
33% 34% 32% 34% 32% 43% 17% 33%

Total worse 260 112 110 101 77 42 40D 177
51% 56% 52% 49% 54% 44% 64% 51%

Somewhat worse 157 72 63 67 46 26 18 113
31% 36% 30% 33% 33% 27% 29% 33%

Much worse 103 40 46 34 31 16 22DF 64
20% 20% 22% 16% 22% 17% 35% 19%

Don't know 48 9 19 25 8 10 6 33
% 4% % 12% 6% 10% 9% %

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

be better, worse,
Minimal/Mild —----- ---
Mod-
erate/ Mil-
Se- len- Boom-
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+
160 31 64 79 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
62 21KLM 25 28 64
39% 67%PQ 39% 35% 37%
10 4 8M 4 6
6% 12% 12% 6% 3%
52 17KPQ 17 23 58
33% 55% 27% 29% 33%
82 10 33 45 90
52% 31% 51% 58% 52%
44 6 21 30 56
27% 21% 33% 37% 32%
39 3 12 16 34
24% 10% 18% 20% 19%
15 1 6 6 21
9% 2% 9% 7% 12%

38
100%
(N)

23
60%

2

6%
21P
54%

14
37%

10
26%

4
11%

1
3%

52
100%
(0)

249
46%

4
7%

20
38%

25
47%

12
23%

13
24%

4
7%

40
100%
(P)

9
22%

3
7%

6
15%

24
58%

11
28%

12
31%

8
19%

29
100%
(Q)

6
22%

196
100%
(R)

75
38%

11
5%

65
33%

108
55%

73
37%

35
18%

13

=3
]

151
100%
(S)

62
41%

11
7%

51
33%

70
46%

40
26%

30
20%

20
13%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
21 41 -
38% 41%
6 4 -
11% 4%
15 37 -
27% 37%
31 48 5
55% 48% 82%
19 25 -
34% 25%

12 23 S5RSTU
21% 23% 82%
3 11 1

6% 11% 18%

88



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q43. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:
Six months

Area = —-——=——- Gender —------ Age Race/  ---—- Party --———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—----------—-———-———————  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmemmee——— Other/ ==—=—===——mememmmee e
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total better 373 167 95 111 194G 177 2 62J 83 72 156J 282 90 112 98NP 163 107 139 1279 156 129T 88T
74% 75% 69% 75% 77% 71% 36% 89% 71% 60% 77% 74% 71% 69% 86% 70% 64% 76% 81% 64% 80% 84
Much better 149 58 34 56 75 74 - 23 39 31 56 113 36 35 45N 69 46 49 54 57 56T 35
29% 26% 25% 38% 30% 29% 33% 34% 26% 27% 30% 28% 21% 40% 30% 27% 27% 34% 24% 35% 34
Somewhat better 224 108 61 55 119 103 2 39 43 41 101IJ 169 55 78 53 94 61 90 73 99 73 52
44% 49% 44% 37% 47% 41% 36% 56% 37% 35% 50% 44% 43% 48% 46% 40% 37% 49% 46% 41% 45% 50%
Total worse 72 35 12 25 34 36 3EF 3 23K 30HK 16 48 25 270 7 390 29 25 18 44v 20 8
14% 16% 9% 17% 14% 14% 47% 5% 20% 25% 8% 13% 19% 16% 6% 17% 18% 14% 11% 18% 12% 8
Somewhat worse 52 28 8 15 27 24 2 2 16 20K 14 32 19 200 5 26 17 24 11 31 14 7
10% 12% 6% 10% 11% 10% 33% 3% 14% 17% 7% 9% 15% 13% 5% 11% 10% 13% 7% 13% % 7
Much worse 21 7 4 9 7 12 1 1 7K 10K 2 15 5 6 2 13 13R 1 7 13 6 1
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 14% 2% 6% 9% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1
Don't know 62 21 29BD 12 24 37 1 4 10 17 31 50 12 23 9 30 31s 18 13 42U 12 9
12% 9% 22% 8% % 15% 18% 6% % 14% 15% 13% % 14% 8% 13% 19% 10% 8% 17% % 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

or about the same in the following time periods:

Q43. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will
Six months
Ql2: —mmmmmm—m——mm GAD ——-——————————m—m -
Direction
——————————— Min-— Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Total better 373 157 149 162G 100 70 41 262
74% 78% 71% 78% 71% 2% 65% 75%
Much better 149 61 59 71G 41 27 9 112
29% 30% 28% 34% 29% 28% 15% 32%
Somewhat better 224 96 90 91 59 42 31 150
44% 48% 43% 44% 42% 44% 50% 43%
Total worse 72 28 35 19 26D 11 15D 46
14% 14% 17% 9% 19% 12% 25% 13%
Somewhat worse 52 20 25 16 22 6 8 38

10% 10% 12% 8% 16% % 12% 11%

6
Much worse 21 8 10 3 4 5 8DE 7
4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 12% 2%
6
6

Don't know 62 15 25 25 14 1 6 40
12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 16% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

be better, worse,
Minimal/Mild —----- ---
Mod-
erate/ Mil-
Se- len- Boom-
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+
160 31 64 79 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
111 28P 48P 53 134Pp
69% 90% 75% 67% 77%
37 130 230 24 52
23% 43% 36% 30% 30%
74 14 25 29 82
46% 47% 39% 37% 47%
27 1 110 19M0 15
17% 3% 17% 24% 9%
13 1 9 15 13
% % 14% 19% 8%
13H - 2 4 2
8% 3% 5% 1%
22 2 5 8 25
14% 7% 8% 10% 14%

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
34P 35 19 23P 151v 111
89% 66% 48% 79% 77% 73%
10 17 7 4 56 550
26% 31% 17% 13% 29% 37%
24 18 12 19KLO 95 55
64% 35% 31% 66%P 48% 37%
2 12J9MQ 12JMQ O 25 21
6% 23% 29% 2% 13% 14%
1 7 5 0 23 15
2% 14% 12% 2% 12% 10%
1 5M ™ - 2 5
4% 10% 17% 1% 3%
2 5 9 6 20 20
5% 10% 24% 19% 10% 13%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
42v 66 2
77% 67% 36%
18 18 -
33% 18%
24 48 2
43% 48% 36%
9 16 3RS
16% 16% 47%
4 9 2T
7% 9% 33%
5R 7 1R
9% 7% 14%
4 17 1
7% 18% 18%

90



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q44. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

12 months
Area —--==- Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —------
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—-------------——----  FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e—- Other/ ———=—=——=-—--—--—- ——mmm———— o
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total better 384 168 102 114 209F 172 4 53 87 78 165J 298 87 128 98P 158 99 146Q 1400R 160 130T 94T
76% 75% 75% 77% 83% 69% 68% 77% 75% 66% 82% 78% 68% 79% 87% 68% 59% 80% 89% 66% 81% 90
Much better 265 117 60 88C 140 124 1 37 66 50 112 205 60 81 69N 115 73 97 940 109 97T 59
52% 52% 44% 60% 56% 49% 18% 54% 57% 42% 55% 54% 47% 50% 61% 50% 44% 53% 60% 45% 60% 56
Somewhat better 119 51 42D 26 69 49 3 16 21 29 54 92 27 47p 29 43 26 48 469 51 33 35TU
24% 23% 31% 18% 27% 19% 51% 23% 18% 24% 26% 24% 21%  29% 26% 19% 15%  26% 29% 21% 21% 34
Total worse 53 31C 3 19C 15 37E 1 13K 13K 23K 4 28 25L 7 4 42NO  36RS 12 6 38V 12 3
11% 14% 2% 13% 6% 15% 14% 19% 11% 20% 2% 7% 20% % 3% 18% 21% 7% 4% 16% 8% 3
Somewhat worse 17 5 1 11c 12 5 - - 7K 8K 2 9 8 3 2 12 7 9 2 9 6 2
% 2% * % % % % 7% 1% 2% % 2% 2% % 4% % 1% 4% % 2
Much worse 36 25C 3 8 4 32E 1E 13K 6K 15K 2 19 17L 5 1 30NO 29RS 3 4 29UV 6 1
7% 11% 2% 6% 1% 13% 14% 19% 5% 13% 1% 5% 13% 3% 1% 13% 17% 2% 3% 12% 4% 1
Don't know 69 24 31BD 14 27 41 1 3 16 18 34 54 15 26 12 31 33s 25 12 44v 18 7
14% 11% 23% 10% 11% 16% 18% 4% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 16% 10% 14% 19% 14% 8% 18% 11% 7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q44. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will

12 months

Total

Total better

Much better

Somewhat better

Total worse

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Don't know

5-9

Min-
imal/
Mild

be better,

worse,

Minimal/Mild

Mil-
len-

Boom-

Z nials Gen X ers+

or about the same in the following time periods:

Ql2:

Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal

Total Dir Track 0-4
507 201 209 206
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
384 175C 142 172F
76% 87% 68% 83%
265 121C 100 119
52% 60% 48% 58%
119 54 41 53
24% 27% 20% 25%
53 9 41B 7
11% 5% 20% 3%
17 6 10 6
% % % 3%
36 3 31B 1
7% 1% 15% 1%
69 16 26 27
14% % 13% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

GAD
Mod- Se-
Mild erate vere
10-14 15+

141 97 63
100% 100% 100%

(E) (F) (G)
107 61 45
76% 62% 72%
72 46 28
51% 48% 44%
35 14 18
25% 15% 28%
18D 19D 9D
13% 19% 15%

6 1 3
5% % 5%
12D 17D 6D
8% 18% 9%

16 18 8
11% 18% 13%

347
100%
(H)

2781
80%

191
55%

88
25%

25
7%

12
4%

13
4%

44
13%

160
100%
(1)

106
66%

74
46%

32
20%

28H
18%

5

<
]

23H
15%

26
16%

31
100%
(J)

290p
93%

18
59%

11
35%

1
4%

64
100%
(K)

51
79%

37p
58%

14
21%

5
8%

w N O) >
o° o

o

79
100%
(L)

56
70%

38
48%

18
22%

15MQ
19%

6M

I3
S

oM
11%

10%

174
100%
(M)

144p
83%

98p
56%

N W
o

o°

o°

o°

U1 J =N N N> o
o°

=N

o

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
25 37 23 22 164U 114 440 58 4
64% 70% 56% 76% 84% 76% 81% 58% 68%
19 29P 12 14 108 83 32 40 1
50% 56% 29% 48% 55% 55% 59% 41% 18%
6 7 11 8 57 31 12 18 3
14% 14% 27% 28% 29% 20% 22% 18% 51%
12MQ 8MQ 8MQ - 9 16 7 20R 1
31% 16% 20% 4% 11% 12% 21% 14%
- 3 1 - 8 4 4 1 -
6% % 4% 3% % %
12KMQ 5M TKM - 1 12R 3R 20RT 1R
31% 9% 17% 1% 8% 5% 20% 14%
2 7 9 73 23 20 4 21 1
5% 14% 24% 24% 12% 13% 7% 21% 18%

92



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q45. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

18 months
Area —--==- Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —------
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—-----—--------—-----  FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  memmmm———e— Other/ ———=—=——=-—--—--—- ——mmm———— o
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
Total better 382 166 101 115 205F 173 4 50 89 79  164J 296 85 131p  99p 152 99  143Q 1400R 160  131T 91T
75% 74% 74%  79%  82%  69% 68%  72%  76% 67% 81% 78% 67% 81%  88% 65% 59%  78%  89%  66% 81% 87
Much better 318 141 77 99  1lel 155 2 44 78 62 135 248 70  109p  83P 126 83 1170 118QR 131  113T 74T
63% 63% 56%  67% 64%  62% 36% 63% 67%  52%  66% 65%  55% 67%  773% 54%  50% 64% 75% 54% 71% 70
Somewhat better 64 24 24 16 45F 19 2F 6 11 18 29 49 15 22 17 26 16 26 22 30 18 17
13% 11% 17 11%  18% % 33% % 10% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 15% 115 10%  14%  14% 12% 11% 16
Total worse 49 32C 4 13 17 31 1 19IK 7 19IK 4 25 23L 6 2 40NO 31RS 14 4 34uv. 9 5
10% 14% 3% 9% 7% 12% 14%  27% 6% 16% 2% 7% 19% 4% 2% 17%  19% 7% 2% 14% 6% 5%
Somewhat worse 27 18C 1 9Cc 15 12 - 5 5 14K 3 18 10 4 1 22NO 12 14s 2 15 8 5
% 8% * 6% % % % s 12% 2% 5% % 2% 1% 9% 7% % 1% 6% %
Much worse 21 14 3 4 1 19E 1E  14I0K 2 5 1 8 14L 2 1 18NO 19RS - 2 20uv 2 -
4% 6% 2% 3% * 8% 14%  20% 1% 4% * 2% 11% 1% 1% 8%  12% 1% 8% 1%
Don't know 77 26 32B 19 29 46 1 1 20H  20H 35H 59 18 25 12 40 37s 26 13 a7v. 21 9
15% 12% 24%  13%  12%  18% 18% 1% 18% 17% 17% 15% 14% 15% 10% 17%  22%  14% 8% 20%  13% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q45. Do you think that the problems associated with coronavirus will be better, worse, or about the same in the following time periods:

18 months

Ql2: = e GAD —=—===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- e Trans/

——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total better 382 179C 139 168F 109 59 46 2771 104 25 51p 59 144P 25 38 21 20 1620 116U 440 58 4
75% 89% 66% 81% 78% 61% 73% 80% 65% 80% 79% 74% 83% 65% 73% 52% 71% 82% T7% 79% 58% 68%

Much better 318 148C 114 142 86 53 36 228 90 20 46P 44 119P 24 32 18 16 126 102 35 53 2
63% 74% 55% 69% 61% 55% 58% 66% 56% 64% 72% 56% 68% 62% 61% 44% 56% 64% 68% 63% 53% 36%
Somewhat better 64 31 25 26 24 6 9 49 15 5 5 15 25 1 6 3 4 36SU 14 9 5 20U
13% 16% 12% 13% 17% % 15% 14% % 16% 8% 19% 14% 3% 12% % 16% 18% % 16% % 33%

Total worse 49 9 34B 11 16 16D 6 27 22 6MO 5M 13M 2 13MO 2 6M 1 12 15 5 16 1
10% 4% 16% 5% 11% 16% 9% 8% 14% 20% 8% 17% 1% 33% 3% 15% 4% 6% 10% 8% 16% 14%

Somewhat worse 27 6 19B 10 13 3 1 23 4 4M 4M 13MO 2 1 1 1 1 12 11 3 1 -

% % % 5% 9% % 2% 7% % 13% % 17% 1% 2% 2% % 4% % % 6% %

Much worse 21 3 15B 0 3 13DE 5D 4 18H 2M 1 - 1 12KLMO 1 5LM - - 4 1 15RS 1R
4% 2% 7% * 2% 13% 7% 1% 11% 7% 1% * 31%Q 2% 12% 2% 2% 16% 14%

Don't know 77 12 36B 28 15 22 11 43 33 - 8 7 28 1 12J 13JL 73 23 21 7 25R 1
15% % 17% 13% 11% 23% 18% 12% 21% 13% 9% 16% 2% 24% 33% 24% 11% 14% 13% 26% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q46. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Had an argument with a friend or family member about coronavirus

Area - ==== Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —-—-----
——————————————————— Trans- —————————————-—-——-—--———  FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- e Other/ —-————————————--m
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) ) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 98 48 17 32 37 59E 2 26K 32K 23K 17 68 30 410 18 38 41 29 28 43 40 16
19% 22% 13%  22% 15% 24% 34% 38%  28% 19% 8% 18% 24%  26% 16% 16% 24% 16% 18% 18% 25% 15
No 391 171 111 108  210F 177 4 39 81 91 180HI 296 94 119 94 178 115 1519 124 187 116 88U
77% 77% 81%  74% 84% 71% 66% 56%  70% 76% 89%J 8% 74% 74% 83% 77% 69% 83% 79% 7% 72% 84
Don't know 18 4 8 6 5 14 - 4 3 6 6 16 2 1 1 16N 12R 2 5 12 5 1
4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 7% 7% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q46. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.

Since then, have you done the following:

Had an argument with a friend or family member about coronavirus

Ql2:  mmmmmmmm— GAD ——=——=—————————— ————

Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Yes 98 40 41 19 32D 26D 21D 51
19% 20% 20% 9% 23% 27% 34% 15%
No 391 160 155 179EF 102 70 40 2811
7% 79% 74% 875G 2% 72% 64% 81%

Don't know 18 1 13B 8 8 2 1 15
4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

-Moderate/Severe -

Gen 7 nials Gen X ers+ Gen 7 nials Gen X ers+

27JN 171ST 111

o°

96



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q47. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Stopped paying attention the news because of anxiety about coronavirus

Area - ==== Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —-—-----
——————————————————— Trans- —————————————-—-——-—--———  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- e Other/ —-————————————--m
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) ) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 124 37 36 51B 42 79E 3E 30K 36K 33K 25 93 31 35 30 59 43 48 33 54 49 21
24% 16% 26%  35% 17% 31% 50% 43%  31% 28% 12% 24% 24%  22% 27% 25% 26%  26% 21%  22% 30% 20
No 362 179CD 91 92 202F 157 3 35 77 83 167HI 271 91 123 81 158 113 128 120 174 105 82U
71% 80% 66% 63% 80% 63% 50% 50% 67% 69% 82%J 1% 72% 76% 71% 68% 68% 70% 7% 12% 66% 78
Don't know 21 8 10 3 7 15 - 4 3 3 11 16 5 3 2 16 11 6 4 13 7 1
4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q47. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.

Since then, have you done the following:

Stopped paying attention the news because of anxiety about coronavirus

Ql2:  mmmmmmmm— GAD ——=——=—————————— ————

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
Yes 124 44 51 37 34 37D 17 71 53H

24% 22% 25% 18% 24% 38% 26% 20% 33%

No 362 153 147 159F 102 56 44 2621 100

71% 76% 70% 77% 73% 58% 70% 75% 63%

Don't know 21
4%

11 10
5% 5%

15
4%

el
o°
s
o°
SN
o°
oY
o°

N>
o°

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

62JP 141JKN 19

[N
N
ae

o°

Boom—
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women

29 196 151

100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (8)

20LMQ 2 29 41R

7% 15% 27%

26JK 1625U 100
91%NO 83%V 66%
P

10

1
2 7%

o°
o°

-Moderate/Severe -

98



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q48. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Spent more time paying attention to the news to keep up developments about coronavirus

Area - ==== Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —-—-----
——————————————————— Trans- —————————————-—-——-—--———  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmm—mm————= Other/ -————————————-mom
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 324 143 85 95 170 151 4 30 84H 69  141H 249 76 1240p 73 128 92 120 1120 141 107 71T
64% 64% 62%  65% 67%  60% 68%  43% 73% 58%  70% 65% 60%  76% 64% 55% 55% 66% 71%  58% 66%  73%
No 169 76 44 49 80 87 2 36IK 30 48 56 121 48 38 39N 92N 69s 61 40 93v 49 27
33% 34% 32%  33% 32%  35% 32%  52%  26%  40% 27%  32% 38%  24%  35% 40%  41%  33%  25% 39% 31%  25%
Don't know 14 3 8 3 1 12E - 4 2 2 6 10 4 - 1 12N 7 2 5 8 5 1
% % % % 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 1% 5% % 1% 3% 3% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q48. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Spent more time paying attention to the news to keep up developments about coronavirus

Ql2: = mmmmmm e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- s Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom-— Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Yes 324 150C 116 123 94 57 50DF 217 107 14 44 45 115 15 41JN 25 26JK 128 89 42 62 4
64% 75% 55% 60% 67% 59% 79% 63% 67% 47% 69% 56% 66% 40% 77% 61% 92%LM 65% 59% 75% 62% 68%

NP

No 169 50 86B 75G 42 39 13 117 52 149 18Q 32Q 530 22Q 12 16Q 2 68 50 13 37 2
33% 25% 41% 37% 30% 40% 21% 34% 33% 44% 28% 41% 31% 58% 23% 39% 8% 34% 33% 23% 38% 32%

Don't know 14 1 7 8 5 1 - 13 1 3 2 2 6 1 - - - 1 12RU 1 - -

3% * 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 9% 3% 3% 4% % * 8% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q49. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Missed a birthday, anniversary, wedding or some other special event because of coronavirus

Area - ==== Gender ------ Age Race/  ----- Party —-—-----
——————————————————— Trans- —————————————-—-——-—--———  Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- e Other/ -————————————-mom
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) ) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
Yes 197 88 43 67C 97 95 6EF 29 590K 40 69 148 49 69 41 88 49 900s 58 83 72 43
39% 39% 31%  45% 38% 38% 100% 42%  51% 33%  34% 39% 39% 42% 36% 38% 29%  49% 37%  34% 45% 41%
No 297 133 86 78 153G 143G - 36 55 771 1271 225 72 92 72 132 107 92 98R 150 87 60
59% 59% 63%  53% 61% 57% 53%  48% 65% 63% 59% 57% 57% 64% 57% 64% 50% 62% 62% 54% 58%
Don't know 13 3 8B 2 1 12E - 3 1 2 6 8 6 1 1 12 11RS 1 1 10 2 1
3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% * 5% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q49. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Missed a birthday, anniversary, wedding or some other special event because of coronavirus

Ql2: = mmmmmm e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- s Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 197 86 77 69 58 39 31D 128 70 17L 33LM 21 57 12 26IM 19 12 75 53 22 42 6RSTU
39% 43% 37% 34% 41% 40% 49% 37% 44% 54% 51% 26% 33% 32% 50% 47% 41% 38% 35% 40% 43% 100%
No 297 114 124 129 81 56 31 210 87 13 30 56JK 111K 24 25 21 17 121v 89V 32V 55V -
59% 57% 59% 62% 57% 58% 49% 60% 54% 42% 48% 71%0 63% 62% 48% 53% 59% 62% 59% 58% 55%
Don't know 13 1 8 8 2 2 1 10 3 1 1 2 6 2 1 - - 1 9R 1 2 -
3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% * 6% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

050. We are interested in Oregonians'

2020

experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Reached out to family and friends more often to help you manage anxiety about coronavirus

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Yes 246 117
48% 52%

No 246 101
49% 45%

Don't know 15 6
3% 3%

137
100%
(C)

61
45%

68
49%

8D
6%

147
100%
(D)

68
46%

78
53%

1%

Men

251
100%
(E)

116
46%

134
53%

1%

Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  memmmm—e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
128 3 20 68HK 72HK 87 198 48

51% 48% 29% 58% 60% 43% 52% 38%
111 1 481J 45 46 1081J 172 74
445 17% 69% 39% 38% 53% 45% 59%
11E 2EF 1 3 2 8 10 5
4% 35% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

162
100%
(N)

86
53%

73
45%

3
2%

113
100%
(0)

50
44%

62
54%

1
1%

232
100%
(P)

110
47%

112
48%

10
4%

Education Income

. Some Coll S50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 16l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
79 84 83 120 75
48% 46% 53% 50% 47%
79 95 73 112 83
47% 52% 46% 46% 52%
9 4 2 10 3
5% 2% 1% 4% 2%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

050. We are interested in Oregonians'

Since then, have you done the following:

Reached out to family and friends more often to help you manage

experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.

anxiety about coronavirus

Qlz2:  mmmmmmm———————— GAD —-——————-——
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Yes 246 104 86 71 85D 57D 32D 156
48% 52% 41% 35% 60% 59% 52% 45%

No 246 96 113 126EFG 55 38 27 181
49% 48% 54% 61% 39% 39% 43% 52%

Don't know 15 1 10B 9 1 2 3 10
3% * 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mod- s
erate/ Mil- Mil-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom—
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
90 14 34N 38 70 7 33MN 34JKL 16N 82 74
56% 44% 54% 48% 40% 17% 64% 84%MN 56% 42% 49%
Q
65 16P 29P 39P 970P 32KOP 16 7 11 114STV 67
41% 51% 46% 49% 56% 83%Q 30% 16% 38% 58% 45%
5 1 - 2 7 - 3 - 2 - 10R
3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 7%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
33R 54 3
61% 55% 48%
20 44 1
37% 44% 17%
2R 1 2RSTU
3% 1% 35%

104



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q51. We are interested in Oregonians' experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.
Since then, have you done the following:

Started a new project because you have more time

162
100%
(N)

81p
50%

79
49%

2

113

100%

(0)
51

45%

60
53

3

3
S

232
100%
(P)

81
35%

141
61%

10

Area = ——-—-——- Gender ------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans- ———=-——-—--—————————————— FEthnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  memmmm———
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 213 99 49 64 100 111 1 35 60JK 41 76 158 55
42% 44% 36% 44% 40% 44% 18% 51% 52% 35% 37% 42% 43%
No 280 120 79 82 149 127 4 32 53 741 1211 213 67
55% 54% 57% 56% 59% 51% 66% 47% 46% 62% 59% 56% 53%
Don't know 14 4 9D 1 2 12E 1E 1 3 4 6 9 5
3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 16% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

1%

3

o

]

4%

Education Income
.S. Some Coll S50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 16l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
52 900 710 85 73
31% 49% 45% 35% 45%
108R 89 83 146V 86
64% 49% 53% 60% 53%
8 3 3 11 2
5% 2% 2% 4% 1%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Q51. We are interested in Oregonians'
have you done the following:

Since

Started a new project because you have more time

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

then,

2020

Mild
5-9

Min-
imal/
Mild

experiences since the coronavirus arrived in state early March.

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom—

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

Ql2:

Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal

Total Dir Track 0-4
507 201 209 206
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D)

213 98 85 67
42% 49% 41% 33%
280 101 115 131E
55% 51% 55% 63%

14 2 9 8
3% 1% 4% 4%

141
100%
(E)

67D
48%

70
49%

GAD
Mod- Se-
erate vere
10-14 15+

97 63
100% 100%
(F) (G)

49D 29

50% 47%
47 32

49% 52%

1 1

1% 2%

4
3%

347
100%
(H)

135
39%

200
58%

12
4%

160
100%
(1)

78
49%

80
50%

2
1%

31
100%
(J)

17
57%

13
41%

1
2%

64
100%
(K)

26
41%

35
55%

3
4%

79
100%
(L)

25
31%

510
65%

3
4%

174
100%
(™)

66
38%

1020
58%

6
4%

38
100%
(N)

18
46%

20
51%

1
2%

52 40
100% 100%
(0) (P)
34KLM 17
65%Q 41%

18 23
35% 56%
- 1
2%

29
100%
(Q)

10
34%

190
66%

196
100%
(R)

72
37%

1247
63%

1

*

151
100%
(S)

63
41%

77
51%

12R
8%

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
28 49 1
51% 49% 18%
25 51 4
45% 51% 66%
2 - 1RU
3% 16%



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

Oregon has elections coming up in May and November. Many local governments were planning to ask voters to support tax measures to fund school,

public safety and other public services.

2020

052. Knowing this, what do you think local governments should do?

Willa-

Tri-

mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223
100% 100%
(B)

Continue as planned.

There are many

community needs in

addition to managing

coronavirus and

voters should be

able to decide what 235 91
to fund. 46% 41%

Take these funding
measures off the
ballot. Local
governments need to
dedicate their full
attention to
managing coronavirus

and these measure 185 97D

are a distraction. 36% 43%

Don't know 87 35
17% 15%

137
100%
(C)

60
44%

46
33%

31
22%

147
100%
(D)

83B
57%

42
28%

22
15%

Men

251
100%
(E)

135F
54%

88
35%

29
11%

Gende

Women

250
100%
(F)

99
39%

94
38%

57E
23%

r o——————
Trans-
gender/
Non-Bin/
GNC
6
100%
(G)
2
32%
3
50%
1
18%

len-

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

69
100%
(H)

32
47%

27
39%

10
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
()

51
44%

44
38%

21
18%

119
100%
(J9)

50
42%

35
29%

34K
29%

203
100%
(K)

102
50%

78
39%

22
11%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
195M 40
51% 32%
122 63L
32% 49%
63 24
17% 19%

162
100%
(N)

83
51%

59
36%

20
12%

Some are now reconsidering these measures because of the impacts of coronavirus.

Party —-—-----
NAV/
Other/
Not H

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%
(0) (P)
46 106
41% 46%
53NP 72
47% 31%
14 54NO
12% 23%

49
47%

42
41%

13
12%

roads,
Education Income
.S. Some Coll S50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
57 960 820 103 82
34% 53% 52% 43% 51%
62 66 57 85 57
37% 36% 36% 35% 36%
48RS 20 19 53 21
29% 11% 12% 22% 13%
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Oregon has elections coming up in May and November. Many local governments were planning to ask voters to support tax measures to fund school, roads,
public safety and other public services. Some are now reconsidering these measures because of the impacts of coronavirus.

052. Knowing this, what do you think local governments should do?

Ql2: = mmmmmm e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- s Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom-— Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Continue as planned.

There are many

community needs in

addition to managing

coronavirus and

voters should be

able to decide what 235 114cC 80 104 63 42 26 167 68 15 29 34 89 17 22
to fund. 46% 57% 39% 50% 45% 43% 41% 48% 42% 50% 45% 43% 51% 44% 42%

13 1000 67 3550 31 2
46% 51% 45% 63% 31% 32%

wk
NeJo))
o

Take these funding

measures off the

ballot. Local

governments need to

dedicate their full

attention to

managing coronavirus

and these measure 185 65 91 73 49 38 25 122 63 10 22 22 67 17 22 12 12 75 47 14 47T 3
are a distraction. 36% 32% 43% 35% 35% 39% 40% 35% 39% 34% 35% 28% 38% 44% 42% 31% 40% 38% 31% 25% 48% 50%

Don't know 87 22 38 29 29 18 11 58 29 5 13 22M 18 5 8 12M 4 22 36R 7 21 1
17% 11% 18% 14% 21% 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 28% 10% 13% 15% 30% 14% 11% 24% 13% 21% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV



162
100%
(N)

370
23%

42
26%

48
29%

36
22%

113
100%
(0)

13
11%

25
22%

42
37%

34P
30%

232
100%
(P)

570
25%

65
28%

73
31%

37
16%

H.S.

Education
Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
63RS 29 15
37% 16% 9%
42 593 31
25% 32% 20%
47 53 62
28% 29% 40%
16 41Q 490
9% 23% 31%

Income

242
100%
(T)

61
25%

68
28%

72
30%

40
17%

16l
100%
(U)

30
19%

45
28%

45
28%

40
25%

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

105
100%
(V)

15
14%

18
17%

45TU
43%

26
25%

DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q53. Age
Area = ——=——- Gender ------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—--—--—--------——----  FEthnicity
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—
Tri- mette Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
18 - 29 106 49 25 32 27 79E 1 69IJK 37JK - - 56 50L
21% 22% 18% 22% 11% 31% 18% 100% 32% 15% 39%
30 - 44 132 61 23 47C 62 67 4EF - 79HJK 53HK - 95 37
26% 28% 17% 32% 25% 27% 64% 68% 45% 25% 29%
45 - 64 162 68 50 44 84 78 - - - 66HI 96HI 133 29
32% 31% 37% 30% 33% 31% 55% 47% 35% 23%
65+ 106 44 38 24 79F 27 1 - - - 106HIJ 95M 11
21% 20% 28% 16% 31% 11% 18% 53% 25% 9%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

160
100%
(1)

56H
35%
53

33%

44
27%

7

31

100%

(J)

64

100%

(K)

79
100%
(L)

31KLM 20LMPQ -

100%0P 31%

Q

Q53. Age
Q12:  mmmmmmmmm—m o GAD —-———————————m—m —— e
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
18 - 29 106 45 31 21 29D 35D 21D 50
21% 22% 15% 10% 21% 36% 34% 15%
30 - 44 132 42 68B 26 53D 30D 24D 78
26% 21% 32% 13% 37% 30% 38% 23%
45 - 64 162 61 68 75 43 28 16 119
32% 30% 33% 37% 31% 28% 25% 34%
65+ 106 53 42 84EFG 16 5 2 100I
21% 27% 20% 41% 11% 5% 3% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

4%

174
100%
(M)

44J1M 35JMNQ -
69%NQ 44%

44JKN 74JKNO -

56%0

43%
100JKL

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women
38 52 40 29 196 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
38KLM 18LMPQ - - 15 36R
100%0P 34% 7% 24%

Q
- 35JLM 19JMNQ - 39 39
66%NQ 46% 20% 26%
- 22JKN 22JKM 65 53
54%0 76%NO 33% 35%
- - - 7JKL 773TU 23
24%NO 39% 15%

57%NO
PQ

P

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
12R 43RS 1
22% 43% 18%
22R 28 4RS
41% 28% 64%
19 25 -
34% 25%
2 4 1
4% 4% 18%
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2020

054. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Tri-

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Men

Rest

H.S.

Total 507 223
100% 100%

(B)

Man 251 110
50% 49%

Woman 250 109
49% 49%

Non-binary non- 5 4
conforming 1% 2%

Trans 3 3
1% 1%

Other - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

68
50%

68
50%

1
1%

147
100%
(D)

74
50%

74
50%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

—————— Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  —————=—————=————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

251FG - 1F 16 52 48 136HI 206M 46
100% 16% 23% 44% 40% 67%J 54% 36%
- 250EG - 52IK 62K 71K 65 172 79L
100% 76% 53% 60% 32% 45% 62%

1 - S5EF 1 3K 1 - 4 1
* 82% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%

1 - 3EF - 1 1 1 2 1
* 48% 1% 1% 1% * 1%

162
100%
(N)

72
44%

890
55%

2
1%

1
1%

Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

113 232
100% 100%

(0) (P)
73NP 106
65% 46%
40 1210
35% 52%
- 3
1%

- 2

1%

Education Income
Some Coll S50K-

Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
167 183 157 242 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
50 1090 930 98 79
30% 60% 59% 40% 49%
116RS 70 65 141v 81V
69% 38% 41% 58% 50%
2 3 - 4 -
1% 2% 2%

1 2 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1%
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2020

054. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Total

Man

Woman
Non-binary non-
conforming

Trans

Other

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Ql2: = —mmmmmm————————
Direction
——————————— Min-—
Right Wrong imal Mild
Total Dir Track 0-4
507 201 209 206 141
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E)
251 108 111 130EFG 66
50% 54% 53% 63% 47%
250 92 97 76 75D
49% 46% 46% 37% 53%
5 1 2 - -
1% 1% 1%
3 - 1 - -
1% *

(sig=.05)
Note:

GAD
Mod- Se- Min-
erate vere imal/
10-14 15+ Mild
97 63 347
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
30 25 1961
31% 40% 57%
66D 34D 151
68% 54% 43%
5DEF -
8%
1 2D -
1% 3%

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

160
100%
(I)

55
35%

99H
62%

5H
3%

3
2%

31
100%
(J)

64
100%
(K)

31
49%

32M
51%

79
100%
(L)

33
42%

46M
58%

———————— Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
Boom- len- Boom-— Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
123JKL 7 20 15 13 196SUV - 558UV - 1SU
71%NO 19% 38% 37% 46% 100% 100% 16%
PO
51 30M 29M 25M 14M - 151RTV - 99RTV -
29% 79% 56% 63% 50% 100% 100%
- 1 3M 1 - - - 1 - 5RSTU
3% 6% 2% 2% 82%
- - 1 1 1M - - 1 - 3RSTU
2% 2% 4% 2% 48%
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Q55. Area (From County)

Area = —-==== Gender ------ Age Race/ = --—--- Party —------
——————————————————— Trans-  —--—--—--—--—--------——----  FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  memmm———ee- Other/ ————-———-—---——-——- ——mmm————
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 16l 105
100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) () (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Tri-county 223 223CD - - 110 109 5 34 50 47 92 157 66 870 38 98 56 87 800 90 73 59T
44%  100% 44%  44% 83%  49%  43%  40%  45%  41%  52%  54%  33% 42%  34%  48%  51%  37% 46%  57%
Willamette Valley 137 - 137BD - 68 68 1 13 26 25 7213 109 28 41 33 63 41 51 45 71 35 31
27% 100% 27%  27% 17%  19%  23%  21%  36%  29%  22%  25% @ 29% 27%  24%  28%  29%  29% 22%  29%
Rest of state 147 - - 147BC 74 74 - 22 39K 47K 38 115 32 34 43N 71 70RS 45 32 80V 52v 14
29% 1005 29%  29% 33%  34% 39% 19% 30% 25% 21% 38% 30%  42% 25% 20% 33%  33%  14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q55. Area (From County)

2020

Ql2:  mmmmmm = GAD ——=—————————————— ———— Minimal /Mild ----- —--- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Tri-county 223 94 88 88 55 47 33 143 80 10 26 30 77 24 25 17 15 82 61 28 48 5RS
44% 47% 42% 43% 39% 48% 53% 41% 50% 32% 40% 39% 45% 62% 47% 41% 51% 42% 40% 50% 48% 83%
Willamette Valley 137 49 59 67 37 18 15 104 33 7 15 16 66 6 11 9 7 59 45 9 23 1
27% 24% 28% 33% 26% 18% 24% 30% 21% 23% 23% 21% 38% 15% 22% 21% 24% 30% 30% 16% 23% 17%
Rest of state 147 57 62 51 49 33 15 100 47 14M 23M 32M 31 9 16 15M 7 55 45 19 29 -
29% 29% 30% 25% 34% 34% 23% 29% 30% 45% 37% 41% 18% 23% 31% 37% 25% 28% 30% 34% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
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Q56. What is your party registration?

Willa-

Tri-

mette
Total County Valley State

2020

Boom-

Total 507 223
100% 100%
(B)
Democrat 162 87D
32% 39%
Republican 113 38
22% 17%
Some other party 65 31
13% 14%
Non-affiliated 121 47
24% 21%
Not registered to 46 20
vote 9% 9%
(sig=.05)

137
100%
(C)

41
30%

33
24%

13
9%

38
28%

12
9%

—————— Gender ------
Trans-—
Rest gender/
of Non-Bin/
Men Women GNC
147 251 250 6
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
34 72 89 2
23% 29% 36% 33%
43B 73F 40 -
29% 29% 16%
21 32 32 1
14% 13% 13% 14%
37 70 49 3F
25% 28% 19% 53%
13 4 41E -
9% % 16%

69
100%
(H)

20
29%

5
7%

11
16%

17
24%

16IK
23%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

116
100%
(1)

45
39%

25
22%

16
14%

26
23%

3
2%

119
100%
(9)

32
27%

19
16%

14
12%

33
28%

21IK
18%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

203 380 127
100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) (M)

64 122 40
32% 32% 31%

65HJ 99M 14
32% 26% 11%
23 38 27L
11% 10% 21%

45 86 35
22% 23% 28%

6 34 11

3%

9%

9%

162
100%
(N)

1620P
100%

arty -——-----

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————--—--———————o ———mmm——— o

Not H.S. Some Coll S50K-

Rep Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
113 232 167 183 157 242 16l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
- - 38 62 62Q 74 50
23% 34% 39% 30% 31%
113NP - 32 43 39 42 46T
100% 19% 23% 25% 17% 28%
- 65NO 23 29 13 33 21
28% 14% 16% 8% 14% 13%

- 12INO 34 49 38 55 37
52% 21% 27% 24% 23% 23%
- 46NO 40RS - 5R 38UV A
20% 24% 3% 16% 5%
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Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/

GAD
Mod- Min-
erate vere imal/
10-14 15+ Mild
97 63 347
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)
30 31DE 100
31% 50% 29%
14 8 911
14% 13% 26%
9 5 51
9% 7% 15%
25 16 81
26% 26% 23%
19DG 2 24
20% 3% 7%

DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
Q56. What is your party registration?
Ql2: = —mmmmmm————————
Direction
——————————— Min-—
Right Wrong imal Mild
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9
Total 507 201 209 206 141
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E)
Democrat 162 94C 40 57 43
32% 47% 19% 28% 31%
Republican 113 37 66B 62FG 29
22% 18% 32% 30% 21%
Some other party 65 20 31 24 27
13% 10% 15% 12% 19%
Non-affiliated 121 47 41 54 26
24% 24% 20% 26% 19%
Not registered to 46 2 31B 9 15
vote 9% 1% 15% 4% 11%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(I)

62
39%

22
14%

14
9%

41
26%

21
13%

31

100%
(J)

8
26%
3

9%

8Q
27%

5
24%

5MO

15%

64

100%
(K)

22
35%

200
31%

10
16%

9
15%

3
4%

79

100%
(L)

19
24%

12
15%

11
14%

26
33%

11MO

14%

174
100%
(™)

51
30%

57JLO
33%

22
12%

37
22%

6
4%

38

100%
(N)

12
32%

2
5%
3
8%

10
25%

52

100%
(0)

23
44%

6
11%
6
12%

17K
32%

11KMOQ -

29%

40

100%
(P)

13
33%

7
17%
8%

7
16%

29

100%
(Q)

13
44%
8
26%

1
3%

8
27%

10KMOQ -

25%

196
100%
(R)

47
24%

625U
31%

29
15%

53
27%

4
2%

151
100%
(8)

53
35%

30
20%

21
14%

27
18%

20RT

13%

53%
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Q57. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Area
Willa- Res
Tri- mette Of

20

t

Total County Valley State Men

Total 507 223 137 1
100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (
Less than high 38 22 8
school 8% 10% 6%
High school diploma/ 129 34 33
GED 25% 15% 24%
2-yr degree/ 183 87 51
some college/trade 36% 39% 37%
4-yr degree 110 51 30

22% 23% 22%

Graduate degree 47 29D 15D
% 13% 11%

47
00%
D)

8
6%

62BC

42%

45
31%

29
20%

3
2%

251
100%
(E)

3
1%

47
19%

109F
43%

65
26%

28

Gender ------
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/

Women GNC
250 6
100% 100%
(F) (G)
35E -
14%
80E 2
32% 31%
70 4F
28% 69%
46 -
18%
19 -
8%

11%

69
100%
(H)

171
25%

24K
35%

21
30%
5

8%

2
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

116
100%
(T)

K 1
1%

40K
34%

46
40%

119
100%
(J)

131
11%

38K
32%

36
30%

23
20%

9
7

o°

Race/
Ethnicity
Boom-

POC

203 380 127
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)

K 7 22 16
3% 6% 12%

28 93 36
14% 24% 28%

80 137 45
39% 36% 36%
56H 91 19
27% 24% 15%
331 36 11
16% % 9%

————— Party
Dem Rep
162 113

100% 100%
(N) (0)
2 3

2% 3%

36 29

22% 25%
62 43

38% 38%
36 32

22% 28%
260P 7

16% 6%

12
11%

31
29%

34T
33%

28TU

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ————-———-—---——-——- ——mmm————

Not H.S. Some Coll S50K-
Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
232 167 183 157 242 161

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
33NO 38RS - - 370V 1

14% 23% 15% 1%

65 129RS - - 88UV 29

28% 77% 37% 18%

78 - 1830S - 84 68V

34% 100% 35% 42%

42 - - 110QR 25 52T

18% 70% 10% 32%
14 - - 470R 8 11

6% 30% 3% 7%

26%
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2020

Q57. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Boom-

- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

Ql2:  mmmmmm GAD ——=—=———————————— ————
Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min- erate/
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Less than high 38 6 30B 11 10 16DG 1 21 17
school 8% 3% 15% 5% 7% 16% 1% 6% 10%
High school diploma/ 129 49 42 36 38 34D 21D 74 55H
GED 25% 24% 20% 17% 27% 35% 33% 21% 35%
2-yr degree/ 183 69 79 77 49 29 27 126 56
some college/trade 36% 35% 38% 37% 35% 29% 44% 36% 35%
4-yr degree 110 47 45 52 34 14 10 86 24
22% 24% 22% 25% 24% 15% 16% 25% 15%
Graduate degree 47 29C 12 30 9 4 3 39 7
9% 15% 6% 15% % 4% 6% 11% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

31 64
100% 100%
(J) (K)
5KMO 0
16% 1%
11M 17M
36% 26%
11 27
36% 42%
4 18
12% 29%
- 1

2%

79 174
100% 100%
(L) (™)
10KM 6

13% 4%
23M 24
29% 14%
22 66
28% 38%

17 47
22% 27%

7 31JKO
9% 18%

38 52
100% 100%
(N) (0)
12KMOQ 1
32% 1%
13 23MQ
34% 44%

10 20
25% 37%

2 8
4% 15%
2 2

5%

3%

40
100%
(P)

3
8%

15M
38%

14
34%

29
100%

(Q)
1%

4
14%

13
46%

31%

o
S

196
100%
(R)

2
1%

29
15%

89S
45%

500
25%

26
13%

151
100%
(8)

19RT

13%

45R
30%

37
25%

36
24%

13
9%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
55 99 6
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
1 16RT -
1% 16%
18R 36R 2
32% 36% 31%
20 33 4s
36% 33% 69%
150 10 -
27% 10%
2 5 -

3%

6%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30,

2020

Q58. What was your total household income in 20197

Total

Less than $25,000

$25,000 - $49,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Rest
of

Total County Valley State Men

507
100%

126
25%

116
23%

93
18%

68
13%

62
12%

42
8%

223
100%
(B)

52
23%

38
17%

41
18%

33
15%

33D
15%

26
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

137
100%
(C)

34
25%

37
27%

20
15%

15
11%

21D
15%

10
7%

147
100%
(D)

40
27%

41
28%

32
22%

20
14%

8
5%

6
4%

251
100%
(E)

54
21%

44
18%

45
18%

33
13%

40F
16%

35F
14%

250
100%
(F)

70
28%

71E
28%

47
19%

33
13%

21
8%

8
3%

50%

14%

69
100%
(H)

24
34%

13
19%

13

19%
6
9%
9

13%

5
7%

116
100%
(1)

34K
29%

29
25%

25
22%

16
14%

11
9%

1
1%

119
100%
(9)

34
29%

26
22%

21
18%

13
11%

12
10%

131
11%

Boom-

203
100%
(K)

34
17%

48
24%

34
17%

32
16%

30
15%

241
12%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
380 127
100% 100%
(L) (M)
91 35
24% 28%
82 34
22% 27%
76 17
20% 14%
51 17
13% 13%
47 15
12% 12%
34 8
9% 7%

162
100%
(N)

35
22%

38
24%

30
19%

20
12%

23
14%

16
10%

113
100%
(0)

21
18%

21
19%

26
23%

19
17%

18
16%

8
7%

232
100%
(P)

700
30%

56
24%

37
16%

29
12%

21
9%

19
8%

Education
Some Coll
Or < Coll
167 183 157
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
75RS  37S 14
45% 20% 9%
50S 473 19
30% 26% 12%
21 40 32
12% 22% 20%
9 280 310
6% 15% 20%
9 21 32QR
6% 11% 20%
3 10 30Q0R
2% 5% 19%

Income

H.S.

$50K- $100K

242
100%
(T)

126UV
52%

1160V
48%

16l
100%
(U)

93TV
58%

68TV
42%

Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

105
100%
(V)

62TU
59%

42TU
41%
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q58. What was your total household income in 20197

Ql2: @ e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild --—-—- --—- Moderate/Severe ——- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®)] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K) (L) (™) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Less than $25,000 126 42 51 36 38 34D 19D 73 53H 10 19M 16 28 14 15 18M 6 38 36 16 35R 3
25% 21% 24% 17% 27% 35% 30% 21% 33% 32% 30% 21% 16% 35% 29% 44% 21% 19% 24% 29% 35% 50%
$25,000 - $49,999 116 51 41 49 31 22 14 80 36 8 13 17 42 5 16 9 6 39 41T 6 30T 1
23% 25% 20% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 20% 21% 24% 14% 31% 22% 20% 20% 27% 10% 30% 14%
$50,000 - $74,999 93 35 42 35 30 16 11 66 27 6 15 16 28 7 10 5 5 33 32 12 15 -
18% 17% 20% 17% 21% 16% 18% 19% 17% 21% 23% 21% 16% 18% 20% 12% 19% 17% 21% 22% 15%
$75,000 - $99,999 68 27 32 30 18 14 5 49 19 2 11 8 28 4 6 5 4 27 22 7 11 1
13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 8% 14% 12% % 17% 11% 16% 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12% 11% 18%
$100,000 - $149,999 62 23 26 35 12 5 10 48 15 2 7 11 28 7 4 1 3 34 13 6 8 1
12% 12% 12% 17% 9% 5% 16% 14% 9% % 11% 14% 16% 18% 7% 3% 9% 18% 9% 11% % 18%
$150,000 or more 42 23 16 21 11 6 4 32 10 3K - 10K 20K 1 1 3 5KO 258U 7 9SU 1 -
8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 12% 11% 4% 2% 8% 16% 13% 5% 17% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q59. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/ = ----- Party ---—---
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ —————————=—=="=—-= ——

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

African 4 4 - - 1 3 - 1 3K - - - 4L 1 1 2 3 - 1 2 2 -

1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Asian or Pacific 30 18D 9 2 10 19 1 7 7 7 9 - 30L 130 3 14 6 5 190R 10 8 11
Islander % 8% 7% 1% 4% % 18% 10% % 6% 4% 23% 8% 2% 6% 4% 3% 12% 4% 5% 11%
Black or African 26 21CD 2 3 5 21E - 19IJK 2 1 4 - 26L 7 1 180 20RS 3 3 19v 6 1
American 5% 9% 1% 2% 2% 9% 28% 2% 1% 2% 21% 4% 1% 8% 12% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 15 9 16 14 25 - 12K 14K 9 4 - 39L 11 3 250 17 17s 5 24 13 3
8% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 17% 12% 8% 2% 31% 7% 3% 11% 10% 9% 3% 10% 8% 3%

Middle Eastern or 2 1 0 - - 2 - - 1 - 0 - 2 1 0 - - 1 0 1 - 0
North African * * * % % * % % * 1% * * *
Native American or 29 10 6 12 12 17 - 4 13K 6 5 - 29L 9 5 15 10 18S 1 15 8 6
American Indian 6% % 4% % % % 6% 12% 5% 3% 23% 5% 4% % 6% 10% 1% % 5% 5%
Slavic 4 3 0 - 2 2 - - 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 1% * 1%

White or Caucasian 416 173 116 126 214 199 4 43 89 103H 181HI 379M 37 137 104P 175 131 152 133 196 132 87
82% 78% 85% 86% 85% 79% 66% 63% 76% 86% 89% 100% 29% 85% 92% 75% 78% 83% 85% 81% 82% 83%

Other 8 0 5B 2 5 2 1EF - 1 1 6 - 8L 2 1 5 1 5 2 2 3 3
2% * 4% 1% 2% 1% 17% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q59. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Ql2: @ e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild --—-—- --—- Moderate/Severe ——- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
African 4 2 2 1 2 - 1 3 1 - 3M - - 1 - - - 1 2 - 1 -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% * 1% 1%
Asian or Pacific 30 12 7 11 7 8 3 19 11 2 5 6 5 5 2 1 4M 7 12 3 7 1
Islander % 6% 3% 5% 5% % 4% 5% 7% % % 8% 3% 12% 3% 3% 13% 3% 8% 6% % 18%
Black or African 26 9 12 7 4 12D 3 11 15H 6KLMO 1 1 3 13KILMO 1 - 1 5 6 - 15RST -
American 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 13% 4% 3% 9% 21%P 2% 1% 2% 34%P 2% 3% 2% 4% 15%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 16 9 12 11 12 4 23 16 TMQ 5 7 4 4 9OM( 3 - 9 14 5 11 -
8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 13% 6% 7% 10% 23% 8% 9% 2% 12% 17% 6% 5% 9% 9% 11%
Middle Eastern or 2 - 2 - - 0 1 - 2 - - - - - 1 - 0 - - - 2 -
North African * % * 2% % 2% 2% %
Native American or 29 10 16 3 16D 7 3 18 10 2 8M 4 5 2 5 2 1 11 7 1 10 -
American Indian 6% % 8% 1% 11% 8% 5% % % 5% 13% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3% % 5% 2% 10%
Slavic 4 2 0 3 - 1 - 3 1 - - 1 2 - 1 - 0 1 2 1 0 -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *
White or Caucasian 416 171 168 188EF 106 67 55F 293 122 24 47 66 156KN 20 41 37N 25 167 127 47 72 4
82% 85% 80% 91% 75% 69% 89% 85% 77% 78% 74% 83% 90% 51% 79% 91% 86% 85% 84% 86% 72% 66%
Other 8 2 6 3 4 - 1 7 1 - 0 1 6 - 1 - - 5 2 - - 1RSTU
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q59. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/ = ----- Party ---—---
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ ———=————————=="——= ——
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
White 380 157 109 115 206F 172 4 31 77 97HI 175HI 380M - 122 99NP 159 115 137 127 173 126 81
75% 70% 79% 78% 82% 68% 66% 45% 67% 82% 86% 100% 75% 88% 69% 69% 75% 81% 71% 79% 78%
POC 127 66 28 32 46 79E 2 38JK 39JK 22 28 - 127L 400 14 730 52 45 30 69 34 23
25% 30% 21% 22% 18% 32% 34% 55% 33% 18% 14% 100% 25% 12% 31% 31% 25% 19% 29% 21% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

Q59. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Ql2: @ e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild --—-—- --—- Moderate/Severe ——- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -

Direction Mod- e Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC

Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347 160 31 64 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (®)] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)

White 380 155 158 173EF 97 61 49 270 110 15 41 62JN 151JKN 15 36 350N 23JN 1590 111 46U 61 4
75% 77% 75% 84% 69% 63% 79% 78% 69% 50% 65% 79% 87%0 40% 69% 87% 81% 81% 73% 84% 61% 66%

POC 127 45 51 33 44D 36D 13 77 50 15LMP 22M 17 23 23LMP 16M 5 5 37 40 9 39RT 2

25% 23% 25% 16% 31% 37% 21% 22% 31% 50%Q 35% 21% 13% 60%Q 31% 13% 19% 19% 27% 16% 39% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV
124



DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
GAD Index
Area
Willa- Rest
Tri- mette Of

Total County Valley State

Total 507 223 137 147
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

0-4: Minimal 206 88 67D 51
41% 39% 49% 35%

5-9: Mild 141 55 37 49
28% 25% 27% 33%

10-14: Moderate 97 47 18 33
19% 21% 13% 22%

15+: Severe 63 33 15 15
12% 15% 11% 10%

0-9: Minimal/Mild 347 143 104 100
68% 64% 76% 68%

10+: Moderate/Severe 160 80 33 47
32% 36% 24% 32%

Mean 7.1 7.4 6.3 7.3

(sig=.05)

—————— Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  —————=—————=————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
130FG 76 - 13 25 33 135HI 173M 33

52% 30% 18% 22% 28% 66%J 46% 26%
66 75 - 18 38K 45K 39 97 44
26% 30% 26% 33% 38% 19% 26% 35%
30 66E 1 24K 29K 29K 15 61 36L
12% 26% 18% 35% 25% 24% 7% 16% 29%
25 34 S5EF 14K 23K 11 14 49 13
10% 13% 82% 20% 20% 9% 7% 13% 10%
196FG 151G - 31 64 79 174HI 270 77
8% 60% 44% 55% 66% 86%J T71% 61%
55 99E 6EF 38K 52K 40K 29 110 50
22% 40% 100% 56% 45% 34% 14% 29% 39%
5.9 8.1E 16.8E 10.1K 9.5JK 7.7K 4.3 6.8 8.0
F

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

————— Party —------
NAV/
Other/
Not
Dem Rep Reg
162 113 232
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
57 62NP 87
35% 55% 38%
43 29 69
27% 26% 30%
30 14 530
19% 12% 23%
310P 8 23
19% 7% 10%
100 9INP 156
62% 81% 67%
620 22 760
38% 19% 33%
8.30 5.1 7.10

Education Income
H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
47 77Q 82Q 84 66 56T
28% 42% 52% 35% 41% 54%
49 49 43 69 48 24
29% 27% 27% 28% 30% 23%
50RS 29 18 56V 30 11
30% 16% 12% 23% 18% 11%
22 27 14 32 17 13
13% 15% 9% 13% 10% 13%
95 126 125QR 153 114 80T
57% 69% 80% 63% 71% 76%
728 568 32 89V 46 25
43% 31% 20% 37% 29% 24%
8.4S 7.1s 5.7 7.7 6.8 6.1
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
GAD Index
Q12:  mmmmmmmmm—m o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-4: Minimal 206 93 81 206EFG - - - 2061
41% 46% 39% 100% 59%
5-9: Mild 141 54 59 - 141DFG - - 1411
28% 27% 28% 100% 41%
10-14: Moderate 97 30 45 - - 97DEG - -
19% 15% 22% 100%
15+: Severe 63 23 24 - - - 63DEF -
12% 12% 12% 100%
0-9: Minimal/Mild 347 147 139 206FG 141FG - - 3471
68% 73% 67% 100% 100% 100%
10+: Moderate/Severe 160 54 69 - - 97DE 63DE -
32% 27% 33% 100% 100%
Mean 7.1 6.7 7.2 1.6 7.0D 11.6D 18.3DE 3.8
E F
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(I)

97H
61%

63H
39%

160H
100%

14.2H

Minimal /Mild ----- —--
Mil-
len- Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Ge
31 64 79 174
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)

13NOP 25NOP 33NO 135JKL
41%Q 40%Q 42%PQ 77%NO
PQ

18MNO 38MNO 45MNO 390PQ
59%PQ 60%PQ 58%PQ 23%

31NOP 64NOP 79NO 174NOP
100%Q 100%Q 100%P 100%Q
Q

5.2M 5.0M 4.8M 2.6 1

- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom-— Bin/
n Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
- - - - 130STU 76TUV - - -
66%V  51%
- - - - 66TU 75RTUV - - -
34% 49%
24JKL 29JKL 29JKL 15JKLM - - 30RS 66RSV 1RS
63%M 56%M 72%M 51% 55% 66% 18%
14JKL 23JKL 11JKL 14JKLM - - 25RS  34RS 5RSU
37%M  44%M  28%M  49% 45% 34% 82%
- - - - 196TU 151TUV - - -
100%V 100%
38JKL 52JKL 40JKL 29JKLM - - 55RS 99RS 6RS
100%M 100%M 100%M 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.9J 15.0J 13.3J7 14.4JK 3.4

4.3R 14.8R 13.8RS 16.8RS
KLM KLM KLM LM S
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DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020

GAD Index By Generation

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/ = ----- Party ---—---
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ —————————=—=="=—-= ——

Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Minimal/Mild 31 10 7 14 9 22E - 31IJK - - - 15 15L 8 3 20 16S 11 4 18 8 5
Gen Z 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 9% 44% 4% 12% 5% 2% 9% 10% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5%
Minimal/Mild 64 26 15 23 31 32 - - 64HJK - - 41 22 22 20 22 17 27 20 31 25V 7
Millennials 13% 11% 11% 16% 12% 13% 55% 11% 18% 14% 17% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 16% %
Minimal/Mild 79 30 16 32 33 46 - - - 79HIK - 62 17 19 12 480 33 22 24 33 25 21
Gen X 16% 14% 12% 22% 13% 18% 66% 16% 13% 12% 10% 21% 19% 12% 15% 14% 15% 20%
Minimal/Mild 174 77D 66D 31 123FG 51 - - - - 174HI 151M 23 51 57NP 65 30 66Q 780R 71 56 47T
Boomers+ 34% 35% 48% 21% 49% 20% 86%J 40% 18% 32% 51% 28% 18% 36% 49% 29% 35% 45%
Moderate/Severe 38 24 6 9 7 30E 1E 38IJK - - - 15 23L 120 2 240 25RS 10 4 19 11 8
Gen Z % 11% % % % 12% 18% 56% % 18% % % 10% 15% % 2% 8% % 8%
Moderate/Severe 52 25 11 16 20 29 3EF - 52HJK - - 36 16 230 6 23 24 20 9 31 16 5
Millennials 10% 11% % 11% % 12% 48% 45% 10% 13% 14% 5% 10% 14% 11% 6% 13% 10% 5%
Moderate/Severe 40 17 9 15 15 25 1 - - 40HIK - 35 5 13 7 20 19 14 8 27 9 4
Gen X 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 16% 34% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 5% 11% 6% 4%
Moderate/Severe 29 15 7 7 13 14 1 - - - 29HIJ 23 5 13 8 9 4 13 11 12 10 7
Boomers+ 6% 7% 5% 5% % 6% 18% 14% 6% 4% 8% 7% % 3% 7% 7% 5% % 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

DHM Research - COVID Survey: March 24-30, 2020
GAD Index By Generation
Q12:  mmmmmmmmm—m o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Minimal/Mild 31 18C 3 13 18FG - - 31T
Gen Z 6% 9% 2% 6% 13% 9%
Minimal/Mild 64 24 23 25FG 38DFG - - 641
Millennials 13% 12% 11% 12% 27% 18%
Minimal/Mild 79 26 34 33FG 45DFG - - 791
Gen X 16% 13% 16% 16% 32% 23%
Minimal/Mild 174 79 78 135EFG 39F - - 1741
Boomers+ 34% 39% 38% 65% 28% 50%
Moderate/Severe 38 12 19 - B 24DE  14DE -
Gen Z % % % 25% 22%
Moderate/Severe 52 18 25 - - 29DE 23DE -
Millennials 10% 9% 12% 30% 37%
Moderate/Severe 40 13 14 - - 29DE 11DE -
Gen X % % % 30% 18%
Moderate/Severe 29 11 12 - - 15DE 14DE -
Boomers+ % % % 15% 23%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUV

160
100%
(I)

38H
24%

52H
33%

40H
25%

29H
18%

31 64 79 174
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (™)
31KLMN - - -
100%0PQ
- 64JLMN - -
100%0PQ
- - 79JKMN -
100%0PQ
- - - 174JKL
100%NO
PQ

Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom-— Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
- - - - 9 22RTU - - -
4% 15%
- - - - 31TU 32TU - - -
16% 21%
- - - - 33TU 46RTU - - -
17% 30%
- - - - 123STU 51TU - - -
63%V  34%
38JKLM - - - - - 7RS  30RS 1RS
100%0PQ 13% 30% 18%
- 52JKIM - - - - 20RS  29RS 3RS
100%NPQ 37% 29% 48%
- - 40JKLM - - - 15RS 25RS 1RS
100%NOQ 27% 26% 16%
- - - 29JKLM - - 13RS 14RS 1RS
100%NOP 24% 15% 18%
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GAD Index By Gender

Area = —-—=——- Gender —------ Age Race/ = ----- Party ---—---
——————————————————— Trans-— -----------—--——-——————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm— Other/ —————————=—=="=—-= ——
Tri- mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total County Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 507 223 137 147 251 250 6 69 116 119 203 380 127 162 113 232 167 183 157 242 161 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Minimal/Mild Men 196 82 59 55 196FG - - 9 31 33 123HTI 159 37 47 62NP 87 32 890 760 76 60 60TU
39% 37% 43% 37% 78% 12% 27% 28% 61%J 42% 29% 29% 54% 38% 19% 49% 48% 31% 38% 57%
Minimal/Mild Women 151 61 45 45 - 151EG - 22 32 46 51 111 40 53 30 68 64R 37 50R 77V 54v 20
30% 27% 33% 31% 60% 32% 28% 39% 25% 29% 32% 33% 26% 30% 38% 21% 32% 32% 34% 19%
Moderate/Severe Men 55 28 9 19 55F - 1F 7 20K 15 13 46 9 24 12 19 18 20 17 21 19 15
11% 12% 6% 13% 22% 16% 10% 17% 12% 6% 12% 7% 15% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14%
Moderate/Severe 99 48 23 29 - 99E - 30K 29K 25K 14 61 39L 360 10 530 52RS 33S 15 64V 27 8
Women 20% 21% 17% 19% 40% 44% 25% 21% 7% 16% 30% 22% 9% 23% 31% 18% 10% 27% 17% 8%
Moderate/Severe
Transgender/ 6 5 1 - 1 - O6EF 1 3 1 1 4 2 2 - 4 2 4 - 4 1 1
Non-binary/GNC 1% 2% 1% * 100% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q12: mmmmmmmm— o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 507 201 209 206 141 97 63 347
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Minimal/Mild Men 196 83 86 130EFG 66FG - - 1961
39% 41% 41% 63% 47% 57%
Minimal/Mild Women 151 64 53 76FG 75DFG - - 1511
30% 32% 26% 37% 53% 43%
Moderate/Severe Men 55 24 25 - - 30DE 25DE -
11% 12% 12% 31% 40%
Moderate/Severe 99 28 43 - - 66DE  34DE -
Women 20% 14% 21% 68% 54%
Moderate/Severe
Transgender/ 6 1 2 - - 1 5DE -
Non-binary/GNC 1% 1% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVDHM

160
100%
(I)

55H
35%

99H
62%

6H

I3
S

Minimal /Mild ----- —--- Moderate/Severe --- Minimal/Mild -Moderate/Severe -
———————————— Trans/
Mil- Mil- Non-
len- Boom- len- Boom-— Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women Men Women GNC
31 o4 79 174 38 52 40 29 196 151 55 99 [
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
9NOP 31INOP 33NO 123JKL - - - - 196STU - - - -
28%Q 49%Q 42%PQ 71%NO 100%Vv
PO
22MNO 32MNO 46MNO 51NOPQ - - - - 151RTU - - -
72%PQ 51%PQ 58%PQ 29% 100%V
- - - - 7KLM 20JKL 15JKL 13JKLM - 55RSUV - 1RSU
19% 38%M 37%M  46% 100% 16%
- - - - 30JKL 29JKL 25JKL 14JKLM - - 99RSTV -
79%M  56%M 63%M  50% 100%
- - - - 1 3M 1 1M - 1 - 6RSTU
3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 100%



